
T.L.60 Management Ltd (}#HRHiB:C-642565)
HONG KONG GARDEN
BALANCE SHEET

(UN-AUDITED)

@RIER
BaBa#
(R®84Z)

30/09/2025 31/12/2024

NON-CURRENT ASSETS iFifEgJ KB
BHa a
A+t: aS

FIXED ASSETS
UTILITY DEPOSITS

$0.00

$2.1 16,859.56

$2, 1 16,859.56

$0.00

$2. 1 16,859.56

$2.1 16.859.56

CURRENT ASSETS Kgb#B
MANAGEMENT FEE RECEIVABLES
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLES
CURRENT A/C WITH 1.0. (FIXED DEPOSIT)
PROVISIONAL TAX
CONSUMABLE INVENTORIES
PREPAYMENT
CASH BALANCE
BANK BALANCE

@Uk+g@g
BL+k fIle
i£®IIXRE (Rm##X)
€:f\4qg fR
#B&B%
fHfT#RrH
f##gE&
$Rf?gE©

$2,901 ,841.48

5939,356.81

854,720, 158.32
$ 160,804.00
$282,351.00
$122,303.00
$ 171 ,577.00

$27.768.147.96

$2, 183,539.50

$480,627.27

$54,720, 158.32
$30,984.00

$233,813.00

$ 139,000.00

$293,664.00
$21.390.428.91

CURRENT LIABILITIES i#tg£JA©
$87.262,660.48 $79,472,215.00

ACCOUNT PAYABLE & ACCRUED EXPENSES
MANAGEMENT FEE RECEIVED iN ADVANCE
TEMPORARY RECEIPT
REBATE FROM SHELL IN ADVANCE
DEBRIS & TELECOM SECURITY DEPOSIT
AMOUNT DUE TO BUILDING MANAGER

BfI#AIR
iSftPgWa
©qg#X:rH

£ibREgHgHqk#X:tH
iE& ABitteR#
©;lg£?qfiXHR

$8,590,592.31

$735,719.20

$ 187,519.10

$ 1,512,500.00
82, 156,250.00

SO.OO

$8, 140,077.84

$313,635.00

$124, 137.10

$ 1 ,512,500.00
$ 1 ,929,350.00

$466,526.01

$13.182.580.61

$74.080,079.87

$76.196.939.43

$12.486.225.95

NET CURRENT ASSETS

NET ASSETS

#iw]a BigtE

Big#fE

$66.985.989.05

$69, 102.848.61

REPRESENTED BY : # 6jt yO

e@©&£>+t7K€ RBN4GT FEE DEP. & PUBLIC UTILITY DEP. $13,073,111.00 $ 12,985, 133.00

SINK[NG FUND - DOM
SINKING FUND - COM
SiNKING FUND - C.P.

fl€fqa BB#
M%fg©8#
B8€4f#Be

$30,919,704.03

$672,75 1 .80

$6.410,872.49

838.003.328.32

$28,928,859.33

$586,435.50
$6. 1 74,045.14

$35.689.339.97

MAINTENANCE FUND - DOM
VtAINTENANCE FUND - COM
MArNTENANCE FUND - C.P.

fg€gef#Be
pgt89$f©8#
888&f#4#

$ 17,975,848.09
$896,3 12.45

$2.800.214.42

$21 ,672.374.96

$ 17,478,781.49

$967,608.42

$2,641,190.73

$21.087,580.64

FUND FOR LIFT REPLACEMENT - BLOCK 1-6 & 26 R&frEe WB# - glS6X.26rgB $7,029,736.00 $0.00

RETAINED SURPLUS / (LOSS) - DOM
RETAINED SURPLUS / (LOSS) - COM
RETAINED SURPLUS / (LOSS) - C.P.

f£€g fB88 / (&B)
©69iR a8 / (@#6 )
Bt89tBaB / (6+B)

($ 17.914.341.46)
5215,462.59

$14.1 17.268.02

($3.581.610.85)

($ 14.967.485.35)
8387,679.43

S13.920.600.92
( 8659.205.00)

OWNERS1 EQUITY $76.196.939.43 869.102.848.61

For and on behalf of
T.L. 60 MANAGEMENT LIMITED aaa&A##Me A4

Subject to audit and year end adjustment

Leo\Wong / Ming Chan
Date : 10. 01. 2026



T.L.60 Management Ltd (#!<HiS:C-642565)
HONG KONG GARDI RR?ER

OWNERS' EQUITY AS AT 30/9/2025

30/9/2025 # 1+B&

1.E. A/C
RMa% / (BW)

Sinking Fund
MRB6

Nlaint. Fund
&@B&

Lift Replacment Fund

RRfF WH##
Total
&RB

NIF/PU Deposit
y BRA

Zti€7K©R#

Block 1

Block 2

Block 3

Block 4

Block 5

Block 6

Block 7

Block 8

Block 9

Block 10

Block 11

Block 12

Block 13

Block 14

Block 15

Block 16

Block 17

Block 18

Block 19

Block 20

Block 21

Block 22

Block 23

Block 21

Block 25

Block 26

Block 27

Block 28

gl@
82@
83@
84@
85@
g6@
87@
88@
89@
glo@
gIla
g12@
813@
814@
815@
816@
g17@
818@
819 g

820@
821@
822@
823@
824@
g25@
g26@
827@
828@

(Sl,644,141.57)

($ 1,541,381.90)

(S 1,221,584.93)

(Sl,240,437.93)

(Sl,535,296.43)

(Sl,003.271.32)

(5399,092.85)

(5442,394.37)
5614,181.23

(5858,101.41)

(5614,788.72)

(5753,873.61)

(5625,184.57)

(5679,339.80)
Sl,190,738.86

(5848,534.98)

(Sl,114,426.93)

(5354,153.44)

(Sl,515,617.16)

(S 1,590,076.36)

Sl ,172,720.23

(S 1,092337.90)

($ 1,321 ,607.44)

(5663,756.00)

(Sl ,251 ,683.16)

(S566,111.48)
Sl ,198,747.97

5786.464.51

($17,914,341.46)

5997,026.63

5986,926.65

5973,089.11

5989,969.54

5952,380.57

5979,722.57

S692,249.71

8932,102.41

5505,674.55

Sl,311,906.58

Sl,485,844.18

S 1,434,922.98

SJ 15,740.06

S 1,043,403.26

5462,683.51

Sl,318,280.02

Sl,344,817.92

S 1 ,369,421.52

Sl,676,284.08

Sl ,601,189.26

Sl,562,947.22

Sl,091 ,100.55

$ 1,072,209.65

$ 1,099325.14

Sl,070,996.95

Sl,078,728.69

$ 1,304,415.13

Sl,166,345.59

S30,919,704.03

Sl ,036,087.20

Sl,070,509.28

Sl,014,564.19

$ 1,062,629.59

Sl,106,014.23

8650,772.11

5322,479.83

5328,155.24

$130,743.28

5322,798.62

S612,498.29

5624,232.55

$800,068.97

5775,053.22

540,757.00

8421,346.95

S9 17,021.82

5719,949.13

S566,970.00

5775,315.48

S71 6,786.84
S569,247.94

S847,218.23

5621,951.30

8758,339.69

5369,984.33

5202,968.46

5591,384.32

$ 17,975,848.09

Sl,070,991.00

SI,046,988.00

Sl,098,544.00

Sl,054,110.00

SI,088,614.00

$1,111,998.00

SO.00

SO.00

SO.00

SO.00

$0.00

$0.00

SO.00

SO.00

SO.00

SO.00

SO.00

SO.00

SO.00

$0.00

SO.00

SO.00

SO.00

SO.00

$0.00

5558,491.00

SO.00

SO.00

S7,029,736.00

Sl,459,963.26

Sl,563,042.03

Sl,864,612.37

Sl,866,271.20

Sl,611,712.37

Sl,739,221.36

5615,636.69

8817,863.28

Sl,250,599.06

S776,603.79

Sl,483,553.75

Sl,305,281.92

$590,624.46

Sl,139,116.68

Sl,694,179.37

8891,091.99

Sl,147,412.81

Sl,735,217.21

5727,636.92

$786,428.38

53,452,454.29

5568,010.59

5597,820.44

Sl ,057,520.44

8577,653.48

Sl,441,092.54

52,706,131.56

52,544,194.42

838,010,946.66

5407,351.00

5437,936.00

5320,980.00

S402,059.00

S455,658.00

5455,404.00

5416,114.00

$433,187.00

5460,236.00

5432,129.00

5426,800.00

8479,372.00

5320,315.00

S287,799.00

5209,615.00

5565,555.00

5475,105.00

5472,613.00

5461,118.00

5491,858.00

5512,495.00

5370,230.00

8317,472.00

5345,334.00

5319,820.00

5321,475.00

S47 1,132.00

5393.329.00

511,462,491.00

CPA

CPB

CPC

CPD

8%A
BBB
g.#c
##D

S5,139,278.75

53,179,403.59

52,903,822.46

52,894,763.22

914,117,268.02

Sl,612,414.10

Sl ,768,087.00

$ 1 ,696,480.48

Sl,333,890.91

56,410,872.49

Sl,061,621.69

5966,467.15

$740,703.06

S31.422.52

52,800,214.42

SO.00

SO.00

SO.00

SO.00

SO.00

S7,813,314.54

85,913,957.74

SS,341,006.00

54,260,076.65

S23,328,354.93

5479,491.00

5362,079.00

5353,715.00

$415,335.00

Sl ,610,620.00

CONI ©©gB B} 5215,462.59 5672,751.80 5896,312.45

521,672,374.96

$0.00

57,029,736.00

Sl,784,526.84

563,123,828.43

SO.00

513,073,111.00(SJ,581 ,610.85) 538,003,328.32



T.L.60 Management Ltd (MM%B:C-642565)

HONG KONG GARDENS - ESTATE RR 7tH- +R
STATEMENTOF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME l&aXe%
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT )

Jan-25 (–H) Feb-25 (=H) Mar-25 (=H) Apr-25 (aH) May-25 (nH) Jun-25 (RH) Jul-25 (tR) Aug-25 (/\A) Sep-25 (hH)

1.9/2025

TOTALH tt
INCOME: L&X

TENNIS & SQUASH COURT INCOME

SWIMMING POOL INCOME

INSURANCE AND OTHER COMPENSATION

BANK INTEREST INCOME
SUNDRY INCOME

gHfJg ' HIlibEl$LIIA

bt it!!HI A

IRF#;t++{tEH#tEHk A

gRiffrJ.B.Uk X

{t'laUI A

$17,475.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$20, 927.65

$38,402.65

$21 ,075.00
$0.00

$0.00

$7,452.12
$25,284.24

$53,811.36

$21.445.00
$0.00

$10,000.00

$3.900.92
$27.047.01

$62,392.93

$23,480.00
$0.00

$0.00

$3,502.52
$25, 182.03

$52, 164.55

$27.155.00
$21 .060.00

$0.00
$0.00

$22,842.38

$71 ,057.38

$26,005.00

$23,880.00
$0.00

$8, 124.55
$20,699.93

$78,709.48

$25,770.00

$26, 960.00

$0.00

$4.053.95
$22.108.34

$78,892.29

$26,735.00

$18,750.00
$0.00
$0.00

$18.728.1 4
$64.213.14

$24.550.00

$12, 140.00

$0.00

$6,020.23
$18,401.75

$61 ,111.98

$213,690.00

$102,790.00

$10.000.00
$33,054.29

$201 ,221.47

$560,755.76
EXPENSES: In
AUDITORS REMUNERATION

BANK CHARGES
+g&H
£R{iRFTJ

Xl&FH:tRIll
HigP
©R
mF1$£aii

M{3fgfi
{RRP
;a FIlm

fR##E@

+bIggiE Bien;IiI
7K©{R+ gEM

i&itEH
{RZAg£
FHliJifRB

BFHWiB 4%

eFHl£fH£
fx©iKFrl
EHHIJ2t©ea
T8TH
fl'a kH
8:in
#INER

bTS
X/riJt4#INC
Big#
7K©

#BRkH

if kH

$0.00

$5,630.30
$0.00

$356.258.00

$23.817.05
$280.00

$13.056.00
$0.00

$2.000.00

$0.00

$5,262.80
$0.00

$355, 170.00

$29,651.92
$0.00

$19.191.00
$0.00

$2,000.00

$0.00

$5.175.30
$0.00

$356.802.00

$23.463.51

$3, 543.17

$14, 144.00

$0.00

$2,000.00

$0.00

$6,907.50
$0.00

$356,258.00

$39,096.23
$0.00

$16,694.00
$0.00

$2,000.00

$0.00

$5.297.00
$78,000.00

$369.376.32

$33.61 1.55
$0.00

$27,640.00
$0.00

$2,000.00

$0.00

$5,689.50
$0.00

$368,886.72

$45,255.1 1

$0.00

$10,447.00

$737,962.44

$2.000.00

$0.00

$6,672.50
$0.00

$368.886.72

$49,852.26
$0.00

$12.729.60
$0.00

$2,000.00

$0.00

$5,417.50
$0.00

$369,376.32

$43,624.11

$0.00

$14,326.20
$0.00

$2,000.00

$0.00

$5,813.40
$0.00

$368,397.12

$52,914.42
$0.00

$16,323.20
$0.00

$2,000.00

$0.00

$51 ,865.80

$78,000.00
$3.269,41 1.20

$341 ,286.16

$3.823.17

$144,551.00
$737, 962.44

$18.000.00

COMMITTEE'S EXPENSES

CLEANING EXPENSES
ELECTRICITY

FESTIVAL DECORATION EXPENSES
GARDENING EXPENSES

INSURANCE

LEGAL FEE

MAINTENANCE, REPAIR & INSTALLATION
CONCRETE AND SCAFFOLDING

DRAINAGE, ELECTRICALS & PUMPS
SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES
SECURITY SYSTEM

$0.00

$14.927.50

$7,000.00

$3, 325.00

$0.00

$85,744.39

$50.478.00

$8,700.00

$3,214.50
$890,965.00

$19.516.00
$3.992.74

$0.00

$747.912.64

($41.705.00)
$34,241.93

$0.00

$2,229,354.05
($2,190,951.40)

$0.00

$27,880.00

$7,000.00

$3,325.00
$0.00

$100.338.41

$45.108.00

$8,700.00

$8, 1 52.00
$906,325.00

$13.517.80

$4,096.00
$0.00

$726,770.00

($41 ,705.00)
$34,483.72

$353,531 .90

$2,608,798.55

($2,554.987.19)

$0.00

$10.790.00

$0.00

$5.875.00

$2,610.00
$91.898.96

$45, 108.00

$8.700.00

$9,619.50
$890,965.00

$15.517.30

$3, 574.00

$0.00

$908,770.92

($41 ,705.00)
$32,521.42

$0.00

$2,389,373.08
($2,326,980.15)

$0.00

$7,872.80
$0.00

$3,325.00

$24, 820.00
$85,081.96

$49,478.00

$8,700.00

$6,578.50
$890,965.00

$14,286.10

$4, 192.00
$0.00

$705,717.29

($41 ,705.00)
$31.226.16

$637.40

$2,212, 130.94

($2,159,966.39)

$0.00

$41.385.00
$79,033.50

$3,325.00
$0.00

$97,665.45

$45. 108.00

$8,700.00

$11 ,487.82

$1.016,119.00

$26.457.40

$4.203.00
$0.00

$701 ,205.43

($41 ,705.00)
$30,392.27

$0.00

$2,539.301.74

($2,468.244.36)

$0.00

$36,863.20

$122,000.00

$22,765.00
$0.00

$140,833.09

$45, 108.00

$8,700.00
$5,567.21

$1.016,119.00

$5,644.60

$3,871.00
$0.00

$692,798.80

($41 ,705.00)

$30, 187.36

$402,667.40
$3,661 ,660.43

($3,582,950.95)

$0.00

$61 ,052.00
$150.682.00

($6,875.00)
$0.00

$98,039.36

$50.478.00

$8,700.00

$19,814.77
$1 ,016,119.00

$58,387.01

$3,818.00
$0.00

$666.241.83

($41 ,705.00)
$24. 130.42

$0.00

$2, 549.023.47

($2,470.131.18)

$5,500.00

$4,920.00
$148,652.00

$3.325.00
$0.00

$94.477.07

$45, 108.00

$8,700.00
$3,957.67

$1 ,016,119.00

$21 , 527.54

$4,030.00
$3.980.00

$672,617.42

($41 ,705_00)

$29.258.51

$1 .192.50

$2.456.403.84

($2,392, 190.70)

$0.00

$34,205.50

$ 132.140.00

$3.325.00
$0.00

$85.817.48

$40.561.00

$8,700.00

$6.005.77
$1.016.119.00

$24,251.49

$4, 154.00

$0.00

$444.468.13

($41 ,705.00)

$27,763.89
$0.00

$2,231 ,254.40

($2,170,142.42)

$5,500.00
$239,896.00

$646, 507.50

$41 ,715.00

$27.430.00
$879,896.17

$416,535.00

$78,300.00
$74.397.74

$8,659,815.00

$199.105.24

$35,930.74
$3.980.00

$6,266.502.46

($375, 345.00)
$274.205.68
$758,029.20

$22,877.300.50

($22.316,544.74)

FIRE FIGHTING SYSTEM

MANAGER'S REMUNERATION 4%

RENTAL EXPENSES
PEST CONTROL

PRINTING AND STATIONERY

SECURITY GUARD SERVICE CHARGES
SUNDRY EXPENSES

TELEPHONE

UNIFORM

WAGES / SALARIES

STAFF COST ALLOCATION

MPF CONTRIBUTION

WATER FEE
TOTAL EXPENSES

NET GARDENS EXPENSES



T.L.60 Management Ltd (B4RqU®:C-642565)

HONG KONG GARDENS - BLOCK 1 ©R ICBn–g
STATEMENTOF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME aZ#68
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT )

Jan-25 (–H) Feb-25 (=B) Mar-25 (=H) Apr-25 (aH) May-25 (HH) Jun-25 (RH) Jul-25 (tR) Aug-25 (;\A) Sep-25 (hH)

1 -9/2025

TOTALait
INCOME: l&X

MANAGEMENT FEE RECEIVED

LESS: SINKING FUND
INSURANCE AND OTHER COMPENSATION

LEGAL FEE RECOVERED

SUNDRY INCOME

€FHRLtIA

;M : G#B;it#

fR®JtJ+ftER#faHk A

MilIHUg A
ff-FaLIIA

$177.120.00

($8,856.00)
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$168,264.00

$177, 120.00

($8,856.00)
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$168.264.00

$177, 120.00

($8.856.00)

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$168,264.00

$177.120.00

($8,856.00)

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$168,264.00

$177, 120.00

($8,856.00)

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$168,264.00

$ 177, 120.00

($8,856.00)

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$168.264.00

$177, 120.00

($8,856.00)
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$168.264.00

$ 177, 120.00

($8,856.00)

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$168.264.00

$177.120.00

($8,856.00)

$0.00

$0.00
$100.00

$168,364.00

$1 ,594,080.00

($79,704.00)
$0.00

$0.00
$100.00

$1 ,514.476.00

EXPENSES: a : in

APPORTIONMENT OF GARDENS EXPENSES
AUDITORS REMUNERATION

CONSULTING FEE

CLEANING EXPENSES

IT ARFi]Zi>HI
+%gIH

HiSIH
i##a
aH
m Fl IIE$

FEll\H

{RR#EB

#l\HggfE BIt igfJJ
71(B fRS gEm

{He#$i!/t#iFk©iR

iNF/ifR#

Ji-PaPA

BFPMI# 4%

€HM4# 11%
iRa;idEa

EPBIJJtHeH
IETf?

TI- la £lV1

a gig
7}\R

ge tH
41#ing+/( aT)

®,E§fl#
20244a98/(##) ME }#
:+ r EMJI-F##tHe i
%MARt/(#B)

$59, 1 13.79
$0.00

$0.00

$10.027.50

$7,675.00
$253.00

$0.00

$68,935.79
$0.00
$0.00

$10,027.50

$7.800.00
$0.00

$0.00

$62,783.97

$0.00

$0.00

$10,027.50

$6,832.00
$562.33

$0.00

$58.277.79
$0.00

$0.00

$10.027.50

$7,605.00
$0.00

$0.00

$66.595.40

$0.00
$0.00

$10,448.11

$8.232.00
$0.00

$0.00

$96,671.16
$0.00
$0.00

$10.448.1 1

$9,224.00
$0.00

$0.00

$66,646.31

$0.00

$0.00

$10,448.1 1
$8, 156.00

$0.00

$0.00

$64, 543.40
$0.00
$0.00

$10,448.1 1

$7.257.00
$0.00

$0.00

$58,552.35
$0.00
$0.00

$10.448.11

$8.435.00
$0.00

$0.00

$602, 1 1 9.96
$0.00
$0.00

$92,350.55

$71 ,216.00
$815.33

$0.00

ELECTRICITY

FESTIVAL DECORATION EXPENSES

LEGAL FEE

MAINTENANCE, REPAIR & INSTALLATION
CONCRETE AND SCAFFOLDING

DRAINAGE. ELECTRICALS & PUMPS
SECURITY SYSTEM / SMATV. SYM

$0.00

$1 ,500.00

$695.00

$0.00

$7,000.00

$3,034.20

$8, 344.04

$0.00
$0.00

$47.596.00
$946.40

$162.00

$0.00
$146.346.93

$21 ,917.07

($1 ,412,376.08)

$0.00

$576.00

$695.00

$0.00

$7,000.00

$2,988.24

$8.217.67
$0.00

$0.00

$47, 596.00

$849.60

$162.00

$0.00

$154,847.80

$13,416.20

($1 ,637,347.01)

$2,900.00

$10,400.00
$695.00

$0.00

$7,000.00
$3.481.42
$9,573.90

$0.00

$0.00
$47,596.00

$860.60

$162.00

$0.00

$162.874.72

$5,389.28

($1 ,623,930.81)

$0.00

$3.060.00
$695.00

$7,000.00

$7,000.00
$3,360.33

$9,240.91

$0.00

$0.00

$47, 596.00
$862.80
$162.00

$0.00

$154.887.33

$13,376.67

($1 ,618, 541.53)

$0.00

$0.00

$695.00

$0.00

$7.000.00
$3.269.37
$8,990.76

$0.00

$0.00
$54,272.00

$925.10

$162.00

$0.00

$160,589.74

$7,674.26

($1,605,164.86)

$0.00

$358.00

$695.00

$0.00

$7,000.00
$3,437.47

$9,453.05
$0.00

$1.630.50

$55,472.00
$947.20

$162.00

$0.00

$195,498.49

($27,234.49)

($1 ,597,490.60)

$2.500.00

$1.978.00
$695.00

$0.00

$7,000.00
$3,490.43

$9.598.68
$0.00
$0.00

$55,472.00
$849.60

$162.00

$0.00
$166,996.13

$1 .267.87

($1,624,725.09)

$25, 500.00

$9.700.00
$695.00

$0.00

$7,000.00
$4,689.57

$12,896.32
$0.00

$170.00

$55,472.00
$835.20

$162.00

$0.00
$199,368.60

($31 , 104.60)

($1.623.457.22)

$2, 100.00
$0.00

$695.00

$0.00

$7, 000.00
$3,457.09

$9,507.00

$1 ,280.00
$0.00

$55,472.00
$835.20

$162.00

$0.00
$157,943.75

$10,420.25

($1,654.561.82)

$33.000.00
$27.572.00

$6,255.00

$7,000.00

$63,000.00
$31.208.12

$85,822.33

$1 ,280.00
$1.800.50

$466.544.00

$7,91 1.70

$1 ,458.00
$0.00

$1 ,499,353.49

$15.122.51

($1 ,412,376.08)

FIRE FIGHTING SYSTEM

MANAGER'S REMUNERATION 4%

MAINTENANCE FUND 11 %

PEST CONTROL
PRINTING AND STATIONERY

LIFTS

SECURITY GUARD SERVICE CHARGES
SUNDRY EXPENSES

TELEPHONE

WATER FEE
TOTAL EXPENSES

SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) FOR THE PERIOD

SURPLUS / (DEFtCIT) B/F
ADJ ON SURPLUS / (DEFICtT) for Yr.2024

TRANSFER TO "LIFT REPLACEMENT FUND"

ACCUM.SURPLUS I (DEFICIT) C/F
($246,888.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

($1,637,347.01) ($1,623,930.81) ($1,618,541.53) ($1,605,164.86) ($1,597,490,60) ($1,624,725 09) ($1,623,457.22) ($1,654.561.82) ($1,644,141.57)
($246,888.00)

($1,644.141.57)



T.L.60 Management Ltd (WIR:RB:C-642565)

HONG KONG GARDENS - BLOCK 2 BREW a: a
STATEMENTOFCOMPREHENSIVE INCOME aRq eR
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT )

INCOME: IRA
Jan-25 (–H) Feb-25 (=H) Mar-25 (=B)

($

Apr-25 ( EIH) May-25 (bR) Jun-25 (AH) Jul-25 {tH) Aug-25 (/\A) Sep-25 (hH)
1 -9/2025

TOTAL£Eit

MANAGEMENT FEE RECEIVED

LESS: SINKING FUND
INSURANCE AND OTHER COMPENSATION

LEGAL FEE RECOVERED
SUNDRY INCOME

EFHHLK A

M : Gti@;i#
fRKJ#++{ttR#f£iLK /\

MilIHL+k A

fl'lgU2 A

$177, 120.00

($8.856,00)

$0.00

$0.00

$266.40

$168,530.40

$177.120.00

($8,856.00)
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$168,264.00

$177, 120.00

($8,856.00)

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$168,264.00

$177.120.00

($8,856.00)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$168,264.00

$177, 120.00

($8,856,00)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$168,264.00

$177, 120.00

($8,856.00)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$168,264.00

$177. 120.00

($8,856.00)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$168,264.00

$ 177, 120.00

($8.856,00)
$0.00

$0.00

$a.Da

$168.264.00

$177, 120.00

($8,856.00)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$168,264.00

$1 ,594.080.00
($79,704.00)

$0.00

$0.00
$266.40

$1 ,514.642.40

EXPENSES: X : RH

APPORTIONMENT OF GARDENS EXPENSES

AUDITORS REMUNERATION

CONSULTING FEE
CLEANING EXPENSES

ELECTRICITY
FESTIVAL DECORATION EXPENSES

LEGAL FEE

MAINTENANCE, REPAIR & INSTALLATION
CONCRETE AND SCAFFOLDING

DRAINAGE, ELECTRICALS & PUMPS
SECURITY SYSTEM / SMATV. SYM

FIRE FIGHTING SYSTEM
LIFTS

a4+HHtZDHE
fg tIR

HEbia
WWW
®H
m Fl !!ali

a FaiR
IB+ gEM

#FH#§fE BARI fII
7KaIRR# B
{RZAgii/f88©iE
iNF/ifR#

Ji-raw

BFHNH# 4%

## B;it# 11%

fzAiW Fb

EPBU ARg eH
{BIg
ff'lg tH
HitR
7KR

it in
4JUae+/(#;)
@ EggFi
2024#aR/(##) MS ##
't ' £®Jl-F#f$B8 J
gMa M/(#7)

$59, 1 1 3.79

$0.00

$0.00

$10,027.50
$7 ,070.35

$253.00

$0.00

$68,935.79
$0.00
$0.00

$10,027.50

$7, 188.68

$0.00

$0.00

$62,783.97
$0.00

$0.00

$10,027.50
$6, 376.96

$562.33

$0.00

$58,277.79
$0.00

$0.00

$10,027.50

$6,911.70
$0.00
$0.00

$66.595.40
$0.00

$0.00

$10,448.11

$7,208.33
$0.00
$0.00

$96.671.16
$0.00

$0.00

$10,448.11

$8.293.38
$0.00

$0.00

$66,646.31
$0.00

$0.00

$10.448.1 1
$7,657.94

$0.00
$0.00

$64,543.40
$0.00

$0.00

$10.448.11

$7,647.16
$0.00

$0.00

$58.552.35
$0.00

$0.00

$10.448.1 1

$8.694.09
$0.00

$0.00

$602,119.96
$0.00
$0.00

$92, 350.55

$67,048.59
$815.33

$0.00

$D.aa

$1.500.00
$695.00

$0.00

$7,000.00

$3,009.22
$8.275.35

$0.00

$0.00

$47,596.00
$926.60

$162.00
$0.00

$145,628.81

$22,901.59

($1,331.409.13)

$0.00

$766.00

$695.00

$0.00

$7.000.00

$2,971.39
$8,171.33

$0.00

$0.00

$47, 596.00
$849.60

$162.00

$0.00
$ 154, 363.29

$13,900.71

($1,537.107.54)

$18.300.00
$400.00

$695.00

$0.00

$7, 000.00

$3.679.39

$10,118.33
$0.00
$0.00

$47, 596.00
$865.00

$162.00

$0.00

$168, 566.48

($302.48)

($1,523,206.83)

$0.00

$750.00
$695.00

$3,000.00

$7, 000.00

$3.080.29

$8.470.79
$0.00
$0.00

$47, 596.00

$865.00
$ 162.00

$0.00

$146,836.07

$21 ,427.93

($1 ,523,509.31)

$10,700.00
$0.00

$695.00

$0.00

$7,000.00
$3,701.58

$10, 179.34
$0.00
$0.00

$55.472.00
$854.00
$162.00

$0.00

$173,015.76

($4,751 ,76)
($1,502,081.38)

$0.00

$358.00
$695.00

$0.00

$7,000.00
$3,402.92

$9.358.03
$0.00

$1.735.50

$55.472.00

$909.00
$162.00

$0.00

$194,505.10

($26,241.10)
($1 ,506,833.14)

$6,500.00
$2, 140.00

$695.00

$0.00

$7,000.00
$3.636.99

$10,001.71
$0.00

$0.00

$55,472.00
$849.60
$162.00

$0.00

$171 ,209.66

($2,945.66)
($1 ,533,074.24)

$13,400.00
$0.00

$695.00

$0.00

$7.000.00

$3,835.98
$10.548.94

$0.00

$170.00

$55,472.00
$905.20
$162.00

$0.00

$174.827.79

($6,563.79)
($1 ,536,019.90)

$10,700.00
$350.00

$695.00
$0.00

$7 , 000.00

$3.774.26
$10,379.20

$0.00

$0.00

$55 ,472.00

$835.20
$162.00

$0.00

$167, 062.21

$1 ,201.79

($1 ,542.583.69)

$59,600.00
$6,264.00

$6.255.00
$3.000.00

$63,000.00

$31 ,092.02
$85,503.02

$0.00

$1 ,905.50
$467,744.00

$7.859.20
$1 ,458.00

$0.00

$1 ,496.015.17

$18,627.23

($1 ,331 ,409. 13)

MANAGERIS REMUNERATION 4%

MAINTENANCE FUND 11 %
PEST CONTROL

PRINTING AND STATIONERY

SECURITY GUARD SERVICE CHARGES
SUNDRY EXPENSES

TELEPHONE

WATER FEE
TOTAL EXPENSES

SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) FOR THE PERIOD

SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) B/F
ADJ ON SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) for Yr.2024

TRANSFER TO "LIFT REPLACEMENT FUND"

ACCUM.SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) C/F
<$228,600.OO} $o.ao $0.OO $0.OO $0.OO $0.OO $0.OO $0,OO $0.CO

($1,537.107.54) ($1,523.206.83) ($1,523,509.31) ($1,502,081.38) ($1,506,833.14) ($1,533,074.24) ($1.536,019.9a) ($1,542,583.69) ($1,541,381 .ga)
($228,600.00)

($1,541 ,381.90)



T.L.60 Management Ltd (MIR%B:C-642565)

HONG KONG GARDENS - BLOCK 3 Za?EMg= B

STATEMENTOF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME L&##68
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT )

Jan-25 (–H) Feb-25 (=H) Mar-25 (=H) Apr-25 (aH) May-25 (nR) Jun-25 (AH) Jul-25 (tR) Aug-25 o\H) Sep-25 (hH)

1.9/2025

TOTALH it
INCOME: L&A

MANAGEMENT FEE RECEIVED

LESS: SINKING FUND

INSURANCE AND OTHER COMPENSATION
LEGAL FEE RECOVERED

SUNDRY INCOME

BFtRql'A
iR : mi(B;i;#

{HR& M4 ft!!HiTtHUR A
m;nRUI A
fI'gHZ X

$174,420.00

($8,721.00)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$165,699.00

$ 174,420.00

($8,721.00)
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$165,699.00

$174,420.00

($8,721.00)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$165.699.00

$174,420.00

($8,721 ,00)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$165,699.00

$174,420.00

($8,721.00)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$165,699.00

$174.420.00

($8,721.00)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$165,699.00

$174,420.00

($8,721.00)
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$165,699.00

$174,420.00

($8,721.00)

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$165,699.00

$174,420.00

($8,721.00)
$0.00

$0.00
$100.00

$165,799.00

$1.569,780.00

($78.489.00)
$0.00

$0.00
$100.00

$1 ,491.391.00

EXPENSES : X : IU

APPORTIONMENT OF GARDENS EXPENSES
AUDITORS REMUNERATION

CONSULTING FEE
CLEANING EXPENSES

ELECTRICITY

FESTIVAL DECORATION EXPENSES

LEGAL FEE

MAINTENANCE, REPAIR & INSTALLATION
CONCRETE AND SCAFFOLDING

DRAINAGE. ELECTRICALS & PUMPS
SECURITY SYSTEM / SMATV. SYM

Z~,'JbRIT]Zi}HE

tg&H
BFbJW

H Xn

aH
m Fl IIaM
?a;£bH

{R#gjE@

4l\A BifF BAttgl 81J

7K©{RBKB
(HTA#JI/{#ia©n
iHl;/ifR#
IF-BB Be

BFHWT# 4%

gEMit# 11%
iRa;idEa
EPH[INKEW

fRZH
f IIa tRI
6:in
7KH

ie tH
&iiin a+/(#7)
IRL gR a
20244agR/(# 7) MB ##
-e F E+®Jl$$$gHB J
HtHnag/< a3)

$57,635.95
$0.00

$0.00

$10,027.50

$6,712.00
$253.00

$0.00

$67,212.40
$0.00
$0.00

$10,027.50

$7.282.00
$0.00

$0.00

$61 ,214.37
$0.00

$0.00

$10.027.50

$6,208.00
$562.33

$0.00

$56,820.84

$0.00

$0.00

$10,027.50

$6.998.00

$0.00

$0.00

$64,930.51

$0.00

$0.00

$10,448.11

$6,460.00
$0.00

$0.00

$94 ,254.38
$0.00

$0.00

$10.448.11
$6 , 546.00

$0.00

$0.00

$64,980.15
$0.00

$0.00

$10,448.1 1
$7,411.00

$0.00

$0.00

$62,929.82
$0.00

$0.00

$10,448.11

$6,429.00
$0.00

$0.00

$57,088.54
$0.00

$0.00

$10,448.1 1
$7,047.00

$0.00

$0.00

$587,066.96
$0.00

$0.00

$92,350.55
$61.093.00

$815.33

$0.00

$0.00

$1.500.00
$695.00

$0.00

$7.000.00

$2,985.77

$8,210.87
$0.00
$0.00

$47, 596.00

$698.80

$162.00
$0.00

$143,476.89

$22,222.1 1

($903,934.95)

$0.00
$400.00

$695.00

$0.00

$7 , 000.00

$2,951.99

$8,1 17.97

$0.00
$0.00

$47.596.00
$637.20

$162.00
$0.00

$152.082.06

$13.616.94
($1 , 187.825.84)

$0.00

$423.00
$695.00

$0.00

$7,000.00
$3.024.71

$8,317.94

$2,300.00
$0.00

$47.596.00
$643.80

$162.00

$0.00

$148, 174.65

$17,524.35

($1,174,208.90)

$0.00

$5,870.00
$695.00

$3,600.00

$7.000.00

$3,303.96
$9,085.88

$0.00

$0.00

$47.596.00
$650.40

$162.00

$0.00
$151.809.58

$13.889.42

($1.156,684.55)

$4,600.00
$0.00

$695.00

$0.00

$7,000.00

$3.419.06
$9,402.42

$0.00

$0.00

$55,472.00
$639.40

$162.00

$0.00

$163.228.50

$2,470.50

($1,142,795.13)

$0.00

$0.00

$695.00

$0.00

$7,000.00

$3,293.01

$9,055.78
$0.00

$1.315.50
$55,472.00

$686.70

$162.00

$0.00

$188,928.48

($23,229,48)

($1 , 140,324.63)

$17.000.00

$27,786.00
$695.00

$0.00

$7,000.00

$5.064.45
$13,927.24

$0.00

$0.00

$55,472.00
$637.20

$162.00

$0.00
$210,583.15

($44,884.15)

($1 ,163,554.11)

$25,200.00
$600.00

$695.00
$0.00

$7.000.00

$4,271.55
$11 ,746.76

$0.00

$126.20

$55.472.00
$656.40

$162.00

$0.00
$185,736,84

($20,037.84)

($1.208,438.26)

$0.00

$7,088.00
$695.00

$0.00

$7,000.00

$3,541.54
$9,739.24

$0.00

$0.00

$55,472.00
$626.40

$ 162.00

$0.00

$158.907.83

$6,891.17

($1 ,228,476.10)

$46,800.00

$43,667.00

$6,255.00

$3,600.00
$63.000.00

$31 ,856.04

$87.604.10
$2,300.00

$1 ,441.70

$467,744.00
$5,876.30

$1 ,458.00

$0.00

$1 ,502,927.98

($11.536.98)

($903,934.95)

LIFTS

MANAGER'S REMUNERATION 4%

MAINTENANCE FUND 11 %

FIRE FIGHTING SYSTEM

PEST CONTROL

PRINTING AND STATIONERY
SECURITY GUARD SERVICE CHARGES

SUNDRY EXPENSES

TELEPHONE

WATER FEE
TOTAL EXPENSES

SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) FOR THE PERIOD

SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) B/F
ADJ ON SURPLUS I (DEFICIT) for Yr.2024

TRANSFER TO "LIFT REPLACEMENT FUND"

ACCUM.SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) C/F
($306,113.00) $a.oo $0.OO $0.OO $0.OO $0.OO $a.oo $0.OO $0.OO

($1,187,825.84) ($1,174,208.90) ($1,156,684.55) ($1,142,795.13) ($1,140,324.63) ($1,163,554.11) ($1,208,438,26) ($1,228,476.10) ($1,221,584.93)
($306,113.00)

($1,221,584.93)



T.L.60 Management Ltd (B4RRHB:C-642565)

HONG KONG GARDENS - BLOCK 4 RR?EHgWg
STATEMENTOF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME l&£.q6a
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT )

Jan-25 (–H) Feb-25 (=H) Mar-25 (=B) Apr-25 (nH) May-25 (nB) Jun-25 (RH) Jul-25 (tH) Aug-25 {/\A) Sep-25 (hH)
1.9/2025

TOTALHit

INCOME: L&A

MANAGEMENT FEE RECEIVED

LESS: SINKING FUND
INSURANCE AND OTHER COMPENSATION

LEGAL FEE RECOVERED

SUNDRY INCOME

gFIRHk b\
;q : fdfgJXE

{RF€!JtXftLRf+fKHk A
M;£lmUIA
fl-lqqZ A

$175,788.00

($8,789.40)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$ 166,998.60

$175,788.00

($8,789.40)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$166,998.60

$175,788.00

($8,789.40)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$166,998.60

$175,788.00

($8,789.40)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$166,998.60

$175,788.00

($8,789.40)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$166,998.60

$175,788.00

($8,789,40)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$166,998.60

$175,788.00

($8,789.40)
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$166.998.60

$175,788.00

($8,789.40)
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$166.998.60

$175,788.00

($8,789.40)
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$166,998.60

$1 ,582,092.00
($79, 104.60)

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$1 ,502,987.40

EXPENSES: M : RU

APPORTIONMENT OF GARDENS EXPENSES

AUDITORS REMUNERATION

CONSULTING FEE

CLEANING EXPENSES
ELECTRICITY

AJ+HIT]25}HI
tg 9tH
BF$JR

Hi}!a
aH
m Fl %laftf

M7AR
fR+ gEM

9FH##Ely ABIdII

7}\8 fR# gEM
W%%iii/t#iFk©iR

iHl;/ifR#
Il-Fat$

gFINtt# 4%
#fEB4£ h 11 %
fg aiR gbl

EPHyhtH# He

fR TH
fl'lg kIWI
a:in
7KW

he +ILb

4}gina/(#7)
77<Film
2024#aR/(##) mB ##
E F E+®JI laBtH# i

%fRa@/(#9)

$57,635.95
$0.00

$0.00

$10,027.50
$5,967.00

$253.00

$0.00

$67,212.40
$0.00

$0.00

$10.027.50
$5,396.00

$0.00

$0.00

$61 ,214.37

$0.00

$0.00

$10,027.50

$5,112.00

$562.33

$0.00

$56,820.84
$0.00

$0.00

$10,027.50
$5,835.00

$0.00

$0.00

$64,930.51

$0.00

$0.00

$10,448.1 1

$6,570.00
$0.00

$0.00

$94,254.38
$0.00

$0.00

$10,448.11

$6,832.00
$0.00

$0.00

$64.980, 1 5
$0.00

$0.00

$10,448.1 1

$7,456.00
$0.00

$0.00

$62, 929.82
$0.00

$0.00

$10.448.11

$7,351.00
$0.00

$0.00

$57,088.54
$0.00

$0.00

$10.448.1 1

$7 ,460.00
$0.00

$0.00

$587,066.96
$0.00

$0.00

$92.350.55

$57,979.00
$815.33

$0.00

FESTIVAL DECORATION EXPENSES

LEGAL FEE

MAINTENANCE, REPAIR & INSTALLATION
CONCRETE AND SCAFFOLDING

DRAINAGE, ELECTRICALS & PUMPS
SECURITY SYSTEM / SMATV. SYM

FIRE FIGHTING SYSTEM

$0.00

$1 ,500.00

$695.00

$0.00

$7,000.00

$2,955.44
$8, 127.47

$0.00

$0.00
$47, 596.00

$685.60

$162.00
$0.00

$142,604.96

$24, 393.64

($1 ,084,745.66)

$0.00

$400.00
$695.00

$0.00

$7.000.00

$2.876.55
$7,910.51

$0.00

$0.00

$47,596.00
$637.20

$162.00
$0.00

$149,913.16
$17,085.44

($1 ,317,342.02)

$0.00

$400.00
$695.00

$0.00

$7,000.00

$2,888.21
$7.942.58

$0.00

$0.00

$47,596.00
$650.40

$162.00
$0.00

$ 144,250.39

$22,748.21

($1 ,300,256.58)

$3,000.00

$1.020.00
$695.00

$0.00

$7,000.00

$3, 044.86
$8, 373.35

$0.00

$0.00

$47 , 596.00
$785.90

$162.00
$0.00

$ 144,360.45

$22,638.15

($1,277,508.37)

$0.00

$0.00
$695.00

$0.00

$7,000.00

$3,239.81
$8,909.48

$0.00

$0.00

$55,472.00
$648.20
$162.00

$0.00

$158,075.1 1
$8,923.49

($1,254,870.22)

$0.00

$0.00

$695.00

$0.00

$7,000.00
$3,302.24

$9,081.17
$0.00

$1.273.50

$55,472.00

$673.50
$162.00

$0.00

$189, 193.90

($22,195.30)

($1 ,245,946.73)

$0.00

$1 ,910.00
$695.00

$0.00

$7,000.00
$3,351 .21

$9,215.83
$0.00
$0.00

$55,472.00
$637.20
$162.00

$0.00

$161 ,327.50

$5,671.10

($1,268,142.03)

$3, 100.00
$0.00

$695.00

$0.00

$7,000.00
$3,398.96

$9,347.13
$0.00

$119.40

$55.472.00
$626.40
$162.00

$0.00

$160,649.82

$6, 348.78

($1 ,262.470.93)

$0.00

$72.00

$695.00

$0.00

$7,000.00
$3,277.42

$9.012.91
$0.00
$0.00

$55,472.00
$626.40

$162.00

$0.00

$151 ,314.38
$15,684.22

($1 ,256,122.15)

$6, 100.00
$5,302.00

$6,255.00
$0.00

$63,000.00

$28,334.70
$77,920.43

$0.00

$1 ,392.90

$467,744.00
$5,970.80

$1.458.00
$0.00

$1 ,401 ,689.67

$101 ,297.73

($1,084.745.66)

LIFTS

MANAGERIS REMUNERATION 4%

MAINTENANCE FUND 11 %

PEST CONTROL

PRINTING AND STATIONERY

SECURITY GUARD SERVICE CHARGES

SUNDRY EXPENSES
TELEPHONE

WATER FEE

TOTAL EXPENSES

SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) FOR THE PERIOD
SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) B/F

ADJ ON SURPLUS I (DEFICIT) for Yr.2024
TRANSFER TO "LIFT REPLACEMENT FUND"

ACCUM.SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) C/F
<$256,990.OO) $0.OO $0.OO $0.OO $o.oa $a.QQ $a.oo $0.OO $a.co

($1,317.342.a2) ($1,300.256.58) ($1,277,508.37) ($1,254.870.22) ($1.245,946.73) ($1,268,142.03) ($1,262,47a.93) ($1,256,122.15) ($1,240,437.93)
($256,990 00)

($1.240,437.93)



T.L.SO Management Ltd (MRI iRB:C-642565)

HONG KONG GARDENS - BLOCK 5 RRIEHHIB
STATEMENTOFCOMPREHENSIVE INCOME L&R qB#
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT )

INCOME:
Jan-25 (–H) Feb-25 (=H) Mar-25 (=H) Apr-25 (aH) May-25 (ER) Jun-25 (RH) Jul-25 (tR) Aug-25 O\H) Sep-25 (hH)

L&A

1 -9/2025

TOTALHit

MANAGEMENT FEE RECEIVED
LESS: SINKING FUND

INSURANCE AND OTHER COMPENSATION

LEGAL FEE RECOVERED
SUNDRY INCOME

BFgttHI A
id : {alfa;i!#

fRK AX{t!!R#fHqk A
milIHLt2 A
TI-raUI A

$186,912.00

($9, 345.60)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$ 177,566.40

$186,912.00
($9,345.60)

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$177, 566.40

$186.912.00

($9,345.60)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$177.566.40

$186,912.00

($9,345.60)
$0.00

$0.00

$100.00

$177,666.40

$186.912.00

($9,345.60)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$177,566.40

$186,912.00

($9,345.60)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$177, 566.40

$186,912.00

($9,345.60)

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$177.566.40

$186,912.00

($9,345.60)
$0.00

$0.00

$200.00

$177,766.40

$186.912.00

($9,345.60)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$177, 566.40

$1 ,682,208.00

($84,110.40)
$0.00

$0.00

$300.00

$1 ,598,397.60

EXPENSES: a : XU

APPORTIONMENT OF GARDENS EXPENSES

AUDITORS REMUNERATION
CONSULTING FEE

ZUtaFT]Zi> Ht
tg&R
gP&JR

HigH
©R
ai Fl BlaiR

milIR
IR#iIEfrg

+FH##JE@&f3 lui

7K®{RRgIE@

IRT#liE/t#iF£© IR

iHI inTER

JF-F8f&

eFEWl# 4%
#E©46 11%

fqFn;MFBt

EFtBIIxlKEn
fRZW

fF-lakH
8:in
7KR
## :kIWI

4£aiAEf/(#7)
a. Egg#
20244aB$/(##) :HE$4
B [ !E+QJf- FaBKiagJ

%MaR/(# 3)

$72,250.19

$0.00

$0.00

$10,027.50

$9.837.24
$253.00

$0.00

$84,254.86

$0.00

$0.00

$10,027.50

$8,746.92
$0.00

$0.00

$76.735.96

$0.00

$0.00

$10,027.50

$8, 199.58

$562.33

$0.00

$71 ,228.41
$0.00

$0.00

$10,027.50

$9,454.56
$0.00

$0.00

$81 ,394.37
$0.00

$0.00

$10,448.1 1

$10.118.05
$0.00
$0.00

$118, 153.64

$0.00

$0.00

$10.448.1 1

$10,014.43
$0.00

$0.00

$81 ,456.60

$0.00

$0.00

$10,448.11

$10,927.74
$0.00
$0.00

$78,886.38
$0.00

$0.00

$10,448.1 1

$10,579.33
$0.00
$0.00

$71 ,563.98
$0.00

$0.00

$10,448.1 1

$10.790.53
$0.00
$0.00

$735,924.39
$0.00

$0.00

$92,350.55

$88.668.38
$815.33

$0.00

CLEANING EXPENSES

ELECTRICITY
FESTIVAL DECORATION EXPENSES

LEGAL FEE

MAINTENANCE, REPAIR & INSTALLATION
CONCRETE AND SCAFFOLDING

DRAINAGE, ELECTRICALS & PUMPS
SECURITY SYSTEM / SMATV. SYM

FIRE FIGHTING SYSTEM

$0.00

$4, 138.00
$695.00

$0.00

$7,000.00
$3.234.73

$8,895.50
$0.00

$0.00
$47 , 596.00

$1 . 159.40
$162.00

$0.00

$165,248.56

$12,317.84
($1 , 166,000.03)

$0.00

$3,286.00
$695.00

$0.00

$7,000.00
$3, 142.07

$8.640.70
$0.00

$0.00
$47, 596.00

$1 ,038.40

$162.00
$0.00

$ 174,589.45

$2,976.95
($1 ,410,896.19)

$21.420.00
$400.00
$695.00

$0.00

$7.000.00
$3,884.56

$10,682.54
$0.00

$0.00

$47, 596.00

$1.051.60
$162.00

$0.00
$188,417.07

($10,850.67)
($1 ,407.919.24)

$0.00

$2,430.00
$695.00

$2,500.00

$7,000.00
$3,236.75

$8,901.07
$0.00

$0.00

$47 , 596.00

$1 ,053.80
$162.00

$0.00
$164,285.09

$13,381.31

($1 ,418,769.91 )

$17.780.00

$13,024.00
$695.00

$0.00

$7,000.00
$4 ,630.08

$12.732.72

$0.00

$0.00
$55,472.00

$1 ,052.80

$162.00
$0.00

$214,509.13

($36,942.73)
($1 ,405.388.60)

$0.00

$12,800.00
$695.00

$0.00

$7,000.00
$3.995.53

$10,987.72
$0.00

$2, 166.00

$55.472.00

$1,130.80
$ 162.00

$0.00

$233,025.23

($55,458.83)
($1,442,331 33)

$0.00

$2.430.00
$695.00

$0.00

$7.000.00
$3,526.93

$9,699.06
$0.00

$0.00

$55,472.00

$1 .038.40

$162.00

$0.00

$182,855.84

($5,289,44)
($1 ,497,790.16)

$11 ,400.00
$0.00

$695.00

$0.00

$7.000.00
$3,880.11

$10.670.31
$0.00

$225.60

$55,472.00

$1 ,020.80
$162.00

$0.00

$190,439.64

($12,673.24)
($1.503,079.60)

$0.00

$23,582.00
$695.00

$0.00

$7,000.00
$4, 366.82

$12,008.75
$0.00

$0.00

$55,472.00

$1 ,020.80

$162.00

$0.00

$197, 109.99

($19, 543.59)

($1 ,515,752.84)

$50,600.00
$62,090.00

$6.255.00

$2,500.00
$63.000.00

$33,897.58

$93,218.37
$0.00

$2,391.60

$467,744.00

$9.566.80
$1 ,458.00

$0.00

$1 ,710,480.00

($112,082.40)
($1,166,000.03)

LIFTS
MANAGER'S REMUNERATION 4%

MAINTENANCE FUND 11 %

PEST CONTROL

PRINTING AND STATIONERY
SECURITY GUARD SERVICE CHARGES

SUNDRY EXPENSES

TELEPHONE
WATER FEE
TOTAL EXPENSES

SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) FOR THE PERIOD
SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) B/F

ADJ ON SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) for Yr.2024
TRANSFER TO "LIFT REPLACEMENT FUND"

ACCUM.SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) C/F
<$257,214.OO) $a.oo $0.OO $a.oo $a.aa $a.aa $a.oa $o.aa $a.oa

($1,410,896.19) ($1,407,919.24) ($1,418.769.91) ($1,405,388.60) ($1,442,331.33) ($1,497,790.16) ($1,503,079.60) ($1,515.752.84) ($1,535,296.43)
($257,214.00)

($1,535,296.43)



T.L.60 Management Ltd (BIRIaB:c-642565)

HONG KONG GARDENS - BLOCK 6 aRICHaR@
STATEMENTOF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME aiMS#
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT )

Jan-25 (–H) Feb-25 (=H) Mar-25 (=H) Apr-25 ( EgB) May-25 (nH) Jun-25 (RH) Jul-25 (tH) Aug-25 (/\A) Sep-25 (hH)

1.9/2025

TOTAL gRit
INCOME: L&A

MANAGEMENT FEE RECEIVED

LESS: SINKING FUND

TELECOM STATION INCOME
LESS: PROPERTY TAX OF TELECOM

INSURANCE AND OTHER COMPENSATION

LEGAL FEE RECOVERED

SUNDRY INCOME

EFPHLII A
W : f#1%;KB

HiRAUI A
M : ©;TtP4XfR

{HKiAIJt{@HPl£HLIIA

m7AHHZ A
fI'yUk &

$193,776.00

($9,688 80)
$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$199.087.20

$193,776.00

($9,688.80)
$15.000.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$199,087.20

$193.776.00

($9,688.80)
$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$199.087.20

$193,776.00

($9.688.80)
$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$199,087.20

$193,776.00

($9,688.80)
$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$199,087.20

$193,776.00

($9,688.80)
$15.000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$199,087.20

$193,776.00

($9.688.80)
$15.000.00

($5,400.00)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$193.687.20

$193.776.00

($9,688.80)
$15.000.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$199,087.20

$193,776.00

($9,688.80)
$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$199.087.20

$1 .743,984.00

($87, 199.20)

$135,000.00

($5,400 00)
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$1 ,786,384.80

EXPENSES: R : RH

APPORTIONMENT OF GARDENS EXPENSES

AUDITORS REMUNERATION

CLEANING EXPENSES
ELECTRICITY

£Y++HFTIZg}HE

f##In
i#,ign
a#
m Fl %Gilt

##J
HizIP
THR gEM

#FHg€fE M/tEl fill

7}\atRaijEB
M©A8#/?#iE®iR

fBI;;i He

JF-F8f#

B?lWl£ 4%

#fEBa£8 11 %
Wa;lgbt

fR©R
fI-la tH
EggR

7KW

fte kH

4JU Ha/(#7)
rR E#H17
20244aM/(#?) BE $4
'tl F aiM/1 f##KH & J
gM FIR/(#7)

$72,250.19
$0.00

$10,027.50

$9,599.00
$248.00

$1 ,395.00

$0.00

$84,254.86
$0.00

$10,027.50
$8,865.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$76,735.96

$0.00

$10,027.50
$8.374.00

$562.33

$0.00

$0.00

$71 .228.41
$0.00

$10,027.50

$9,497.00
$0.00

$1 ,395.00
$0.00

$81.394.37
$0.00

$10,448.11

$8,936.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$118, 153.64
$0.00

$10,448.11

$9, 176.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$81 ,456.60
$0.00

$10.448.1 1

$10,226.00
$0.00

$1 ,395.00
$0.00

$78,886.38
$0.00

$10,448.1 1

$9,798.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$71 ,563.98

$0.00

$10,448.1 1

$10,020.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$735,924.39
$0.00

$92,350.55

$84,491.00
$810.33

$4, 185.00

$0.00

FESTIVAL DECORATION EXPENSES

GOVERNMENT RATES

LEGAL FEE

MAINTENANCE, REPAIR & INSTALLATION
CONCRETE AND SCAFFOLDING

DRAINAGE, ELECTRICALS & PUMPS
SECURITY SYSTEM / SMATV. SYM
FIRE FIGHTING SYSTEM

LIFTS

$0.00

$2,000.00
$695.00

$0.00

$7,000.00

$3.194.31
$8,784.35

$0.00

$47 , 596.00

$1 ,135.20

$162.00

$0.00

$164,086.55

$35,000.65

($874,594.89)

$0.00

$400.00

$3,675.00
$0.00

$7 , 000.00

$3, 150.56

$8.664.03

$0.00

$47.596.00
$1 ,038.40

$162.00

$0.00

$174.833.35

$24,253.85

($1 ,122,064.24)

$4,980.00
$562.00

$695.00

$0.00

$7,000.00

$3,240.42

$8,911.15
$0.00

$47.596.00
$1 ,051.60

$162.00

$0.00

$169,897.96
$29, 189.24

($1,097,810.39)

$0.00

$1.028.00
$695.00

$4 ,200.00
$7,000.00

$3, 306.52

$9,092.94
$0.00

$47, 596.00
$1 ,062.60

$162.00

$0.00

$166,290.97

$32,796.23

($1 ,068,621.15)

$4.300.00

$0.00
$695.00

$0.00

$7,000.00

$3,522.24

$9,686.15
$0.00

$55,472.00
$1 ,042.80

$162.00

$0.00

$182,658.67

$16,428.53

($1 ,035,824.92)

$0.00

$0.00

$695.00
$0.00

$7,000.00

$3,452.44

$9,494.22
$0.00

$55,472.00

$1 ,244.50

$162.00

$0.00

$217,411.41

($18,324.21)

($1 ,019,396.39)

$5, 160.00

$2,708.00
$695.00

$0.00

$7,000.00

$3,772.18
$10.373.50

$0.00

$55,472.00
$1 ,038.40

$162.00

$0.00

$189,906.79

$3,780.41

($1 ,037,720.60)

$13,600.00

$0.00

$695.00

$0.00

$7,000.00

$3.936.23

$10,824.63
$0.00

$55,472.00
$1 ,020.80

$162.00

$0.00

$192.052.95

$7, 034.25

($1,033,940.19)

$0.00

$5, 520.00

$695.00

$0.00

$7 , 000.00

$3,613.52

$9,937.17
$0.00

$55,472.00
$1 ,020.80

$162.00

$0.00

$175.452.58

$23,634.62

($1 ,026,905.94)

$28,040.00
$12,218.00

$9,235.00
$4,200.00

$63,000.00
$31.188.42

$85,768.14
$0.00

$467,744.00

$9,655.10

$1.458.00
$0.00

$1 ,632,591.23

$153.793.57

($874,594.89)

MANAGERIS REMUNERATION 4%

MAINTENANCE FUND 11 %

PEST CONTROL

SECURITY GUARD SERVICE CHARGES

SUNDRY EXPENSES

TELEPHONE

WATER FEE
TOTAL EXPENSES

SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) FOR THE PERIOD

SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) B/F
ADJ ON SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) for Yr.2024

TRANSFER TO "LIFT REPLACEMENT FUND"

ACCUM.SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) C/F
($282,470.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

($1,122,064.24) ($1,097.810.39) ($1,068,621.15) ($1,035,824.92) ($1,019,396.39) ($1,037,720.60) ($1,033,940.19) ($1,026,905.94) ($1,003,271.32)
($282,470.00)

($1 ,003,271.32)



T.L.60 Management Ltd (WR<BB:C-642565)

HONG KONG GARDENS - BLOCK 7 ZR?ERat@
STATEMENTOFCOMPREHENSIVE INCOME &g#98
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT )

1 -9/2025
TOTALait

INCOME: L&A

Jan-25 (–H) Feb-25 (=H) Mar-25 (=H) Apr-25 (nH) May-25 (nH) Jun-25 (RH) Jul-25 (tR) Aug-25 (/\A) Sep-25 (hH)

MANAGEMENT FEE RECEIVED

LESS: SINKING FUND

INSURANCE AND OTHER COMPENSATION
LEGAL FEE RECOVERED

SUNDRY INCOME

EFIWUk./\

;a : EII{R;Eh
{RE#A£K{EH#faqk.A

la ifInln A
fI laURA

$220,880.00

($11 ,044.00)
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$209,836.00

$220,880.00

($11,044.00)
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$209,836.00

$220,880.00

($11 ,044.00)
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$209,836.00

$220,880.00

($11,044.00)
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$209,836.00

$220,880.00

($11,044,00)
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$209,836.00

$220.880.00

($1 1 ,044.00)
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$209.836.00

$220.880.00

($11 ,044.00)
$0.00

$0.00
$100.00

$209,936.00

$220.880.00

($11 ,044_00)
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$209.836.00

$220,880.00

($11 ,044.00)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$209.836.00

$1 ,987,920.00

($99,396.00)
$0.00

$0.00
$100.00

$1 ,888,624.00

EXPENSES: R : in

APPORTIONMENT OF GARDENS EXPENSES

AUDITORS REMUNERATION
CONSULTING FEE

AitRnII iJHE

fg$in
s:bia
A;}TH
an
m Fl BlaiR

;B;An
fRS#fEB

#l\Hb€fE MAtE$# II
7KEIRa gEE
IRZr AgS/f#iBa tH
iHIFifRR

Jlf4W
gFIMl£ 4%
gEM;## 11 %
#la;KEri
£PHIJJtRait
IRT??
fI’In tH
8:it?
7KR

g.g k#1

4UJ HB/(#3)
EH!!FiX
7R. LgHFr

MM aa/(#7)

$97,537.75
$0.00

$0.00

$10,027.50

$10,496.00
$253.00

$0.00

$113,744.06
$0.00
$0.00

$10,027.50

$9.818.00
$0.00

$0.00

$103,593.54

$0.00

$0.00

$10.027.50

$9, 166.00

$562.33

$0.00

$96, 158.35
$0.00

$0.00

$10,027.50

$10.387.00
$0.00

$0.00

$109,882.41

$0.00

$0.00

$10,448. 1 1

$9,750.00
$0.00

$0.00

$159,507.41

$0.00

$0.00

$10.448.1 1

$9,680.00
$0.00
$0.00

$109,966.40
$0.00

$0.00

$10,448.1 1

$10,692.00
$0.00
$0.00

$106,496.61

$0.00

$0.00

$10,448. 1 1

$10,283.00
$0.00
$0.00

$96,61 1.37
$0.00

$0.00

$10,448.1 1

$10,438.00
$0.00
$0.00

$993,497.90
$0.00

$0.00

$92.350.55

$90,710.00
$815.33

$0.00

CLEANING EXPENSES

ELECTRICITY

FESTIVAL DECORATION EXPENSES
LEGAL FEE

MAINTENANCE, REPAIR & INSTALLATION
CONCRETE AND SCAFFOLDING

DRAINAGE, ELECTRICALS & PUMPS
SECURITY SYSTEM / SMATV. SYM

$0.00

$2,328.00
$695.00

$0.00

$9,780.00

$3,290.76

$9, 049.60

$0.00
$0.00

$47 , 596.00

$876.70

$216.87

$0.00

$192.147.18

$17,688.82

$21 ,208.00

($483,670.57)

($444.773.75)

$1.820.00
$274.00

$695.00

$0.00

$9,780.00

$3,238.05

$8,904.64
$0.00
$0.00

$47,596.00
$778.80

$162.00
$0.00

$206,838.05

$2,997.95

$7.738.00

($444,773.75)

($434,037.80)

$8,920.00
$2,678.00

$695.00

$0.00

$9,780.00

$3.614.63

$9,940.22
$0.00

$0.00

$47, 596.00

$778.80

$162.00

$0.00

$207,514.02

$2,321.98

$66.775.00

($434,037.80)

($364, 940.82)

$0.00

$1 ,306.00
$695.00

$5,750,00
$9,780.00

$3.471.29

$9, 546.05
$0.00
$0.00

$47,596.00
$778.80

$162.00
$300.00

$195,957.99

$13,878.01

$14.903.00

($364,940.82)

($336,159.81)

$4, 500.00

$390.00

$695.00

$0.00

$9,780.00

$3,679.04

$10,117.35
$0.00
$0.00

$55,472.00
$778.80

$ 162.00

$0.00

$215,654.71

($5,818.71)

$0.00

($336.159.81)

($341 ,978.52)

$0.00

$0.00

$695.00

$0.00

$9,780.00

$3,480.64

$9,571.75
$0.00

$0.00

$55.472.00

$778.80
$162.00

$0.00

$259, 575.71

($49,739.71 )
$0.00

($341 ,978.52)

($391 ,718.23)

$0.00

$2,535.00
$695.00

$0.00

$9,780.00

$3,622.52

$9,961.92
$0.00
$0.00

$55,472.00
$778.80
$162.00

$0.00
$214.113.75

($4,1 77.75)
$0.00

($391 ,718.23)

($395,895.98)

$8,000.00
$2.640.00

$695.00

$0.00

$9,780.00

$3.940.63

$10.836.73
$0.00
$0.00

$55,472.00
$765.60
$162.00

$270.00

$219,789.68

($9,953,68)
$0.00

($395,895.98)
($405,849.66)

$0.00

$2.820.00
$2,695.00

$0.00

$9.780.00

$3.703.23

$10, 183.88

$0.00
$0.00

$55,472.00
$765.60

$ 162.00

$0.00

$203, 079.19

$6,756.81

$0.00

($405,849,66)
($399,092.85)

$23,240.00
$14, 971.00

$8,255.00
$5,750.00

$88,020.00

$32,040.79

$88,112.14
$0.00

$0.00

$467,744.00
$7.080.70

$1.512.87
$570.00

$1.914,670.28

($26,046.28)

$110.624.00

($483,670.57)
($399,092.85)

LIFTS

MANAGERIS REMUNERATION 4%

FIRE FIGHTING SYSTEM

MAINTENANCE FUND 11 %

PEST CONTROL
PRINTING AND STATIONERY

SECURITY GUARD SERVICE CHARGES

SUNDRY EXPENSES

TELEPHONE
WATER FEE

TOTAL EXPENSES

SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) FOR THE PERIOD
CONTRIBUTION COLLECTED

SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) B/F

ACCUM.SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) C/F



T.L.60 Management Ltd (BMiRW:C-642565)

HONG KONG GARDENS - BLOCK 8 A?[HaM
STATEMENTOFCOMPREHENSIVE INCOME &k#e R
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT )

Jan-25 (–H) Feb-25 (=H) Mar-25 (=H) Apr-25 (EgH) May-25 (nH) Jun-25 (AH) Jul-25 (tH) Aug-25 (;\A) Sep-25 (hH)
1.9/2025

TOTAL gRit

INCOME: LkA

MANAGEMENT FEE RECEIVED

LESS: SINKING FUND
INSURANCE AND OTHER COMPENSATION

LEGAL FEE RECOVERED

SUNDRY INCOME

gFIHU2 b\
FR : Edf#;iI#

fRK&i+fERfffKUk A
initIRL+l &
fF-raUI A

$234,080.00

($11,704.00)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$222,376.00

$234, 080.00

($11.704.00)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$222, 376.00

$234 , 080.00

($11.704.00)
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$222,376.00

$234,080.00

($11 ,704,00)

$6,600.00
$0.00

$0.00

$228,976.00

$234, 080.00

($11 ,704.00)
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$222.376.00

$234,080.00

($11 ,704,00)
$0.00

$0.00
$200.00

$222.576.00

$234 ,080.00

($11,704.00)
$0.00
$0.00

$100.00

$222,476.00

$234,080.00

($11 ,704.00)
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$222.376.00

$234,080.00

($11,704.00)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$222,376.00

$2, 106.720.00

($105,336.00)

$6,600.00
$0.00

$300.00

$2.008,284.00

EXPENSES: X : RH

APPORTIONMENT OF GARDENS EXPENSES

AUDITORS REMUNERATION

CONSULTING FEE
CLEANING EXPENSES

ELECTRICITY

FESTIVAL DECORATION EXPENSES

LEGAL FEE

MAINTENANCE, REPAIR & INSTALLATION
CONCRETE AND SCAFFOLDING

DRAINAGE. ELECTRICALS & PUMPS
SECURITY SYSTEM / SMATV. SYM

FIRE FIGHTING SYSTEM

LIFTS

MANAGERIS REMUNERATION 4%
MAINTENANCE FUND 11 %

PEST CONTROL

PRINTING AND STATIONERY

SECURITY GUARD SERVICE CHARGES
SUNDRY EXPENSES

TELEPHONE

WATER FEE
TOTAL EXPENSES

SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) FOR THE PERIOD

SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) B/F

ACCUM.SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) C/F

i&J+HFT]Z5>iqE

fg$1n

B:bIn
i BiEn
an
m Fl %lab

FF inn
fR##EM

#l\HgifEMXER$ 8JJ

7K© fH###B
fRZ}:gC/ feiEBm

FHKJifH#

JI'r4 Bt

EFEWI£ 4%

ihfZJ£# 11 a/o
#cBiWEll

FHHIJAEa HIB

fRTH
fl'lQ tH
a:in
7KR
ie IHI
4 iain@/(# 7)
7gL§Fl#

gMa@/(#+)

$97,537.75
$0.00

$0.00

$10,027.50
$10,478.00

$253.00

$0.00

$113,744.06
$0.00

$0.00

$10.027.50
$9,726.00

$0.00

$0.00

$103,593.54
$0.00

$0.00

$10,252.50

$9,023.00
$562.33

$0.00

$96, 158.35
$0.00

$0.00

$10,027.50

$10, 153.00
$0.00

$0.00

$109,882.41
$0.00

$0.00

$10.448.1 1
$10.434.00

$0.00

$0.00

$159.507.41
$0.00

$0.00

$10,448.11

$10,721.00
$0.00

$0.00

$109,966.40
$0.00

$0.00

$10,448.11

$11.927.00
$0.00

$0.00

$106,496.61
$0.00

$0.00

$10.448.1 1

$11 ,346.00
$0.00

$0.00

$96.611.37
$0.00

$0.00

$10,448.11

$11 , 107.00
$0.00

$0.00

$993.497.90
$0.00

$0.00

$92,575.55

$94,915.00
$815.33

$0.00

$0.00

$2.000.00
$695.00

$0.00

$9,780.00

$3.272.38
$8 , 999.04

$0.00

$0.00

$47, 596.00
$778.80

$201.19

$0.00

$191.618.66

$30.757.34

($435,795.34)

($405,038.00)

$0.00

$525.00

$695.00

$0.00

$9,780.00
$3,171.61

$8,721.93
$0.00

$0.00

$47, 596.00
$778.80

$162.00

$0.00

$204, 927.90

$17,448.10

($405.038.00)

($387.589.90)

$9.000.00
$0.00

$695.00

$0.00

$9.780.00

$3, 537.91

$9,729.24
$0.00

$0.00

$47, 596.00
$1.376.80

$162.00

$0.00

$205,308.32

$17,067.68

($387,589,90)

($370, 522.22)

$9,000.00

$1 ,000.00

$2, 195.00

$5,800.00
$16,380.00

$4.129.40
$11.355.84

$0.00
$0.00

$47,596.00
$778.80

$162.00

$142.60
$214.878.49

$14,097.51

($370,522.22)
($356.424.71 )

$32,440.00
$0.00

$695.00

$0.00

$9,780.00

$4.808.40
$13,223.09

$0.00

$0.00

$55,472.00
$778.80

$162.00

$0.00

$248, 123.81

($25,747.81)

($356,424.71 )

($382.172.52)

$0.00

$3,700.00
$695.00

$1.000.00
$9.780.00

$3.710.28

$10.203.26

$0.00

$0.00

$55.472.00
$778.80

$162.00

$0.00
$266, 177.86

($43,601.86)

($382,172.52)

($425,774.38)

$28, 160.00

$5.51 1 .00
$695.00

$0.00
$3, 180.00

$4 ,653.36
$12,796.73

$0.00

$0.00

$55,472.00
$778.80

$162.00

$0.00
$243,750.40

($21.274.40)

($425,774.38)

($447,048.78)

$8,620.00

$2.640.00
$695.00

$0.00
$16,380.00

$4,272.85
$11 ,750.33

$0.00

$0.00

$55,472.00
$765.60

$ 162.00

$292.50

$229,341.00

($6,965.00)

($447,048.78)

($454,013.78)

$0.00

$10,827.00
$695.00

$0.00

$9,780.00

$3, 970.27
$10.918.24

$0.00

$0.00

$55,472.00
$765.60

$162.00

$0.00
$210,756.59

$1 1 ,619.41

($454,013.78)
($442,394.37)

$87,220.00

$26,203.00

$7.755.00

$6,800.00
$94.620.00

$35,526.46
$97,697.70

$0.00

$0.00

$467,744.00
$7,580.80

$1 ,497.19

$435.10
$2,014,883.03

($6,599.03)

($435,795.34)
($442,394.37)



T.L.60 Management Ltd (Eqlq©B:C-642565)

HONG KONG GARDENS - BLOCK 9 RR?[Mg/LB
STATEMENTOF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME lai#6%
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT )

1 -9/2025

TOTALHit
INCOME: LEA

Jan-25 (–H) Feb-25 {:A) Mar-25 (=H) Apr-25 (aH) May-25 (HH) Jun-25 (RH) Jul-25 (tR) Aug-25 (J\A) Sep-25 (hH)

MANAGEMENT FEE RECEIVED

LESS: SINKING FUND

INSURANCE AND OTHER COMPENSATION
LEGAL FEE RECOVERED

SUNDRY INCOME

BF+HLt2 &
M : efi@;i!#

fHKA£J+{HHFTfKLIR A
Hi/ARtIRA
fl-laq2 A

$231 ,572.00

($11 ,578.60)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$219.993.40

$231 ,572.00

($11 ,578.60)

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$219,993.40

$231 , 572.00

($11,578.60)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$219,993.40

$231 , 572.00

($11,578.60)

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$219,993.40

$231.572.00

($11 ,578,60)
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$219,993.40

$231 , 572.00

($11 ,578.60)
$0.00

$0.00

$200.00

$220, 193.40

$231.572.00

($11,578.60)
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$219,993.40

$231 ,572.00

($11,578.60)
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$219,993.40

$231 , 572.00

($1 1 .578.60)

$0.00

$0.00
$100.00

$220,093.40

$2,084, 148.00

($104,207.40)
$0.00

$0.00

$300.00

$1 ,980,240.60

EXPENSES: A : IU

APPORTIONMENT OF GARDENS EXPENSES

AUDITORS REMUNERATION
CONSULTING FEE

CLEANING EXPENSES

ELECTRICITY

FESTIVAL DECORATION EXPENSES
LEGAL FEE

Z:JtHH]29>HE

H$in
-$Bin
i BiEn
BR
m Fl iIa$
Hi!in
fR##F@

4hH BifE@ AtSItiiI

7K®fRR iaM
fRZ=Agf£/t#iB©iq
iHI iii{R+
Ji-FaB!

BFPWI# 4%

#fFf#4# 11%
laB;MRt
EPBIJb£K Ha

fRT©
ff'rg kH
a:gB
7KR

Eg kaI

41#4## B/(#7)
;B hHFJ
VtRH@/(#7)

$97,537.75
$0.00

$0.00

$10,027.50

$10,840.00
$253.00

$0.00

$113.744.06
$0.00

$0.00

$10,027.50
$10, 185.00

$0.00

$0.00

$103,593.54
$0.00

$0.00

$10,027.50

$9,556.00
$562.33

$0.00

$96, 158.35
$0.00
$0.00

$10,027.50
$10.714.00

$0.00

$0.00

$109,882.41
$0.00
$0.00

$10.448.11

$9,929.00
$0.00

$0.00

$159,507.41

$0.00

$0.00

$10.448.1 1

$9,860.00
$0.00

$0.00

$109,966.40

$0.00
$0.00

$10,448.1 1

$10,829.00
$0.00

$0.00

$106,496.61
$0.00
$0.00

$10,448. 1 1

$10,500.00
$0.00

$0.00

$96,611.37
$0.00

$0.00
$10,448.1 1

$10,643.00
$0.00

$0.00

$993,497.90

$0.00

$0.00

$92,350.55

$93,056.00
$815.33

$0.00
MAINTENANCE, REPAIR & INSTALLATION
CONCRETE AND SCAFFOLDING

DRAINAGE, ELECTRICALS & PUMPS
SECURITY SYSTEM / SMATV. SYM

FIRE FIGHTING SYSTEM
LIFTS

MANAGER'S REMUNERATION 4%

MAINTENANCE FUND 11 %
PEST CONTROL

PRINTING AND STATIONERY

SECURITY GUARD SERVICE CHARGES
SUNDRY EXPENSES

$0.00

$5, 366.00

$695.00

$0.00

$9.780.00
$3,419.93

$9,404.81

$0.00
$0.00

$47,596.00
$778.80

$162.00

$0.00

$195,860.79

$24. 132.61

$575,764.51

$599,897.12

$0.00

$9,325.00
$695.00

$0.00

$9.780.00
$3.546.90

$9,753.96
$0.00

$0.00

$47, 596.00
$901.90

$162.00
$0.00

$215,717.32

$4,276.08

$599.897.12
$604, 173.20

$0.00

$0.00

$695.00
$0.00

$9,780.00

$3, 166.31

$8,707.34
$0.00

$0.00
$47,596.00

$778.80

$162.00
$0.00

$194.624.82

$25,368.58
$604 , 173.20
$629,541.78

$0.00

$1 ,392.00

$695.00

$4, 000.00

$9,780.00

$3,418.41

$9,400.63
$0.00

$0.00

$47.596.00
$778.80

$162.00

$315.00

$194,437.69

$25,555.71
$629, 541.78

$655,097.49

$5,000.00

$696.00

$695.00
$0.00

$9.780.00

$3,718.44

$10.225.70
$0.00

$0.00

$55.472.00
$778.80

$ 162.00

$0.00

$216,787.46

$3.205.94
$655,097.49

$658,303.43

$0.00

$0.00

$695.00

$0.00

$9.780.00

$3,487.84

$9,591.55
$0.00

$0.00

$55.472.00
$778.80

$162.00
$0.00

$259,782.71

($39,589,31)
$658,303.43
$618,714.12

$14,600.00

$2.535.00
$695.00

$0.00

$9.780.00

$4,212.00

$11 ,582.99
$0.00

$0.00

$55,472.00
$778.80

$162.00
$0.00

$231 ,061.30

($11.067.90)
$618.714.12
$607,646.22

$16,140.00

$3.100.00
$695.00

$0.00

$9.780.00

$4.293.61

$11 ,807.42
$0.00

$0.00

$55,472.00
$765.60

$162.00

$277.50
$229.937.85

($9,944.45)
$607.646.22

$597,701.77

$0.00
$80.00

$5,695.00
$0.00

$9,780.00

$3,721.83

$10,235.03
$0.00
$0.00

$55,472.00
$765.60

$162.00

$0.00

$203.613.94
$16,479.46

$597,701.77

$614.181.23

$35,740.00
$22.494.00
$11 ,255.00

$4.000.00
$88,020.00

$32.985.27

$90,709.43
$0.00
$0.00

$467,744.00
$7.105.90

$1 ,458.00

$592.50

$1 ,941 ,823.88

$38.416.72

$575,764.51

$614,181.23

TELEPHONE

WATER FEE
TOTAL EXPENSES

SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) FOR THE PERIOD

SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) B/F

ACCUM.SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) C/F



T.L.60 Management Ltd (Relq©B:c-642565)

HONG KONG GARDENS - BLOCK 10 RR?[Hgtg
STATEMENTOF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME L&x.q6a
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT )

Jan-25 (–H) Feb-25 (=H) Mar-25 (=B) Apr-25 ( EgB) May-25 (nH) Jun-25 (AH) Jul-25 (tH) Aug-25 (/\A) Sep-25 (7LB)

1 -9/2025

TOTALHit
INCOME: 111

MANAGEMENT FEE RECEIVED

LESS: SINKING FUND

INSURANCE AND OTHER COMPENSATION
LEGAL FEE RECOVERED

SUNDRY INCOME

BFIRHZ.A

M : €+1{#;i!£

{RK&}{{URfTfKH! A
HalWHI A
If 'IHUkX

$216.612.00

($10,830.60)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$205,781.40

$216,612.00

($10,830.60)
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$205.781 .40

$216,612.00

($10,830.60)
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$205,781.40

$216.612.00

($10.830.60)

$0.00
$0.00

$100.00

$205,881.40

$216,612.00

($10,830.60)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$205,781 .40

$216,612.00

($10,830 60)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$205,781.40

$216.612.00

($10,830.60)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$205,781.40

$216,612.00

($10,830.60)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$205,781.40

$216,612.00

($10,830.60)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$205,781.40

$1 ,949,508.00

($97,475.40)
$0.00

$0.00

$100.00

$1 ,852. 1 32.60

EXPENSES: X : RH

APPORTIONMENT OF GARDENS EXPENSES
AUDITORS REMUNERATION

CONSULTING FEE

CLEANING EXPENSES
ELECTRICITY

ZbJ€HH]29>HE

f##in
-gBl in

i sign
aR
m Fl %ali
iII illa

fR RifE@

4FHB€fEM Rt3811

,KaIRagfEB
{RZAgi£/i#iFk®H

;HE/ifR#
II-F&FX

BFINH£ 4%
#fEma# 11%
iI&;Id&l
fnHUJiKea
IRvin
fI-Ja tH

6:ga
7KR

Eg k#1

41HHe41/(#3)
yR. F.gH#

WMA a/(##)

$97.537.75
$0.00

$0.00

$10,027.50

$10,181.00
$283.00

$0.00

$113.744.06
$0.00

$0.00

$10,027.50

$10.362.00
$0.00

$0.00

$103,593.54
$0.00

$0.00

$10.027.50

$9.215.00
$562.33

$0.00

$96, 158.35
$0.00

$0.00

$10,027.50

$10,023.00
$0.00

$0.00

$109,882.41
$0.00

$0.00

$10,448.1 1

$9,523.00
$0.00

$0.00

$159,507.41
$0.00

$0.00

$10,448.1 1

$9,492.00
$0.00

$0.00

$109,966.40
$0.00

$0.00

$10,448.11

$10,583.00

$0.00

$0.00

$106.496.61

$0.00

$0.00

$10,448.1 1

$9, 942.00

$0.00
$0.00

$96,611.37
$0.00

$0.00

$10.448.1 1

$9,985.00
$0.00
$0.00

$993.497.90
$0.00

$0.00

$92,350.55

$89,306.00
$845.33

$0.00

FESTIVAL DECORATION EXPENSES

LEGAL FEE

MAINTENANCE, REPAIR & INSTALLATION
CONCRETE AND SCAFFOLDING

DRAINAGE, ELECTRICALS & PUMPS
SECURITY SYSTEM / SMATV. SYM

FIRE FIGHTING SYSTEM

$0.00

$2.000.00
$695.00

$0.00

$9.780.00

$3.260.13
$8.965.36

$0.00

$0.00

$47,596.00
$778.80

$162.00
$0.00

$191 ,266.54

$14,514.86
($770,906.89)

($756,392.03)

$0.00
$553.00
$695.00

$0.00

$9,780.00

$3, 198.17

$8,794.97
$0.00

$0.00

$47,596.00
$778.80

$ 162.00

$0.00

$205,691 .50

$89.90

($756,392.03)

($756,302.13)

$0.00

$162.00
$695.00

$0.00

$9,780.00

$3, 159.15

$8,687.65

$0.00

$0.00

$47, 596.00

$778.80

$162.00

$0.00

$ 194,418.97

$11.362.43
($756,302.13)

($744,939.70)

$0.00

$1 ,044.00
$695.00

$5,950.00

$9.780.00
$3,474.95

$9.556.1 1
$0.00

$0.00

$47, 596.00
$778.80

$162.00
$817.40

$196,063.1 1

$9,818.29

($744.939.70)

($735,121.41)

$16,800.00
$0.00

$695.00

$0.00

$9.780.00
$4, 146.36

$11 ,402.48

$0.00

$0.00

$55,472.00
$778.80

$162.00
$0.00

$229,090.16

($23,308,76)
($735,121.41)

($758,430.17)

$0.00

$0.00
$695.00

$0.00

$9,780.00
$3,473.12

$9.551.07
$0.00

$0.00

$55.472.00
$778.80
$162.00

$0.00

$259.359.51
($53,578.11)

($758.430.17)

($812.008.28)

$18,400.00
$2.954.00

$695.00

$12,000.00

$9,780.00
$4 , 850.92

$13.340.02
$0.00
$0.00

$55.472.00
$778.80
$162.00

$0.00

$249,430.25

($43,648.85)

($812,008.28)

($855,657. 13)

$6,900.00
$870.00

$695.00

$0.00

$9.780.00
$3,842.79

$10,567.68
$0.00

$0.00

$55.472.00

$765.60
$162.00

$1 ,035.10
$216,976.89

($11 ,195.49)

($855,657.13)

($866,852.62)

$0.00
$13.00

$695.00

$0.00

$9,780.00
$3.492.83

$9.605.28
$0.00
$0.00

$55,472.00
$765.60

$162.00

$0.00

$197.030.19

$8,751.21

($866.852.62)

($858.101.41)

$42, 100.00
$7,596.00

$6.255.00

$17,950.00
$88,020.00

$32,898.42

$90,470.62
$0.00

$0.00

$467.744.00
$6,982.80

$1.458.00
$1 ,852.50

$1.939,327.12

($87, 194.52)

($770,906.89)
($858,101.41)

LIFTS

MANAGER'S REMUNERATION 4%
MAINTENANCE FUND 11 %

PEST CONTROL

PRINTING AND STATIONERY
SECURITY GUARD SERVICE CHARGES

SUNDRY EXPENSES

TELEPHONE

WATER FEE
TOTAL EXPENSES

SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) FOR THE PERIOD
SURPLUS I (DEFICIT) B/F

ACCUM.SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) C/F



T.L.60 Management Ltd (X4R<©©:C442565)

HONG KONG GARDENS - BLOCK 11 ZR?[Hgt–@
STATEMENTOF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME LEi#68
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT )

Jul-25 (tH) Aug-25 (;\n) Sep-25 (hH)
1 -9/2025

TOTALRit
INCOME: LEA

Jan-25 (–H) Feb-25 (=H) Mar-25 (=H) Apr-25 ( EIH) May-25 (ER) Jun-25 (RH)

MANAGEMENT FEE RECEIVED
LESS: SINKING FUND

INSURANCE AND OTHER COMPENSATION

LEGAL FEE RECOVERED
SUNDRY INCOME

gFjnqk &
M : {RUHR#

{RHiAIAfUR Rfaqi A
:n;£}©LK A
fl-lqqk A

$207,856.00

($10,392.80)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$197,463.20

$207, 856.00

($10,392.80)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$197,463.20

$207.856.00

($10,392.80)
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$197,463.20

$207,856.00

($10,392.80)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$197.463.20

$207,856.00

($10,392.80)
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$197.463.20

$207 , 856.00

($10,392.80)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$197.463.20

$207 ,856.00

($10,392.80)
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$197,463.20

$207,856.00

($10,392.80)
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$197,463.20

$207.856.00
($10.392.80)

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$197,463.20

$1.870,704.00

($93,535.20)
$0.00

$0.00

$a.aa

$1 ,777,168.80

EXPENSES: X : RU

APPORTIONMENT OF GARDENS EXPENSES

AUDITORS REMUNERATION
£J+Wn]Z5J!%

fIne
B:big
HigH
BP
m Fl ISaRt

m©fgfR

KEri\A
fR##Efrg

#HaS:$mALtS fDI

7K©IRR#fEW

H2FAgR/t#taB IR

iHl;/i{R R
It-FEW

BFIFHt# 4%

gEMa# 11%

#4 HiRER

EHBIJA£© HH

fHZR
fI-In kIWI

a:gP
7KH

gR :[IPl

4 IUnG+/(at 7)
a EgaN

gM#dag:/(AT)

$97,537.75
$0.00

$0.00

$10.027.50

$9,949.00
$283.00

$0.00

$0.00

$113,744.06
$0.00

$0.00

$10,027.50

$9.213.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$103.593.54
$0.00

$0.00

$10,027.50

$8,645.00
$562.33

$0.00

$0.00

$96, 158.35
$0.00

$0.00

$10,027.50

$9,468.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$109,882.41
$0.00

$0.00

$10,448.1 1

$9,062.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$159,507.41

$0.00

$0.00

$10,448.11

$9,382.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$109.966.40
$0.00

$0.00

$10.448.1 1

$10,434.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$106,496.61
$0.00

$0.00

$10,448.1 1

$9,904.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$96,61 1 .37
$0.00

$0.00

$10,448.1 1

$10,071.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$993,497.90

$0.00

$0.00

$92,350.55

$86, 128.00
$845.33

$0.00

$0.00

CONSULTING FEE
CLEANING EXPENSES

ELECTRICITY

FESTIVAL DECORATION EXPENSES

GARDENING EXPENSES
LEGAL FEE

MAINTENANCE. REPAIR & INSTALLATION
CONCRETE AND SCAFFOLDING

DRAINAGE. ELECTRICALS & PUMPS
SECURITY SYSTEM / SMATV. SYM

$0.00

$2,400.00
$695.00

$0.00

$9,780.00

$3,267.69

$8,986.14
$0.00

$0.00

$47, 596.00
$778.80
$182.90

$0.00

$191 ,483.78

$5,979.42
($444,466.55)

($438,487.13)

$0.00

$525.00

$695.00

$0.00

$9.780.00

$3,151.09

$8,665.50
$0.00

$0.00

$47,596.00
$778.80
$162.00

$0.00

$204, 337.95

($6,874.75)

($438,487.13)

($445,361.88)

$0.00

$0.00

$695.00

$0.00

$9.780.00

$3, 129.87

$8.607.13
$0.00

$0.00

$47.596.00
$778.80
$ 162.00

$0.00

$193.577.17

$3,886.03

($445,361.88)
($441 ,475.85)

$5.400.00

$1.056.00
$695.00

$4.000.00
$9.780.00

$3, 577.42

$9,837.89
$0.00

$0.00

$47, 596.00
$778.80
$162.00

$472.10

$199,009.06

($1,545.86)

($441 ,475,85)
($443,021.71)

$10,800.00
$0.00

$695.00

$0.00

$9,780.00

$3,887.92

$10,691.77
$0.00

$0.00

$55,472.00
$778.80
$162.00

$0.00

$221 ,660.01

($24,196.81)
($443,021.71 )

($467,218.52)

$0.00

$878.00

$7,815.00
$0.00

$9,780.00

$3,788.64

$10,418.75
$0.00

$0.00

$55,472.00
$778.80

$162.00

$0.00

$268,430.71

($70.967.51)

($467,218.52)
($538, 186.03)

$14,400.00

$9,387.00
$695.00

$0.00

$9,780.00

$4,462.28

$12.271.26
$0.00

$0.00

$55,472.00
$778.80

$162.00

$0.00
$238.256.85

($40,793.65)
($538,186.03)

($578,979.68)

$17,800.00

$0.00

$695.00
$0.00

$9.780.00

$4,227. 17

$11 ,624.71
$0.00

$0.00

$55,472.00
$765.60

$162.00

$652.50
$228.027.70

($30,564.50)

($578.979.68)

($609,544.18)

$0.00

$4,864.00
$695.00

$0.00

$9,780.00

$3,690.31

$10,148.35
$0.00

$0.00

$55,472.00
$765.60

$162.00

$0.00
$202,707.74

($5,244.54)

($609.544.18)
($614,788.72)

$48,400.00

$19,110.00
$13,375.00

$4,000.00

$88,020.00

$33.182.39
$91 ,251 .50

$0.00

$0.00

$467,744.00
$6,982.80

$1 ,478.90

$1 , 124.60

$1 .947,490.97

($170,322.17)

($444,466.55)
($614,788.72)

FIRE FIGHTING SYSTEM
LIFTS

MANAGER'S REMUNERATION 4%

MAINTENANCE FUND 11 %
PEST CONTROL

PRINTING AND STATIONERY

SECURITY GUARD SERVICE CHARGES

SUNDRY EXPENSES
TELEPHONE

WATER FEE

TOTAL EXPENSES

SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) FOR THE PERIOD
SURPLUS I (DEFICIT) B/F

ACCUM.SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) C/F

C#125C =
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T.L.60 Management Ltd (MR<ghB:C-642565)

HONG KONG GARDENS - BLOCK 12 aRaB gt=@
STATEMENTOF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME L&Z WeB
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT )

1 -9/2025

TOTALa it
INCOME: L&X

Jan-25 (–B) Feb-25 (=H) Mar-25 (=H) Apr-25 (nR) May-25 (HB) Jun-25 (AH) Jul-25 (tH) Aug-25 (/\n) Sep-25 (hH)

MANAGEMENT FEE RECEIVED

LESS: SINKING FUND

INSURANCE AND OTHER COMPENSATION
LEGAL FEE RECOVERED

SUNDRY INCOME

gFPHHk b\
M : M{#;!#

fEEa&+{fERfTfEHk A
niltHat A
fI-raUI A

$206,668.00

($10,333.40)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$196.334.60

$206,668.00
($10.333.40)

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$196,334.60

$206,668.00

($10,333.40)
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$196,334.60

$206,668.00

($10,333.40)
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$199,334.60

$206,668.00

($10,333.40)
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$196,334.60

$206,668.00

($10,333.40)
$0.00

$0.00

$100.00

$196,434.60

$206.668.00

($10,333.40)
$0.00

$0.00
$100.00

$196.434.60

$206 ,668.00

($10,333.40)
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$196,334.60

$206,668.00

($10,333.40)
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$196.334.60

$1 ,860,012.00

($93,000.60)
$0.00

$0.00

$200.00

$1 ,770,211.40

EXPENSES: X : IU

APPORTIONMENT OF GARDENS EXPENSES

AUDITORS REMUNERATION
CONSULTING FEE

CLEANING EXPENSES

GARDENING EXPENSES

ELECTRICITY
FESTIVAL DECORATION EXPENSES

LEGAL FEE

LIARIT]Zi>WE

fggkH

BFBJR

i#;VR
H®fgfR
©W
m Fl }bali
FF laW
{RBifEI%

4hH Bg#BAitFI dll
7KB(HR&fEB

fRRAg£/?#iE©H
iHl;JiB#
JI-F&FX

BFtWl# 4%

gEtB;B# 11 %

Mfa;MEet
i:PHII&W =H

fR TH

ff'rg kH
8:gm
7KH

Eg :[H
4WJnG+/(#7)

77i. LiBFi

FfH#3##/(#7)

$97.537.75
$0.00
$0.00

$10.027.50
$0.00

$9,655.62
$283.00

$0.00

$113,744.06
$0.00

$0.00

$10.027.50
$0.00

$9, 100.50

$0.00
$0.00

$103.593.54
$0.00

$0.00

$10,397.50
$0.00

$8,010.54
$562.33

$0.00

$96,158.35
$0.00

$0.00

$10,027.50
$0.00

$9,069.36
$0.00
$0.00

$109,882.41
$0.00

$0.00

$10.448.11
$0.00

$8,926.49
$0.00
$0.00

$159,507.41
$0.00

$12,000.00

$10.448.11
$0.00

$8,841.90

$0.00

$0.00

$109.966.40
$0.00

$0.00

$10,448.11
$0.00

$9,980.77
$0.00

$0.00

$106,496.61
$0.00
$0.00

$10.448.11

$0.00

$9,648.01

$0.00

$0.00

$96.61 1 .37
$0.00
$0.00

$10,448.11
$0.00

$9,582.40
$0.00

$0.00

$993,497.90
$0.00

$12,000.00

$92,720.55
$0.00

$82,815.59
$845.33

$0.00
MAINTENANCE. REPAIR & INSTALLATION

CONCRETE AND SCAFFOLDING

DRAINAGE. ELECTRICALS & PUMPS
SECURITY SYSTEM / SMATV. SYM

$0.00

$2.000.00
$695.00

$0.00

$9.780.00

$3,241.83

$8,915.04
$0.00

$0.00

$47.596.00
$778.80

$229.93

$0.00

$190.740.47

$5,594.13

($605,359.57)
($599,765.44)

$0.00
$733.00

$695.00

$0.00

$9,780.00

$3, 154.91

$8,676.01
$0.00
$0.00

$47.596.00

$778.80
$162.00

$0.00
$204,447.78

($8,113.18)

($599.765.44)

($607,878.62)

$0.00

$0.00

$695.00

$0.00

$9,780.00
$3.1 19.29

$8, 578.04
$0.00
$0.00

$47,596, 00
$778.80
$162.00

$0.00

$193,273.04
$3,061.56

($607,878.62)

($604,817.06)

$3,000.00
$1 ,000.00

$695.00

$4, 930.00

$9,780.00
$3,499.55

$9,623.75
$0.00
$0.00

$47, 596.00
$778.80

$162.00
$450.00

$196,770.31

$2, 564.29

($604.817.06)

($602,252.77)

$6,700.00
$0.00

$695.00

$0.00

$9.780.00
$3 ,670.50

$10,093.86
$0.00
$0.00

$54, 272.00
$778.80
$162.00

$0.00

$215,409.17

($19.074.57)

($602,252.77)

($621 .327.34)

$0.00

$3,700.00
$695.00

$600.00

$9.780.00
$4,099.11

$11 ,272.56

$0.00
$0.00

$55.472.00

$778.80

$ 162.00

$0.00

$277,356.89

($80,922.29)

($621.327.34)

($702,249.63)

$3.000.00
$2.847.00

$695.00

$0.00

$9,780.00
$3,726.55

$10,248.00

$0.00

$0.00

$55.472.00

$778.80

$162.00

$0.00

$217. 104.63

($20,670.03)

($702,249.63)

($722.919.66)

$6.360.00

$2.700.00
$695.00

$0.00

$9.780.00
$3,854.13

$10,598.85
$0.00

$0.00

$55,472.00
$765.60

$162.00
$322.50

$217,302.81

($20,968.21)
($722,919.66)

($743,887.87)

$0.00

$8,494.00
$695.00

$0.00

$9,780.00
$3,815.96

$10,493.90
$0.00

$0.00

$55,472.00
$765.60

$162.00
$0.00

$206.320.34

($9,985.74)
($743,887.87)
($753,873.61)

$19.060.00

$21 .474.00

$6,255.00

$5,530.00

$88.020.00

$32,181 .83

$88,500.01

$0.00
$0.00

$466.544.00

$6.982.80
$1 ,525.93

$772.50

$1.918,725.44

($148,514.04)
($605,359.57)

($753,873.61)

LIFTS

MANAGER'S REMUNERATION 4%
MAINTENANCE FUND 11 %

PEST CONTROL

FIRE FIGHTING SYSTEM

PRINTING AND STATIONERY
SECURITY GUARD SERVICE CHARGES

SUNDRY EXPENSES

TELEPHONE
WATER FEE

TOTAL EXPENSES

SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) FOR THE PERIOD
SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) B/F

ACCUM.SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) C/F



T.L.6a Management Ltd (R4RqiR©:C-642565)

HONG KONG GARDENS - BLOCK 13 RR?EH Bt=@
STATEMENTOF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME L&i#68
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT )

1.9/2025
TOTAL iBit

INCOME: l&A
Jan-25 (–H) Feb-25 (=H) Mar-25 (=H) Apr-25 ( EgH) May-25 (nR) Jun-25 (RH) Jul-25 (tH) Aug-25 (J\A) Sep-25 (hB)

MANAGEMENT FEE RECEIVED

LESS: SINKING FUND
INSURANCE AND OTHER COMPENSATION
LEGAL FEE RECOVERED

SUNDRY INCOME

gWBUt A
R : €1if6;££

{RF#A£K{UR#fHqZ &
HillnLn./\
fl'IQHkA

$145,680.00

($7,284,00)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$138,396.00

$145.680.00

($7,284.00)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$138,396.00

$145,680.00
($7,284.00)

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$138.396.00

$145,680.00

($7,284.00)
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$138.396.00

$145,680.00

($7.284.00)
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$138,396.00

$145,680.00

($7,284.00)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$138.396.00

$145,680.00

($7,284.00)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$138.396.00

$145,680.00

($7.284.00)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$138,396.00

$145,680.00

($7,284.00)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$138.396.00

$1.311.120.00

($65,556.00)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1 ,245,564.00

EXPENSES: A : in

APPORTIONMENT OF GARDENS EXPENSES

AUDITORS REMUNERATION
CONSULTING FEE

CLEANING EXPENSES

ELECTRICITY
FESTIVAL DECORATION EXPENSES

LEGAL FEE

MAINTENANCE, REPAIR & INSTALLATION
CONCRETE AND SCAFFOLDING

DRAINAGE, ELECTRICALS & PUMPS
SECURITY SYSTEM / SMATV. SYM

FIRE FIGHTING SYSTEM
LIFTS

MANAGERIS REMUNERATION 4%

MAINTENANCE FUND 11 %
PEST CONTROL

PRINTING AND STATIONERY

SECURITY GUARD SERVICE CHARGES

SUNDRY EXPENSES
TELEPHONE

WATER FEE
TOTAL EXPENSES

SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) FOR THE PERIOD

SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) B/F

ACCUM.SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) C/F

allHIT]lOWE
fgYIR
BRbiR

i sign
an
m Fl glaM

JF:an
tHR gEM

#FH#g#fEMJtfg fDI

,K©fRR gEM

fRZ/$#i!/i#i8UW
;Hl;/ifRR

JI f&f#

EFEW1# 4%
#fFf};## 11 %

#Q©;WGI

FFIHIIAEKHH
{ERR
fFla EZIVl

aig it
An
hR :LIU

4HJ Xl@/(#3)
7g hgHFl

gtR Me#/(#7)

$41 ,379.65
$0.00

$0.00

$10,027.50

$6,031.00
$283.00

$0.00

$48,255.06
$0.00

$0.00

$10.027.50
$5.851.00

$0.00

$0.00

$43.948.78

$0.00

$0.00

$10,027.50
$5,589.00

$562.33

$0.00

$40,794.45
$0.00
$0.00

$10,027.50

$6.513.00
$0.00

$0.00

$46,616.78
$0.00
$0.00

$10,448.1 1

$6, 147.00
$0.00

$0.00

$67,669.81

$0.00

$0.00

$10,448.1 1

$6, 538.00
$0.00

$0.00

$46.652.41

$0.00

$0.00
$10,448.1 1

$6,486.00
$0.00
$0.00

$45, 180.38
$0.00

$0.00

$10,448.11

$6.606.00
$a.oa

$0.00

$40 ,986.64

$0.00

$0.00

$10,448.1 1
$7. 152.00

$0.00

$0.00

$421 ,483.96

$0.00

$0.00

$92,350.55
$56.913.00

$845.33

$0.00

$0.00

$2,000.00
$670.00

$0.00

$9,780.00

$3,078.97
$8.467.17

$0.00

$0.00

$47, 596.00

$424.80

$162.00

$0.00

$129,900.09

$8,495.91

($526,360.64)
($517,864.73)

$0.00

$7.975.00

$670.00
$0.00

$9.780.00

$3,299.45
$9,073.49

$0.00

$0.00

$47, 596.00
$424.80

$162.00

$0.00
$143,114.30

($4,718.30)

($517,864.73)

($522,583.03)

$0.00

$0.00

$670.00

$0.00

$9,780.00

$2,992.47

$8,229.28
$0.00

$0.00

$47, 596.00
$424.80

$162.00

$0.00
$129.982.16

$8,413.84

($522,583.03)

($514, 169.19)

$0.00

$1 ,028.00

$3,670.00
$70.00

$9.780.00

$3, 188.55

$8,768.52
$0.00

$0.00

$47,596.00
$424.80

$162.00

$442.50

$132,465.32

$5,930.68

($514,169.19)

($508.238.51)

$0.00

$22,000.00
$670.00

$0.00
$9,780.00

$4,204.16

$1 1 ,561.43

$0.00

$0.00

$55,472.00
$424.80

$162.00

$0.00

$167,486.28

($29,090.28)

($508,238.51)

($537.328.79)

$0.00

$5.300.00

$670.00

$0.00

$9,780.00

$3,551.80

$9.767.44

$0.00
$0.00

$55,472.00

$424.80
$162.00

$0.00

$169,783.96

($31 ,387.96)

($537,328.79)

($568,716.75)

$8,500.00
$12,290.00

$670.00

$0.00

$9,780.00

$4. 169.32

$11 ,465.62

$0.00

$0.00

$55,472.00
$424.80

$ 162.00

$0.00

$166,520.26

($28,124.26)

($568,716.75)

($596,841.01)

$15,200.00
$0.00

$670.00

$0.00

$9,780.00

$3,967.03

$10,909.33
$0.00
$0.00

$55,472.00
$417.60

$162.00

$420.00

$159,232.45

($20,836.45)

($596,841.01)

($617.677.46)

$0.00

$7, 130.00

$670.00

$0.00

$9,780.00
$3.649.27

$10,035.49
$0.00
$0.00

$55.472.00
$417.60

$162.00

$0.00

$145,903.11

($7, 507.11 )
($617,677.46)
($625.184.57)

$23,700.00

$57,723.00

$9.030.00
$70.00

$88.020.00
$32,101 .02

$88,277.77
$0.00
$0.00

$467,744.00

$3,808.80
$1 ,458.00

$862.50

$1 ,344,387.93

($98,823.93)

($526,360.64)
($625, 184.57)



T.L.60 Management Ltd (Xq!<%©:C442565)

HONG KONG GARDENS - BLOCK 14 RRIt® BtW a

STATEMENTOF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME LEa#68
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT )

INCOME: l&A
Jan-25 (–H) Feb-25 (=H) Mar-25 (=H) Apr-25 ( EgH) May-25 (nR) Jun-25 (AB) Jul-25 (tH) Aug-25 (;\A) Sep-25 (hH)

1.9/2025

TOTAL##it

MANAGEMENT FEE RECEIVED

LESS: SINKING FUND

INSURANCE AND OTHER COMPENSATION

LEGAL FEE RECOVERED
SUNDRY INCOME

gFHHHk A
JH : Gif#;##

fRF€!AIXfERHfBU2 A
WiZIBNI A

fI'aHI A

$140,304.00

($7,015.20)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$133,288.80

$140,304.00

($7,015.20)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$133,288.80

$140,304.00

($7.015.20)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$133,288.80

$140.304.00

($7,015.20)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$133,288.80

$140,304.00

($7.015.20)
$0.00

$0.00

$200.00

$133,488.80

$140,304.00

($7,015.20)
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$133,288.80

$140,304.00

($7,015.20)
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$133.288.80

$140.304.00

($7,015.20)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$133,288.80

$140,304.00

($7,015.20)
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$133,288.80

$1 ,262.736.00

($63,136.80)
$0.00

$0.00
$200.00

$1 , 199,799.20

EXPENSES: X : IH

APPORTIONMENT OF GARDENS EXPENSES

AUDITORS REMUNERATION

CONSULTING FEE
CLEANING EXPENSES

ELECTRICITY
FESTIVAL DECORATION EXPENSES

aJtWH]25>HI
fg gIg

BBI JR

in#a
aR
ED Fl %BaRI

la itbe
{R/ ##JEPg

4l~Hg€fE MAUI fII

7K© fR##fEB
{HT 4ali/i#laB IR

iHl;/ifRR

JI'liam

EFHNH# 4%

iRma# 11%
#Q&ild Rl

EFIHIJAtUPle

fRI:W
TI-JaIn
a:$#
7XH
#RtPI

41link+/(#7)
7RLgH#

gtRHe+/< aT)

$41 ,379.65

$0.00

$0.00

$10,027.50
$5,980.35

$333.00

$0.00

$48,255.06
$0.00

$0.00

$10,027.50
$5,660.40

$0.00

$0.00

$43,948.78
$0.00

$0.00

$10,027.50
$5.376.18

$562.33

$0.00

$40,794.45
$0.00

$0.00

$10,027.50

$6,375.77
$0.00

$0.00

$46,616.78
$0.00

$0.00

$10.448.11

$6,384.73
$0.00

$0.00

$67,669.81

$0.00
$0.00

$10,448.1 1

$7,441.40
$0.00

$0.00

$46.652.41
$0.00

$0.00

$10,448.11

$7,761.49
$0.00

$0.00

$45, 180.38
$0.00
$0.00

$10,448.11
$7.227.13

$0.00

$0.00

$40,986.64
$0.00

$0.00

$10,448.1 1
$7,898.01

$0.00

$0.00

$421.483.96
$0.00
$0.00

$92,350.55
$60, 105.46

$895.33

$0.00LEGAL FEE

MAINTENANCE. REPAIR & INSTALLATION
CONCRETE AND SCAFFOLDING

DRAINAGE. ELECTRICALS & PUMPS
SECURITY SYSTEM / SMATV. SYM

FIRE FIGHTING SYSTEM

$0.00

$2,000.00
$695.00

$0.00

$9,780.00
$3,079.95

$8,469.85
$0.00

$0.00

$47, 596.00

$424.80

$162.00
$0.00

$129,928.10

$3, 360.70

($563,540.68)

($560,179.98)

$0.00

$1 .775.00

$695.00

$0.00

$9,780.00

$3,044.83
$8, 373.28

$0.00

$0.00

$47, 596.00

$424.80

$162.00
$0.00

$135,793.87

($2,505.07)

($560,179,98)

($562,685,05)

$0.00

$0.00

$695.00

$0.00

$9,780.00

$2, 984.95

$8,208.62
$0.00

$0.00

$47.596.00
$424.80

$162.00

$0.00

$129,766.16

$3, 522.64

($562,685.05)
($559,162.41 )

$0.00

$1 ,046.00
$7,815.00

$4,550.00

$9,780.00

$3,528.48
$9.703.33

$0.00

$0.00

$47, 596.00
$424.80

$162.00

$435.00
$142,238.33

($8,949.53)

($559,162.41)

($568,111.94)

$7,860.00
$0.00

$695.00

$0.00

$9,780.00

$3,341.07
$9, 187.93

($7,700.00)

$0.00

$55,472.00
$424.80

$162.00

$0.00
$142,672.42

($9,183.62)

($568,111.94)

($577,295.56)

$0.00

$0.00

$695.00

$0.00

$9.780.00

$3,376.93
$9,286.56

$0.00

$0.00

$55,472.00

$424.80

$162.00

$0.00

$164,756.61

($31 ,467.81)
($577,295.56)

($608,763.37)

$0.00

$29, 176.00
$695.00

$0.00

$9,780.00

$4, 556.78
$12,531.13

$0.00

$0.00

$55,472.00
$424.80

$162.00

$0.00
$177.659.72

($44,370,92)
($608,763.37)

($653,134.29)

$1 ,900.00

$0.00
$695.00

$0.00

$9.780.00
$3.452.78

$9,495.14
$0.00

$0.00

$55.472.00
$417.60

$162.00

$217.60

$ 1 44,447.74

($11 , 158.94)

($653.134.29)

($664,293.23)

$0.00

$6, 974.00

$2,195.00
$0.00

$9,780.00

$3,733.87
$10,268.14

$0.00

$0.00

$55,472.00
$417.60

$162.00
$0.00

$148,335.37

($15,046.57)
($664,293.23)

($679,339.80)

$9,760.00

$40,971 .00

$14,875.00

$4, 550.00

$88,020.00

$31.099.64
$85,523.98

($7,700.00)
$0.00

$467.744.00
$3,808.80

$1 ,458.00

$652.60

$1 ,315,598.32

($115,799.12)
($563,540.68)

($679,339.80)

LIFTS
MANAGER'S REMUNERATION 4%

MAINTENANCE FUND 11 %

PEST CONTROL

PRINTING AND STATIONERY
SECURITY GUARD SERVICE CHARGES

SUNDRY EXPENSES

TELEPHONE
WATER FEE

TOTAL EXPENSES

SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) FOR THE PERIOD
SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) B/F

ACCUM.SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) C/F



T.L.60 Management Ltd (WR<HH:C-642565)

HONG KONG GARDENS - BLOCK 15 ZRIEH atE a
STATEMENTOF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME &X#e%
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT )

1 -9/2025

TOTAL©it
INCOME: L&A

Jan-25 (–H) Feb-25 (=B) Mar-25 (=B) Apr-25 (mH) May-25 (nB) Jun-25 (RH) Jul-25 (tH) Aug-25 (/\A) Sep-25 (hH)

MANAGEMENT FEE RECEIVED
LESS: SINKING FUND

INSURANCE AND OTHER COMPENSATION
LEGAL FEE RECOVERED

SUNDRY INCOME

EFIRL& A

;R : EIIfB;it#
fHE&&JUtMfflSUk A

Wig\nHk A

fI-lnHk &

$110,936.00

($5,546.80)
$0.00

$0.00
$200.00

$105.589.20

$110,936.00

($5.546.80)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$105,389.20

$110.936.00

($5,546.80)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$105,389.20

$110,936.00

($5,546.80)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$105,389.20

$1 10,936.00

($5,546.80)

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$105,389.20

$110,936.00

($5,546.80)
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$105,389.20

$110,936.00

($5,546.80)
$0.00

$0.00

$100.00

$105,489.20

$110,936.00

($5,546,80)
$0.00

$0.00

$100.00

$105,489.20

$1 10,936.00

($5, 546.80)

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$105,389.20

$998,424.00

($49,921.20)
$0.00

$0.00
$400.00

$948,902.80

EXPENSES: X ; in

APPORTIONMENT OF GARDENS EXPENSES

AUDITORS REMUNERATION

CONSULTING FEE

CLEANING EXPENSES

A++HnJzi IHt
+g&a
-$ibJH

iGNa
aH
mF12£6 ii
MilIH
tH#iBM

#FHggfE WAtKlfII
7K© fR###B
fEZAg£/t#iE©n
iHl;JifRR

BFgNH£ 4%
gEM;RB 11 %

#Q&;MEet

FPHIJJ+©eR
{Eye
ff-ra tH

6:Ba
7K©

Et sEP1

41HA&t/(#3)
7R. Eg##

EtH#let/(#:7)

$40.394.42
$0.00

$0.00

$10,027.50

$4, 130.00

$1 ,714.00
$0.00

$47, 106.13

$0.00

$0.00

$10,027.50

$3,936.00
$0.00

$0.00

$42,902.38
$0.00

$0.00

$10,027.50

$3,818.00

$3.373.92
$0.00

$39,823.15
$0.00

$0.00

$10.027.50

$4.853.00
$0.00

$0.00

$45,506.85
$0.00

$0.00

$10,448.11

$4.272.00
$0.00

$1 ,250.00

$66.058.63
$0.00

$0.00

$10.448.11

$4,416.00
$0.00

$0.00

$45,541.64
$0.00
$0.00

$10,448.1 1
$4,483.00

$0.00

$0.00

$44, 104.66

$0.00

$a.oo

$10,448.11

$4,468.00
$0.00

$0.00

$40,010.77
$0.00

$0.00

$10,448.11

$4,910.00
$0.00

$0.00

$411 ,448.63
$0.00
$0.00

$92.350.55

$39,286.00
$5,087.92

$1 ,250.00

ELECTRICITY

FESTIVAL DECORATION EXPENSES

LEGAL FEE

MAINTENANCE. REPAIR & INSTALLATION
CONCRETE AND SCAFFOLDING

DRAINAGE, ELECTRICALS & PUMPS

SECURITY SYSTEM / SMATV. SYM

$0.00

$5,000.00

$1.495.00
$0.00

$927.73

$2,551.25
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$283.20

$543.49
$0.00

$67,066.59

$38.522.61

$862,324.61

$900, 847.22

$0.00

$4,400.00

$1 ,495.00

$0.00

$838.37

$2,305.52
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$283.20

$405.00

$412.60

$71.209.32

$34, 179.88

$900,847.22
$935,027.1 0

$0.00

$0.00

$1 ,495.00
$0.00

$776.10

$2, 134.29
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$283.20

$405.00
$0.00

$65,215,39

$40.173.81
$935.027.10
$975,200.91

$0.00

$1 ,000.00
$1 ,495.00

$960.00

$760.95

$2,092.61
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$283.20

$405.00

$0.00
$61 ,700.41

$43.688.79
$975.200.91

$1 ,018,889.70

$0.00

$3,610.00
$1 ,495.00

$0.00

$870.53

$2,393.96
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$283.20

$405.00

$0.00
$70,534.65

$34 , 854.55

$1 ,018,889.70

$1 ,053,744.25

$0.00

$0.00

$1 ,495.00

$0.00

$697.49

$1 ,918.09

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$283.20

$405.00

$389.90

$86, 111.42

$19,277.78

$1 ,053,744.25

$1 ,073,022.03

$0.00

$5,026.00

$1 ,495.00

$0.00

$885.61

$2,435.43
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$283.20

$405.00

$0.00
$71 ,002.99

$34,486.21

$1 .073,022.03

$1 , 107,508.24

$0.00

$0.00

$1 ,495.00

$0.00

$687.21

$1 ,889.82

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$364.10

$405.00

$0.00
$63,861 .90

$41 ,627.30

$1 , 107,508.24

$1 , 149,135.54

$0.00

$3, 137.50

$1 ,495.00
$0.00

$826.96

$2,274.14
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$278.40

$405.00

$0.00
$63,785.88

$41 ,603.32
$1 ,149,135.54

$1 , 190,738.86

$0.00

$22.173.50

$13,455.00
$960.00

$7,270.95

$19.995.1 1
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,624.90

$3,783.49
$802.50

$620,488.55

$328.414.25
$862.324.61

$1 , 190,738.86

FIRE FIGHTING SYSTEM
MANAGER'S REMUNERATION 4%

MAINTENANCE FUND 11 %

PEST CONTROL
PRINTING AND STATIONERY

SECURITY GUARD SERVICE CHARGES
SUNDRY EXPENSES

TELEPHONE

WATER FEE

TOTAL EXPENSES

SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) FOR THE PERIOD

SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) B/F

ACCUM.SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) C/F



T.L.60 Management Ltd (leMHH:c-642565)

HONG KONG GARDENS - BLOCK 16 #RZtH gtAg
STATEMENTOF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME &X-We%

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT )

Jan-25 (–H) Feb-25 (=H) Mar-25 (=B) Apr-25 (Pgn) May-25 (ER) Jun-25 (RH) Jul-25 (tR) Aug-25 (/\A) Sep-25 (7LB)
1 -9/2025

TOTAL##it
INCOME: L&A

MANAGEMENT FEE RECEIVED
LESS: SINKING FUND

INSURANCE AND OTHER COMPENSATION

LEGAL FEE RECOVERED
SUNDRY INCOME

gFIWHk A
M : f#l{6;!£

fHKJ+XfERPlfBU I .b\
m;nBU2 A
ft-JqHk A

$186.992.00

($9,349.60)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$177.642.40

$186,992.00

($9,349.60)
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$177,642.40

$186,992.00

($9, 349.60)
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$177,642.40

$186.992.00

($9,349.60)
$0.00

$0.00
$100.00

$ 177,742.40

$186,992.00

($9.349,60)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$177,642.40

$186.992.00

($9,349.60)
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$177,642.40

$186,992.00

($9,349_60)
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$177,642.40

$186,992.00

($9,349.60)
$0.00

$0.00

$100.00

$177,742.40

$186,992.00

($9,349.60)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$177 ,642.40

$1.682.928.00

($84,146 40)
$0.00

$0.00
$200.00

$1 ,598,981 .60

EXPENSES: X : ZU

APPORTIONMENT OF GARDENS EXPENSES

AUDITORS REMUNERATION
CONSULTING FEE

£\++©FTIZg}HE

###!a
:gRin
i sign
HP
ai Fi HaRI

Mia!?
fR###lB

#hH£€fE MAIKIll]
7K©fR###M
fHZA gif/t#F8©H
;HliJifRa

JI-B&W

EFHNH£ 4%

gJE@;b££ 11 %
i<!a;idEa

£FIHIJAEng an
fRye
fI-Jg flU

HigH
7}\A
#9 k#1
4Wlng+/(#;)
7R Lg HiT
WMa@/(# 7)

$80,953.05
$0.00

$0.00

$10,027.50

$8, 136.00

$333.00
$0.00

$94,403.74
$0.00

$0.00

$10,027.50

$7,829.00
$0.00
$0.00

$85,979.1 5

$0.00

$0.00

$10,027.50

$8.282.00
$562.33

$0.00

$79,808.19
$0.00

$0.00

$10,027.50

$9.324.00
$0.00

$0.00

$91 . 198.70

$0.00

$0.00

$10,448.1 1

$8.547.00
$0.00

$1 ,250.00

$132,385.78
$0.00

$0.00

$10,448.1 1

$9.392.00
$0.00

$0.00

$91 ,268.41
$0.00

$0.00

$10.448.11

$8,784.00
$0.00
$0.00

$88,388.60
$0.00

$0.00

$10,448. 1 1

$8,703.00
$0.00
$0.00

$80.184.18

$0.00

$0.00

$10,808.1 1

$9,480.00
$0.00
$0.00

$824, 569.80

$0.00

$0.00

$92.710.55

$78.477.00
$895.33

$1 ,250.00

CLEANING EXPENSES

ELECTRICITY

FESTIVAL DECORATION EXPENSES
LEGAL FEE

MAINTENANCE. REPAIR & INSTALLATION
CONCRETE AND SCAFFOLDING

DRAINAGE, ELECTRICALS & PUMPS
SECURITY SYSTEM / SMATV. SYM

FIRE FIGHTING SYSTEM

$0.00
$3,200.00

$695.00

$0.00

$9, 120.00

$3, 198.99

$8,797.23
$0.00
$0.00

$47, 596.00

$684.40

$182.90

$0.00

$172,924.07

$4,718.33

($683,320.84)
($678,602.51 )

$0.00
$4.805.00

$695.00

$0.00

$9, 120.00

$3,236.76
$8,901.08

$0.00
$0.00

$47,596.00

$684.40

$162.00

$0.00

$187.460.48

($9,818.08)

($678,602.51)
($688,420.59)

$0.00

$0.00

$695.00

$12.000.00

$9, 120.00
$3.565.17

$9, 804.22
$0.00
$0.00

$47,596.00
$684.40

$162.00
$0.00

$188,477.77

($10,835.37)

($688.420.59)

($699,255,96)

$0.00

$1.994.33
$695.00

$6.570.00

$9, 120.00
$3,455.03

$9,501 .33
$0.00

$0.00

$47.596.00
$684.40

$162.00
$202.50

$179.140.28

($1,397.88)

($699,255.96)

($700,653.84)

$5, 180.00

$9,260.00
$695.00

$0.00

$9, 120.00

$4, 032.74

$11 ,090.04

$0.00
$0.00

$55,472.00
$684.40

$162.00

$0.00

$207, 139.99

($29,497.59)
($700,653 84)

($730,151.43)

$0.00

$0.00

$695.00

$22,000.00

$9, 120.00
$4,318.94

$11.877.09
$0.00
$0.00

$55.472.00
$684.40
$162.00

$0.00

$256, 555.32

($78,912,92)
($730,151.43)

($809,064.35)

$0.00
$2,636.00

$695.00

$0.00

$9, 120.00
$3, 520.06
$9,680.17

$0.00
$0.00

$55,472.00
$684.40
$162.00

$0.00

$192,470.15

($14.827.75)

($809,064.35)
($823,892. 10)

$7, 320.00

$0.00

$695.00

$0.00

$9, 120.00

$3,713.92

$10,213.27
$0.00

$0.00

$55.472.00
$672.80

$162.00

$255.00

$195,163.70

($17,421.30)

($823,892.10)
($841 ,313.40)

$0.00

$4 ,616.00
$695.00

$0.00

$9, 120.00
$3,641.04

$10,012.85
$0.00
$0.00

$55,472.00
$672.80
$162.00

$0.00

$184,863.98

($7,221.58)
($841 ,313.40)

($848.534.98)

$12,500.00
$26,511.33

$6,255.00

$40, 570.00

$82,080.00

$32,682.65

$89,877.28
$0.00
$0.00

$467,744.00

$6, 136.40
$1 ,478.90

$457.50

$1 ,764,195.74

($165,214.14)

($683.320.84)

($848,534.98)

MANAGER'S REMUNERATION 4%

MAINTENANCE FUND 11 %
PEST CONTROL

LIFTS

PRINTING AND STATIONERY

SECURITY GUARD SERVICE CHARGES

SUNDRY EXPENSES
TELEPHONE

WATER FEE

TOTAL EXPENSES

SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) FOR THE PERIOD

SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) B/F
ACCUM.SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) C/F



T.L.60 Management Ltd (141666;C-642565)
HONG KONG GARDENS - BLOCK 17 RR 7tH Htf@
STATEMENTOF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME l&k#e%
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT )

INCOME: LRA

Jan-25 (–B) Feb-25 (=H ) Mar-25 (=H) Apr-25 (DH) May-25 (nH) Jun-25 (RH) Jul-25 (tH) Aug-25 (/\A) Sep-25 (hH)
1.9/2025

TOTALait

MANAGEMENT FEE RECEIVED

LESS: SINKING FUND

INSURANCE AND OTHER COMPENSATION
LEGAL FEE RECOVERED

SUNDRY INCOME

EFHBaI.A

M : Eli{Bak
fRF&Jt++fLRRfEqk K
in;!!mIlk A
fF-lUUk A

$189.892.00

($9,494.60)
$0.00

$0.00

$100.00

$180,497.40

$189,892.00

($9,494.60)
$0.00

$0.00
$300.00

$180,697.40

$189,892.00

($9,494.60)
$0.00

$0.00

$200.00

$180, 597.40

$189,892.00

($9.494.60)
$0.00

$0.00

($300.00)

$180,097.40

$189.892.00

($9,494.60)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$180, 397.40

$189,892.00

($9.494.60)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$180,397.40

$189,892.00
($9,494.60)

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$180,397.40

$189,892.00

($9,494,60)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$180.397.40

$189,892.00

($9,494.60)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$180,397.40

$1 ,709,028.00

($85,451.40)
$0.00

$0.00

$300.00

$1 ,623,876.60

EXPENSES: M : EU

APPORTIONMENT OF GARDENS EXPENSES

AUDITORS REMUNERATION
CONSULTING FEE

CLEANING EXPENSES
ELECTRICITY

FESTIVAL DECORATION EXPENSES

LEGAL FEE

MAINTENANCE, REPAIR & INSTALLATION
CONCRETE AND SCAFFOLDING

DRAINAGE, ELECTRICALS & PUMPS
SECURITY SYSTEM / SMATV. SYM
FIRE FIGHTING SYSTEM

LIFTS

MANAGERIS REMUNERATION 4%

MAINTENANCE FUND 11 %
PEST CONTROL

PRINTING AND STATIONERY

SECURITY GUARD SERVICE CHARGES
SUNDRY EXPENSES
TELEPHONE

WATER FEE
TOTAL EXPENSES

SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) FOR THE PERIOD

SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) B/F
ACCUM.SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) C/F

a+kHH]ZgFHE

tg&R
B:#JH
i sign
am
m Fi IIaM
:#i£la
{R#§fE@

+hiS itEMAUg 801
7K©{R+ gEB

fR?iA§£!/?#iB©H

iHl;/ifR#

ll'PaK%

BFINH£ 4%

g#f!&;£ 11 %

iBa;WEb

EnHIJJtang
IRZR
fI-Ja tH
zEn??

7KR
Re tH

4++1& R/(#;)
71 F###

gMA&t/(#3)

$80,953.05
$0.00

$0.00

$10,027.50

$8, 954.02
$349.00

$0.00

$94,403.74
$0.00

$0.00
$10.477.50

$8.490.02
$0.00
$0.00

$85.979.1 5
$0.00

$0.00

$10,027.50

$7,854.06
$562.33

$0.00

$79,808.19
$0.00

$0.00

$10,027.50

$8,836.60
$0.00

$0.00

$91 . 198.70
$0.00

$0.00

$10,448.11

$8.326.49
$0.00

$0.00

$132.385.78
$0.00

$0.00

$10,448.11

$8,979.21

$0.00

$0.00

$91 ,268.41

$0.00

$0.00

$10,448.11

$8,580.57
$0.00

$0.00

$88,388.60
$0.00

$0.00

$10.448.11

$8,774.38
$0.00

$0.00

$80, 184.1 8
$0.00
$0.00

$10,448.11
$9.528.86

$0.00

$0.00

$824, 569.80
$0.00
$0.00

$92.800.55
$78,324.21

$91 1.33

$0.00

$0.00

$2.230.00
$695.00

$0.00

$9.120.00

$3, 193.55

$8,782.27
$0.00
$0.00

$47,596.00
$684.40
$182.90

$0.00

$172,767.69

$7.729.71

($977,734,34)

($970,004.63)

$0.00

$5.039.00
$695.00

$0.00

$9, 120.00

$3.290.56

$9, 049.03

$0.00
$0.00

$47, 596.00

$684.40
$162.00

$0.00

$189,007.25

($8,309.85)

($970,004.63)

($978,314.48)

$4 , 800.00
$13.00

$695.00

$0.00

$9, 120.00

$3,260.57

$8,966.57
$0.00

$0.00

$47.596.00

$684.40

$162.00

$0.00

$179.720.58

$876.82

($978,314.48)

($977,437.66)

$4,440.00
$1 ,327.33

$695.00

$0.00

$9.120.00
$3,318.85

$9.126.85
$0.00

$0.00
$47.596.00

$684.40

$162.00

$82.50

$175,225.22

$4,872.18

($977,437.66)

($972,565.48)

$8,020.00
$6,600.00

$695.00

$0.00

$9, 120.00

$4,381.12

$12,048.08
$0.00

$0.00

$55.472.00

$10,684.40
$162.00

$0.00

$217, 155.90

($36,758,50)

($972,565.48)

($1 ,009.323.98)

$0.00

$0.00

$695.00

$0.00

$9, 120.00

$3,422.43

$9,411.68

$0.00

$0.00

$55,472.00

$684.40

$162.00
$0.00

$230,780.61

($50,383.21)

($1,009,323.98)

($1 ,059,707.19)

$6, 100.00

$2.757.00
$695.00

$0.00

$9, 120.00
$3,760.76

$10,342.10
$0.00

$0.00

$55,472.00
$684.40
$162.00

$0.00

$199.390.35

($18,992.95)

($1 ,059,707.19)

($1 ,078,700.14)

$20, 120.00

$6,000.00
$695.00

$0.00

$9, 120.00

$4,463.67

$12,275.10
$0.00

$0.00

$55,472.00
$672.80

$162.00

$127.50

$216,719.16

($36,321.76)

($1 ,078,700.14)

($1,115,021.90)

$0.00

$268.00

$695.00
$0.00

$9,120.00

$3,464.98

$9,528.70
$0.00

$0.00

$55,472.00
$930.60

$162.00

$0.00

$179.802.43
$594.97

($1 ,115,021.90)

($1 ,114,426.93)

$43,480.00

$24,234.33

$6.255.00
$0.00

$82,080.00

$32,556.49

$89,530.38
$0.00

$0.00

$467,744.00

$16,394.20
$1 ,478.90

$2 1 0.00

$1 ,760,569.19

($136.692.59)

($977.734.34)

($1 ,114,426.93)



T.L.eo Management Ltd (WIRehH:c.642565)

HONG KONG GARDENS - BLOCK 18 RR?ER gtA©
STATEMENTOFCOMPREHENSIVE INCOME ag Sea
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT )

Jan-25 (–H) Feb-25 (=H) Mar-25 (=H) Apr-25 (aH) May-25 (ER) Jun-25 (RH) Jul-25 (tH) Aug-25 (J\A) Sep-25 (hH)

1.9/2025
TOTAL98it

INCOME: IRA

MANAGEMENT FEE RECEIVED
LESS: SINKING FUND

INSURANCE AND OTHER COMPENSATION

LEGAL FEE RECOVERED
SUNDRY INCOME

BFHBUk A
;R : f#1 IB;KB

IHF#AIXfUR gtIIHt A
at:2IntEI A
fi'aHI A.

$187,572.00

($9.378.60)
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$178.193.40

$187, 572.00

($9,378.60)
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$178, 193.40

$187, 572.00

($9,378.60)
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$178, 193.40

$187,572.00

($9,378.60)
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$178.193.40

$187, 572.00

($9,378.60)
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$178, 193.40

$187.572.00

($9,378.60)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$178.193.40

$187, 572.00
($9.378.60)

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$178, 193.40

$187,572.00

($9,378.60)
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$178, 193.40

$ 187,572.00
($9.378.60)

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$178, 193.40

$1.688.148.00

($84,407.40)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1 ,603,740.60

EXPENSES: R : IH

APPORTIONMENT OF GARDENS EXPENSES
AUDITORS REMUNERATION

ZYJ+HnJz5}#

fg gIft

-gPsin

i HigH
BR
m Fl HaRI
Hi i/zIP

tHe# M
#FH$6fEMXtR; 81J

7K®{R##B
fH%%g£/tPiB©H

;Hl;fifR+
TI-PaK

BFEW1£ 4%

#fEW;B# 11 %
M&;R&l
£FIHU Amg On
fHTW
fI- Iq tH

a:$H
7XH

gREEn

4 IU fIR/(#;)
BEg##
kMaRt/(#3)

$80,953.05
$0.00
$0.00

$10,027.50
$8,581.00

$349.00

$0.00

$94.403.74
$0.00
$0.00

$10,027.50
$8,057.00

$0.00

$0.00

$85.979.15
$0.00

$0.00

$10.027.50

$7.924.00
$562.33

$0.00

$79,808.19
$0.00
$0.00

$10,027.50

$9,237.00
$0.00
$0.00

$91 , 198.70
$0.00
$0.00

$10,448.1 1

$9,814.00
$0.00

$0.00

$132,385.78

$0.00

$0.00

$10.448.11

$1 1 , 196.00

$0.00

$0.00

$91 ,268.41
$0.00
$0.00

$10,448.1 1
$11 ,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$88,388.60

$0.00
$0.00

$10,448.11

$10.795.00
$0.00

$0.00

$80, 184.18
$0.00
$0.00

$10,448.11
$11 ,716.00

$0.00

$0.00

$824,569.80
$0.00
$0.00

$92.350.55
$88,320.00

$911.33

$0.00

CONSULTING FEE

CLEANING EXPENSES
ELECTRICITY

FESTIVAL DECORATION EXPENSES

LEGAL FEE

MAINTENANCE. REPAIR & INSTALLATION
CONCRETE AND SCAFFOLDING

DRAINAGE, ELECTRICALS & PUMPS
SECURITY SYSTEM / SMATV. SYM

FIRE FIGHTING SYSTEM
LIFTS

MANAGERIS REMUNERATION 4%

$0.00

$2.000.00
$695.00

$0.00

$9,120.00

$3,168.60

$8,713.64
$0.00

$0.00

$47,596.00
$684.40
$162.00

$0.00

$ 172,050.19

$6, 143.21

($120,897.89)

($114,754.68)

$0.00

$10,863.00
$695.00

$0.00
$9, 120.00

$3,488.20
$9,592.54

$0.00

$0.00

$47, 596.00
$684.40
$162.00

$0.00
$194,689.38

($16,495.98)
($114,754.68)

($131 ,250.66)

$0.00
$0.00

$695.00

$0.00

$9, 120.00

$3,070.85

$8,444.84
$0.00

$0.00

$47 , 596.00

$684.40

$162.00

$0.00

$174,266.07

$3.927.33

($131,250.66)

($127,323,33)

$3.000.00
$19,076.33

$7,419.00
$570.00

$9, 120.00

$4,283.47
$11 ,779.55

$0.00
$0.00

$47.596.00
$684.40
$162.00

$194.60

$202.958.04

($24,764.64)

($127,323.33)
($152,087.97)

$46,720.00

$26,600.00
$695.00

$0.00

$9, 120.00

$6,388.62

$17.568.71
$0.00

$0.00

$55,472.00
$684.40
$162.00

$0.00
$274.871.54

($96,678.14)

($152,087.97)
($248,766.1 1 )

$0.00

$450.00

$695.00

$0.00

$9, 120.00

$3,529.10

$9.705.03
$0.00

$0.00

$55,472.00
$684.40

$162.00

$0.00

$233, 847.42

($55,654.02)

($248,766.11 )

($304.420. 13)

$12.600.00

$2,722.00
$695.00

$0.00

$9.120.00
$4,116.14

$11 ,319.39
$0.00

$0.00

$55,472.00
$684.40

$162.00

$0.00
$209,607.45

($31 ,414.05)

($304,420.13)

($335,834. 1 8)

$3,000.00
$0.00

$695.00

$0.00

$9, 120.00

$3,628.70

$9,978.92
$0.00

$0.00

$55.472.00
$672.80

$162.00

$352.50
$192,713.63

($14,520.23)

($335,834.18)

($350,354.41 )

$0.00

$243.00

$695.00

$0.00

$9, 120.00
$3,541.16

$9,738.18
$0.00

$0.00

$55,472.00
$672.80

$162.00

$0.00

$181 ,992.43

($3,799.03)

($350,354.41)

($354,153.44)

$65,320.00

$61 ,954.33

$12,979.00
$570.00

$82,080.00

$35,214.84

$96,840.80
$0.00

$0.00

$467 ,744.00

$6, 136.40

$1 ,458.00

$547. 1 0

$1 ,836,996.15

($233,255.55)

($120,897.89)
($354,153.44)

MAINTENANCE FUND 11 %
PEST CONTROL

PRINTING AND STATIONERY

SECURITY GUARD SERVICE CHARGES

SUNDRY EXPENSES
TELEPHONE

WATER FEE
TOTAL EXPENSES

SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) FOR THE PERIOD

SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) B/F

ACCUM.SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) C/F



T.L.60 Management Ltd (KeRR HH:C-642565)

HONG KONG GARDENS - BLOCK 19 ©R 7tH gtA@
STATEMENTQF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME &IqeR
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT )

1.9/2025

TOTALait
INCOME: lkX

Jan-25 (–H) Feb-25 {:A) Mar-25 (=H) Apr-25 (nH) May.25 (nH) Jun-25 (RH) Jul-25 (tB) Aug-25 (J\A) Sep-25{hH)

MANAGEMENT FEE RECEIVED

LESS: SINKING FUND

INSURANCE AND OTHER COMPENSATION
LEGAL FEE RECOVERED

SUNDRY INCOME

gFHHLtZ A
iR : etif#;R&

fRK&+;fEHfffEql A

$191 ,516.00

($9,575.80)
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$181.940.20

$191 ,516.00

($9,575.80)
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$181 ,940.20

$191 ,516.00

($9,575.80)
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$181 ,940.20

$191 ,516.00

($9,575,80)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$181 ,940.20

$191 ,516.00

($9.575,80)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$181 ,940.20

$191 ,516.00

($9,575.80)

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$181 ,940.20

$191,516.00

($9,575.80)

$0.00
$0.00

$100.00

$182,040.20

$191 ,516.00

($9,575.80)

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$181.940.20

$191 ,516.00

($9,575,80)

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$181 ,940.20

$1 ,723,644.00

($86,182_20)

$0.00

$0.00

$100.00

$1 ,637.561.80

M;Zlnql A
fI'gUI A

EXPENSES: A : in

APPORTIONMENT OF GARDENS EXPENSES
AUDITORS REMUNERATION

CONSULTING FEE

fIAnn]IgFHE
+q&W

SFbJH

A;VR
an
m Fl %!afB

{ERR
JF:#\H

{R#gfE@
&hH##fF MAtSdll

7K® fR##F@

{BZ{aid/i#iBa iE
iHl;fiIER
JI-raw

gFiRHl# 4%

#fEfgi{# 11 %
4Q©JKRI

EnHll&Kew
fR%R
fl-lg:EIV1

BigH
7KH
kt Elt
+Wide+/(#7)
/R. H##
gtR FaR#/( aT)

$80,953.05
$0.00
$0.00

$10,027.50
$10,047.00

$349.00

$0.00

$0.00

$94,403.74
$0.00
$0.00

$10.027.50

$9,536.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$85,979.15

$0.00

$0.00

$10,027.50

$9.202.00
$562.33

$0.00

$0.00

$79.808.19
$0.00

$0.00

$10.027.50

$10,735.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$91.198.70
$0.00

$0.00

$10.448.1 1

$10,429.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$132,385.78

$0.00

$12.000.00

$10.448.1 1

$1 1 .521.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$91 ,268.41
$0.00

$0.00

$10.448.11

$11.135.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$88.388.60
$0.00

$0.00

$10,448.11

$10,931.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$80, 184.18
$0.00

$0.00

$10,448.1 1

$11 ,783.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$824 , 569.80
$0.00

$12,000.00

$92,350.55
$95,319.00

$911.33

$0.00
$0.00

CLEANING EXPENSES
ELECTRICITY

FESTIVAL DECORATION EXPENSES

INSURANCE
LEGAL FEE

MAINTENANCE, REPAIR & INSTALLATION
CONCRETE AND SCAFFOLDING

DRAINAGE, ELECTRICALS & PUMPS
SECURITY SYSTEM / SMATV. SYM

$0.00

$2.000.00

$695.00

$0.00

$20.914.00

$695.00

$0.00
$9, 120.00

$3,949.40

$10,860.84
$0.00

$0.00

$47, 596.00

$684.40

$162.00

$0.00
$207.948.88

($26.008.68)

($1 ,356,846.38)

($1 ,382,855.06)

$0.00

$918.66

$695.00

$0.00

$9.120.00

$3, 158.72

$8,686.47
$0.00
$0.00

$47,596.00
$684.40
$162.00

$0.00
$176.792.23

$5.147.97

($1 ,382.855.06)

($1 ,377,707.09)

$5,400.00

$1.327.33
$695.00

$4,550.00
$9.120.00
$3,650.69

$10,039.40
$0.00

$0.00

$47,596.00
$694.40
$162.00

$960.00

$184,765.51

($2,825.31)

($1 ,377,707.09)

($1 ,380,532.40)

$2,700.00

$8,800.00
$695.00

$0.00

$9.120.00

$3,900.42

$10.726.16
$0.00

$0.00

$54 ,472.00

$684.40

$162.00

$0.00

$203.335.79

($21.395.59)

($1 ,380,532,40)

($1 ,401 ,927.99)

$0.00

$1 ,400.00

$7,275.00
$0.00

$9, 120.00

$4, 325.63

$11 ,895.49
$0.00
$0.00

$55,472.00
$742.70
$162.00

$0.00
$256,747.71

($74,807.51 )

($1 ,401 ,927.99)

($1 ,476,735.50)

$0.00

$17.048.00
$695.00

$0.00

$9,770.00

$4,216.58

$11 ,595.60

$0.00
$0.00

$55,472.00
$684.40
$162.00

$0.00
$212,495.10

($30,454.90)

($1 ,476,735.50)

($1,507,190 40)

$0.00

$0.00

$695.00

$0.00

$9, 120.00
$3,540.54

$9,736.48
$0.00
$0.00

$55,472.00
$672.80
$162.00

$1 ,012.50
$190, 179.03

($8,238.83)

($1,507,190.40)
($1 ,515,429,23)

$0.00
$294.00

$695.00

$0.00

$9, 120.00
$3 , 545.88

$9.751.16
$0.00
$0.00

$55,472.00
$672.80
$162.00

$0.00

$182.128.13

($187.93)

($1 ,515,429.23)
($1 ,515,617.16)

$8, 1 00.00
$52,701.99

$12,835.00

$4, 550.00

$82,730.00
$33.515.10

$92, 166.50
$0.00
$0.00

$466.744.00

$6,204.70
$1.458.00

$1 ,972.50

$1 ,788.128.47

($150,566.67)

($1 ,365,050.49)
($1,515,617.16)

FIRE FIGHTING SYSTEM

LIFTS

$0.00

$9, 120.00

$3,227.24

$8.874.90

MANAGERIS REMUNERATION 4%

MAINTENANCE FUND 11 %

PEST CONTROL

PRINTING AND STATIONERY
SECURITY GUARD SERVICE CHARGES

SUNDRY EXPENSES

TELEPHONE
WATER FEE

TOTAL EXPENSES

SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) FOR THE PERIOD
SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) B/F

ACCUM.SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) C/F

$0.00

$0.00

$47 , 596.00

$684.40

$162.00

$0.00

$173.736.09

$8,204.1 1

($1 ,365,050.49)
($1 ,356,846.38)



T.L.GO Management Ltd (MRI%B:C-642565)

HONG KONG GARDENS . BLOCK 20 ZnEH 9:tB
STATEMENTOF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME taxMBa
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT )

Jan-25 (–H) Feb-25 (=B) Mar-25 (=H) Apr-25 (aH) May-25 (ER) Jun-25 (RH) Jul-25 (tH) Aug-25 {/\A) Sep-25 (hH)

1.9/2025

TOTAL iIit

INCOME: 1kX

MANAGEMENT FEE RECEIVED

LESS: SINKING FUND

INSURANCE AND OTHER COMPENSATION
LEGAL FEE RECOVERED

SUNDRY INCOME

gFIRHk A
M : E+ltHl£ g

fRE#/t+{#ERFT©qIA

;a:2bnUt A
ff 'gUI X

$200.970.00

($10.048.50)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$190,921.50

$200,970.00

($10.048.50)
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$190.921 .50

$200,970.00

($10,048.50)
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$190,921.50

$200,970.00

($10,048.50)
$0.00

$0.00

$300.00

$191 ,221.50

$200.970.00

($10,048.50)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$190,921.50

$200,970.00

($10,048.50)
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$190,921.50

$200,970.00

($10,048.50)
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$190,921.50

$200,970.00

($10,048.50)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$190.921.50

$200,970.00

($10,048.50)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$190,921.50

$1 ,808,730.00

($90,436.50)
$0.00
$0.00

$300.00

$1 ,718,593.50

EXPENSES: M : EU

APPORTIONMENT OF GARDENS EXPENSES

AUDITORS REMUNERATION
aitnFl]Jg>HE
tg 8km

-$?iJR

in iT,H

HP
m Fl 1160
{KBe
FF;nH
IRB gErry

4FH##E@/£E$81i

7K©fR+ gEM
IRZA8£/?#ia© iE
iHlifiIER
Jf-li:FW

EFPW{ e 4%

#fEB4t£ 11 %
#QB;lgBt

EPHIAta HR
tEl:R
fl-la£lVl
a: gB
7KW

€e:[lV1

4Wla et/(#7)
7} h&677
gMa he/( aT)

$80.953.05
$0.00

$0.00

$10,027.50

$10, 100.00

$349.00

$0.00
$0.00

$94,403.74
$0.00

$0.00
$10.027.50

$9,552.93
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$85.979.15
$0.00

$0.00

$10,027.50

$9, 046.00

$562.33

$0.00

$0.00

$79,808.19
$0.00

$0.00

$10,027.50

$10,714.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$91 , 198.70
$0.00

$0.00

$10.448.11

$10,101.82
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$132,385.78
$0.00

$12,000.00

$10.448.11

$11 ,133.89

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$91 ,268.41
$0.00

$0.00

$10,448.1 1

$10,741.17
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$88.388.60
$0.00

$0.00

$10.448.11

$10,843.81

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$80, 184.18
$0.00

$0.00

$10,448.11

$11.171.39
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$824.569.80
$0.00

$12,000.00
$92.350.55

$93,405.01
$911.33

$0.00
$0.00

CONSULTING FEE
CLEANING EXPENSES

ELECTRICITY

FESTIVAL DECORATION EXPENSES

INSURANCE
LEGAL FEE

MAINTENANCE, REPAIR & INSTALLATION
CONCRETE AND SCAFFOLDING

DRAINAGE, ELECTRICALS & PUMPS
SECURITY SYSTEM / SMATV. SYM

FIRE FIGHTING SYSTEM

$0.00

$2,000.00
$695.00

$0.00

$21 .853.60
$695.00

$0.00

$9.120.00
$3 , 987.66

$10,966.06
$0.00
$0.00

$47, 596.00
$684.40
$162.00

$0.00

$209.048.89

($18,127.39)
($1 ,478,314.86)

($1 ,496,442.25)

$0.00

$4.491.66
$695.00

$20,500.00

$9, 120.00

$4,115.40

$11 ,317.34

$0.00
$0.00

$47.596.00

$684.40

$162.00

$0.00

$204 , 296.78

($13,375,28)
($1 ,496,442,25)

($1,509,817.53)

$13.800.00

$4.366.33
$695.00

$1 ,150.00

$9, 120.00

$3,949.41

$10.860.88

$0.00

$0.00

$47,596.00

$684.40
$162.00

$420.00

$193,353.71

($2,132.21)

($1,509,817.53)

($1,511,949.74)

$7.700.00
$8.800.00

$695.00

$0.00

$9, 120.00
$4, 127.33

$11 ,350.17
$0.00

$0.00

$55,472.00
$684.40
$162.00

$0.00

$209.859.53

($18,938.03)
($1 ,511 ,949.74)

($1,530,887.77)

$0.00
$0.00

$695.00

$0.00

$9, 120.00
$3,988.62

$10,968.69
$0.00

$0.00

$55,472.00
$684.40

$162.00

$0.00

$247,058.49
($56,136,99)

($1 ,530,887.77)

($1.587,024.76)

$0.00

$2,750.00
$695.00

$0.00

$9.120.00
$3.602.91

$9,907.99
$0.00

$0.00

$55,472.00
$684.40

$162.00

$0.00

$194,851.99

($3,930.49)

($1,587,024.76)

($1,590,955.25)

$3,600.00
$2, 340.00

$695.00
$0.00

$9, 120.00
$3,767.75

$10.361 .32
$0.00

$0.00

$55,472.00
$672.80

$162.00

$840.10
$196,711.49

($5,789.99)

($1,590,955.25)

($1,596,745.24)

$0.00

$2,753.00
$695.00

$0.00

$9. 120.00

$3,619.77

$9.954.37
$0.00

$0.00

$55,472.00
$672.80

$162.00
$0.00

$ 184,252.62

$6.668.88

($1,596,745.24)

($1 ,590,076.36)

$25, 100.00
$49,354.59

$6,255.00
$21 ,650.00

$82,080.00
$34, 388.21

$94, 567.55

$0.00

LIFTS

MANAGER'S REMUNERATION 4%
$9, 120.00
$3,229.36

$8,880.73MAINTENANCE FUND 11 %
PEST CONTROL

PRINTING AND STATIONERY

$0.00

$0.00

$47,596.00
$684.40

$162.00

$0.00

$173.797.04

$17. 124.46

($1 ,495,439.32)

($1 ,478,314.86)

$0.00

$0.00

$467,744.00
$6. 136.40

$1 ,458.00
$1 ,260.10

$1 ,813,230.54

($94,637.04)

($1 ,495,439.32)
($1 ,590,076.36)

SECURITY GUARD SERVICE CHARGES

SUNDRY EXPENSES
TELEPHONE

WATER FEE

TOTAL EXPENSES

SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) FOR THE PERIOD
SURPLUS I (DEFICIT) B/F

ACCUM.SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) C/F



T.L.60 Management Ltd (MR<HH:C-642565)

HONG KONG GARDENS - BLOCK 21 RR 7tH=t– g

STATEMENTOF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME taxMBa
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT )

1 -9/2025

TOTAL©it
INCOME: L&A

Jan-25 (–H) Feb-25 (=H) Mar-25 (=H) Apr-25 (EgH) May-25 (nH) Jun-25 (RR) Jul-25 (tH) Aug-25 (;\A) Sep-25 (hH)

MANAGEMENT FEE RECEIVED

LESS: SINKING FUND
INSURANCE AND OTHER COMPENSATION

LEGAL FEE RECOVERED

SUNDRY INCOME

BFIWH2 &
id : fat# A#

fRkfAtAfUHf+fEN I A
Mi£ IHL+:2 A
fI'gUI A

$ 197,490.00

($9,874.50)

$0.00
$0.00

$6,023.80

$193,639.30

$197.490.00

($9,874.50)
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$ 187.615.50

$197,490.00

($9.874.50)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$187,615.50

$ 197,490.00

($9,874.50)

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$187,615.50

$197,490.00

($9,874.50)
$0.00

$0.00
$400.00

$188.015.50

$197.490.00

($9.874.50)

$0.00

$0.00

$100.00

$187.715.50

$197,490.00

($9,874.50)
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$187,615.50

$197,490.00

($9,874.50)
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$187.615.50

$197,490.00

($9,874.50)

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$187,615.50

$1 ,777,410.00

($88,870.50)
$0.00

$0.00

$6,523.80

$1.695.063.30

EXPENSES: X : in

APPORTIONMENT OF GARDENS EXPENSES

AUDITORS REMUNERATION
CONSULTING FEE

CLEANING EXPENSES

A+HIT]ZI>HI
fg$in
-gFiJa

i#ign
aP
m Fl !!HE

$80.953.05
$0.00
$0.00

$10,027.50

$10,437.31
$349.00

$0.00

$0.00

$94.403.74
$0.00
$0.00

$10,027.50

$9,992.78
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$85.979.15

$0.00

$0.00

$10,027.50

$9, 547.05

$562.33

$0.00

$0.00

$79,808.19
$0.00
$0.00

$10.027.50

$11 ,531.39
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$91 , 198.70
$0.00
$0.00

$10,448.11
$11 ,191.35

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$ 132.385.78
$0.00

$12.000.00

$10,448.11

$11 ,279.04

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$91 .268.41
$0.00
$0.00

$10,448.11
$10,771.94

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$88.388.60
$0.00

$0.00

$10.448.1 1
$10,725.49

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$80, 184.18
$0.00
$0.00

$10.808.11
$11 ,516.26

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$824, 569.80
$0.00

$12.000.00

$92,710.55
$96,992.61

$911.33

$0.00

$0.00

ELECTRICITY

FESTIVAL DECORATION EXPENSES

INSURANCE

LEGAL FEE

MAINTENANCE. REPAIR & INSTALLATION
CONCRETE AND SCAFFOLDING

DRAINAGE, ELECTRICALS & PUMPS
SECURITY SYSTEM / SMATV. SYM

{RR#fEfg

9FHg ifE mAttEl fIll

7KH fR### IB

{R%/+gii/t#iE©n

$0.00

$2,000.00
$695.00

$0.00

$9.120.00

$3,242.85
$8,917.83

$0.00

$0.00

$47, 596.00
$684.40

$162.00

$0.00
$174, 184.94

$19,454.36

$1.320,586.71
$1 ,340,041.07

$0.00

$27,261.00
$695.00

$0.00

$9, 120.00

$4,221.55

$11 ,609.25

$0.00

$0.00

$47,596.00
$684.40

$162.00

$0.00
$215,773.22

($28,157.72)

$1.340,041.07
$1 ,311 ,883.35

$3,700.00

$833.68
$695.00

$0.00

$9, 120.00

$3,317.12

$9. 122.08
$0.00

$0.00

$47,596.00
$684.40

$162.00

$0.00
$181 ,346.31

$6,269.19

$1.311 ,883.35
$1 ,318, 152.54

$0.00

$2,051.35

$2,695.00
$3.800.00

$9, 120.00

$3,513.61

$9,662.43
$0.00

$0.00

$47, 596.00

$684.40

$162.00

$172.60

$180,824.47

$6.791.03

$1 ,318, 152.54
$1 ,324,943.57

$10,500.00

$8,800.00
$695.00

$0.00

$9, 120.00

$4,282.91
$11 ,778.01

$0.00

$0.00

$55,472.00
$684.40

$162.00

$0.00
$214,332.48

($26,316.98)

$1 ,324.943.57
$1 ,298.626.59

$0.00

$10,427.00
$695.00

$0.00

$9, 120.00

$4.411.50
$12,131.63

$0.00

$0.00

$55.472.00

$684.40

$162.00

$0.00

$259.216.46

($71 ,500.96)

$1.298,626.59
$1.227.125.63

$3.000.00

$20,754.00
$695.00

$0.00

$9, 120.00

$4.483.50

$12.329.62
$980.00

$0.00
$55,472.00

$684.40

$162.00

$0.00

$220, 168.98

($32,553.48)
$1 ,227,125.63

$1 , 194,572.15

$0.00

$4,350.00
$695.00

$0.00

$9.120.00
$3,671.21

$10,095.83
$0.00

$0.00
$55,472.00

$672.80

$162.00
$134.90

$193,935.94

($6,320.44)
$1 , 194,572.15

$1 ,188,251.71

$0.00

$18,478.00
$695.00

$0.00

$9, 120.00
$4 ,276.97

$11 ,761.66
$0.00

$0.00

$55,472.00
$672.80

$162.00
$0.00

$203, 146.98

($15,531.48)
$1 , 188,251.71

$1.172,720.23

$17,200.00

$94, 955.03

$8,255.00

$3,800.00

$82,080.00

$35,421.22
$97,408.34

$980.00

$0.00

$467,744.00

$6, 1 36.40

$1 ,458.00

$307.50

$1 ,842,929.78

($147,866.48)
$1 ,320,586.71

$1 , 172,720.23

LIFTS

MANAGERIS REMUNERATION 4%

FIRE FIGHTING SYSTEM

fIfa Bt
gFHNH# 4%

itEM;KB 11 %
ii&;idEa
£PHIJ&aHH
HZ??
( fIg tH

aat tt
7KW

HtMl
4Hl#2@/(#7)
711 HH#
gMa&t/( aT)

MAINTENANCE FUND 11 %

PEST CONTROL

PRINTING AND STATIONERY
SECURITY GUARD SERVICE CHARGES

SUNDRY EXPENSES

TELEPHONE

WATER FEE
TOTAL EXPENSES

SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) FOR THE PERIOD

SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) B/F
ACCUM.SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) C/F



T.L.60 Management Ltd (Wl<i#©:C442565)

HONG KONG GARDENS - BLOCK 22 ZRnH:t=g
STATEMENTOF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME LEg#6%

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT )

1.9/2025

TOTAL©it
INCOME: L&A

Jan-25 (–H) Feb-25 (=H) Mar-25 (=H) Apr-25 (EgH) May-25 (BB) Jun-25 (RH) Jul-25 (tH) Aug-25 (/\n) Sep-25 (hH)

MANAGEMENT FEE RECEIVED

LESS: SINKING FUND

INSURANCE AND OTHER COMPENSATION
LEGAL FEE RECOVERED

SUNDRY INCOME

BFIBU2 A
;A : f#iWA#

f8k£&X{tEHf+fKHI A
HiaBIn A
ft'gUI &

$184,624.00

($9,231.20)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$175,392.80

$184,624.00

($9,231.20)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$175,392.80

$184.624.00

($9,231.20)
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$175,392.80

$184,624.00
($9,231.20)

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$175,392.80

$184,624.00
($9,231.20)

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$175,392.80

$184,624.00

($9.231.20)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$175,392.80

$184,624.00

($9,231.20)
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$175.392.80

$184,624.00

($9.231.20)
$0.00

$0.00

$100.00
$175,492.80

$184,624.00

($9.231 .20)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$175,392.80

$1 ,661 ,616.00

($83,080 80)
$0.00

$0.00

$ 100.00

$1 ,578,635.20

EXPENSES: X : XU

APPORTIONMENT OF GARDENS EXPENSES
AUDITORS REMUNERATION

CONSULTING FEE

£\JtRFTIZiJHE

+getR

gBJH
HRa
an
m Fl %£6fFI

:alan
TEa gEM

+hH##EBBt+BIll

7K© fH##fEW

f8ZAgii/i#ia®iE
iHl£JifR#

JI f&#!
BFHW1£ 4%

gEM;B# 11 %
WB;lgBt

EPHIJ MRSa
fHTW
fI-la tH
BigH
7KW

gg tH

41#Jah+/( aT)

a E§H#

gfHHR+/(#3)

$65,025.17
$0.00

$0.00

$10,027.50

$6.983.00
$399.00

$0.00

$75,829.37
$0.00

$0.00

$10,027.50

$6.568.00
$0.00

$0.00

$69 , 062.36
$0.00

$0.00

$10,027.50
$6.264.00

$562.33

$0.00

$64. 105.57
$0.00
$0.00

$10,027.50

$7.440.00
$0.00

$0.00

$73.254.94

$0.00
$0.00

$10,448.1 1

$7,233.00
$0.00

($2,500 00)

$106.338.27
$0.00

$0.00

$10,448.11

$7,442.00
$0.00

$0.00

$73.310.94
$0.00

$0.00

$10,448.11

$7,739.00
$0.00
$0.00

$70.997.74
$0.00

$0.00

$10.448.1 1

$7,673.00
$0.00
$0.00

$64,407.58
$0.00

$0.00

$10.448.1 1
$8,252.00

$0.00
$0.00

$662, 331.94
$0.00

$0.00

$92,350.55
$65.594.00

$961.33

($2,500.00)

CLEANING EXPENSES

ELECTRICITY

FESTIVAL DECORATION EXPENSES

LEGAL FEE

MAINTENANCE. REPAIR & INSTALLATION
CONCRETE AND SCAFFOLDING

DRAINAGE. ELECTRICALS & PUMPS
SECURITY SYSTEM / SMATV. SYM

FIRE FIGHTING SYSTEM

$0.00

$2.000.00
$695.00

$0.00

$11 ,000.00

$3, 170.80
$8,719.71

$0.00

$0.00

$47,596.00
$407.60
$162.00

$0.00

$156,185.78

$19.207.02

($1 ,095,155.72)

($1,075,948.70)

$0.00

$1 ,501.00

$695.00

$0.00

$1 1 .000.00

$3, 127.37
$8,600.26

$0.00

$0.00

$47, 596.00

$259.60
$162.00

$375.10

$165,741.20

$9,651 .60

($1,075.948.70)

($1 ,066.297.10)

$0.00

$0.00

$695.00

$0.00

$11 ,000.00

$3.062.66
$8,422.31

$0.00

$0.00

$47, 596.00

$259.60

$162.00

$0.00

$157.1 13.76

$18,279.04
($1,066,297.10)

($1,048,018.06)

$3,000.00

$1 ,000.00

$695.00

$4,000.00
$11.000.00

$3.407.20

$9,369.81
$0.00

$0.00

$47, 596.00

$259.60

$162.00

$0.00
$162.062.68

$13,330.12
($1 ,048.018.06)

($1 ,034,687.94)

$0.00

$0.00

$695.00

$0.00

$11 ,000.00

$3,310.79

$9, 104.67
$0.00

$0.00

$55,472.00
$259.60

$162.00

$0.00

$168,440.11

$6,952.69

($1 ,034,687.94)
($1.027.735.25)

$0.00

$22.000.00
$695.00

$0.00

$1 1 ,000.00

$4.313.84

$11 ,863.07

$0.00

$0.00

$55.472.00
$259.60

$ 162.00

$367.40
$230,361.29

($54,968,49)

($1,027,735.25)
($1,082,703.74)

$0.00

$16.405.00
$695.00

$0.00

$11.000.00
$4,027.32

$11.075.12
$0.00

$0.00

$53,672.00
$561 .80

$ 162.00

$0.00
$189,096.29

($13.703.49)

($1 ,082,703.74)
($1 ,096,407.23)

$0.00
$0.00

$695.00

$0.00

$11 ,000.00

$3,428.21

$9.427.58
$0.00
$0.00

$55,472.00
$255.20

$162.00

$0.00

$169,558.84

$5.933.96

($1.096,407.23)

($1,090,473,27)

$0.00

$11.846.00
$695.00

$0.00

$11 ,000.00
$3.925.21

$10,794.33
$0.00
$0.00

$55.472.00
$255.20
$162.00

$0.00

$177,257.43

($1 ,864.63)

($1 ,090,473.27)
($1,092,337.90)

$3.000.00

$54,752.00
$6,255.00

$4.000.00

$99.000.00

$31 ,773.40
$87,376.86

MANAGER'S REMUNERATION 4%

MAINTENANCE FUND 11 %
PEST CONTROL

PRINTING AND STATIONERY
SECURITY GUARD SERVICE CHARGES

SUNDRY EXPENSES

TELEPHONE

LIFTS

$0.00
$0.00

$465,944.00

$2,777.80
$1 ,458.00

$742.50

$1.575,817.38

$2.817.82

($1 ,095,155.72)
($1 ,092,337.90)

WATER FEE
TOTAL EXPENSES

SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) FOR THE PERIOD
SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) B/F

ACCUM.SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) C/F



T.L.6a Management Ltd (RqIRH©:C-642565)

HONG KONG GARDENS - BLOCK 23 RR 7tH:t=@
STATEMENTOF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME l&lqe8
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT )

1 -9/2025

TOTAL##it
INCOME: L&A

Jan-25 (–H) Feb-25 (=H ) Mar.25 (=H) Apr-25 (mB) May-25 (nH) Jun-25 (AH) Jul-25 (tR) Aug-25 (J\A) Sep-25 (hH)

MANAGEMENT FEE RECEIVED
LESS: SINKING FUND

INSURANCE AND OTHER COMPENSATION

LEGAL FEE RECOVERED
SUNDRY INCOME

BFHHUk A
;R : f;ht6 IEE

fHK/£Xftt:EiffEL+2.A

la;AHLBE A
fl'UNIX

$183,204.00

($9, 160,20)
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$174,043.80

$183,204.00

($9, 160.20)
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$ 174,043.80

$183,204.00

($9,160.20)
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$ 174, 043.80

$183,204.00

($9,160.20)
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$174,043.80

$183,204.00

($9, 160.20)
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$ 174, 043.80

$183,204.00

($9,160,20)
$0.00

$0.00

$200.00

$174,243.80

$183,204.00

($9,160.20)
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$174.043.80

$183,204.00

($9,160.20)
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$ 174 ,043.80

$183,204.00

($9,160.20)
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$174.043.80

$1.648,836.00

($82,441.80)
$0.00
$0.00

$200.00

$1 ,566,594.20

EXPENSES: X : gU

APPORTIONMENT OF GARDENS EXPENSES

AUDITORS REMUNERATION
CONSULTING FEE

LUtHIT]Zi> HE
tgMH
HIbIn
iIi;VH
WR
m FI BlaiR

HifIH
fR##fEW

41\Hg#fEWJtfSIII

7K© fERgiE@

IHTA gAI/tliaBIE
;Hl;fiIER
JIT4#(

EFENH# 4%
#fEf}Uk 11 %
fxFn JREel

FPHIJ/tmp HW

{Byte
fl'lq £H
ai in
7KH

gelkIWI

4}WHEt/(atF)
$. H##
BfAHR/(##)

$62.069.48
$0.00

$0.00

$10,027.50

$6,658.00
$399.00

$0.00

$72.382.58
$0.00

$0.00

$10.027.50

$6, 160.00
$0.00
$0.00

$65,923.16
$0.00

$0.00

$10,027.50

$5, 974.00

$562.33

$0.00

$61.191 .68
$0.00

$0.00

$10.027.50
$6.977.00

$0.00

$0.00

$69,925.17
$0.00

$0.00

$10,448.1 1

$6,737.00
$0.00

$0.00

$101 ,504.72
$0.00

$0.00

$10,448.1 1

$7,605.00
$0.00

$0.00

$69,978.62
$0.00

$0.00

$10,448.1 1
$7,977.00

$0.00

$0.00

$67,770.57
$0.00

$0.00

$10,448.11

$7,616.00
$0.00

$0.00

$61 ,479.96
$0.00

$0.00

$10,448.11

$8,235.00
$0.00

$0.00

$632.225.94
$0.00

$0.00

$92,350.55
$63,939.00

$961.33

$0.00

CLEANING EXPENSES

ELECTRICITY
FESTIVAL DECORATION EXPENSES

LEGAL FEE

MAINTENANCE, REPAIR & INSTALLATION
CONCRETE AND SCAFFOLDING

DRAINAGE. ELECTRICALS & PUMPS
SECURITY SYSTEM / SMATV. SYM

$0.00

$2,000.00
$695.00

$0.00

$11 ,000.00

$3,151.41

$8.666.38
$0.00

$0.00

$47 , 596.00

$247.80

$162.00

$0.00

$152.672.57

$21 ,371.23

($1 ,346,695.55)

($1 ,325,324.32)

$0.00

$525.00

$695.00
$0.00

$11 ,000.00

$3,082.79
$8,477.67

$0.00

$0.00

$47.596.00
$247.80

$ 162.00
$656.40

$161.012.74

$13,031.06

($1 ,325,324.32)
($1 ,312,293.26)

$0.00

$3,700.00
$695.00

$0.00

$11 ,000.00

$3.198.59
$8.796.1 1

$0.00

$0.00

$47,596.00
$247.80

$ 162.00

$0.00

$157.882.49

$16,161.31

($1 ,312.293,26)

($1,296,131.95)

$0.00

$1 ,066.00

$695.00

$3,480.00

$11 ,000.00

$3,250.05
$8,937.64

$0.00

$0.00

$47, 596.00

$247.80

$162.00

$0.00

$154.630.67

$19.413.13

($1 ,296,131.95)

($1,276,718.82)

$7,200.00
$207.00

$695.00
$0.00

$1 1 .000.00

$3,686.76
$10, 138.58

$0.00

$0.00

$55,472.00
$247.80

$162.00

$0.00

$175,919.42

($1 ,875.62)

($1,276,718.82)
($1,278,594.44)

$0.00

$0.00

$695.00
$0.00

$11.000.00

$3.450.41
$9,488.62

$0.00

$0.00

$55.472.00
$247.80

$162.00
$630.30

$200,703.96

($26,460.16)

($1 ,278,594.44)
($1 ,305,054.60)

$9,600.00

$10,431.00
$695.00

$0.00

$1 1 ,000.00

$4,241.32
$11.663.62

$0.00

$0.00

$55,472.00
$247.80

$162.00
$0.00

$191 ,916.47

($17,872.67)

($1,305.054.60)
($1,322,927,27)

$10,340.00
$0.00

$695.00
$0.00

$11 ,000.00

$3.839.07
$10,557.44

$0.00

$0.00

$55.472.00
$243.60
$162.00

$0.00

$178.143.79

($4.099.99)

($1 ,322,927.27)
($1 ,327,027.26)

$0.00

$6.913.00
$695.00

$0.00

$11 ,000.00

$3,726.75
$10,248.56

$0.00

$0.00

$55,472.00
$243.60

$162.00

$0.00

$168,623.98

$5,419.82

($1,327,027.26)
($1,321.607.44)

$27.140.00

$24.842.00

$6,255.00
$3,480.00

$99,000.00

$31 ,627.15
$86,974.62

LIFTS

MANAGER'S REMUNERATION 4%

FIRE FIGHTING SYSTEM

MAINTENANCE FUND 11 %

PEST CONTROL
PRINTING AND STATIONERY

SECURITY GUARD SERVICE CHARGES

SUNDRY EXPENSES
TELEPHONE

$0.00

$0.00

$467.744.00

$2,221.80
$1.458.00
$1.286.70

$1 ,541 ,506.09

$25,088.1 1
($1,346,695.55)

($1,321 ,607.44)

WATER FEE

TOTAL EXPENSES

SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) FOR THE PERIOD
SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) B/F

ACCUM.SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) C/F



T.L.60 Management Ltd (ReIRgR®:c-642565)

HONG KONG GARDENS - BLOCK 24 ©R IEM=tw@
STATEMENTOF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME al#Ba
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT )

Jan-25 (–B) Feb-25 (=B) Mar-25 (=H) Apr-25 (mH) May-25 (HH) Jun-25 (RH) Jul-25 (tR) Aug-25 (J\A) Sep-25 (7LB)

1.9/2025

TOTALHit
INCOME: L&X

MANAGEMENT FEE RECEIVED

LESS: SINKING FUND
INSURANCE AND OTHER COMPENSATION

LEGAL FEE RECOVERED
SUNDRY INCOME

BFHRHZ &
iR = f#iRA#

fRFfiAtX{UHHf£liNZ A
milIRal b\
fl-lgqk &

$148,640.00

($7,432,00)
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$141 ,208.00

$148,640.00

($7,432.00)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$141 ,208.00

$148.640.00

($7,432.00)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$141 ,208.00

$148,640.00

($7.432.00)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$141 ,208.00

$148.640.00

($7,432.00)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$141.208.00

$148,640.00

($7,432,00)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$141 ,208.00

$148.640.00

($7.432.00)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$141 ,208.00

$148,640.00

($7,432.00)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$141 ,208.00

$148.640.00

($7,432.00)
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$141 ,208.00

$1 ,337,760.00

($66,888.00)
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$1 ,270, 872.00

EXPENSES: X : XU

APPORTIONMENT OF GARDENS EXPENSES

AUDITORS REMUNERATION
a4HFT]= $} HE
fg$kR

$FbIn
HigH
at?
m Fl %ali

-all\n
fR##fEB

#FHggfEf€;tEi fII
7K©fRR gEM

fHTAgAI/t#iFk©W

iHl:/ifR#
Ji’FaB!

B?IHl# 4%
€fEfryA{# 11 %
Ma;M&i
EFIHIJAEW2tR

fRi=e
f Ita tH
a:im
7KH
aIm
41gJ HeR/( A:F)

77<. LgB#
WtBaRt/(#7)

$59,113.79
$0.00

$0.00

$10,027.50

$6,539.84
$399.00

$0.00

$68,935.79

$0.00

$0.00

$10,027.50

$6,029.75
$0.00

$0.00

$62,783.97
$0.00

$0.00

$10,027.50

$5,750.02
$562.33

$0.00

$58.277.79
$0.00

$0.00

$10,027.50

$6.546.47
$0.00

$0.00

$66,595.40
$0.00

$0.00

$10,448.11

$6,471.31

$0.00

$0.00

$96,671.16
$0.00

$0.00

$10.448.11

$7.1 14.77
$0.00

$0.00

$66,646.31

$0.00

$0.00

$10,448.11

$7, 198.81
$0.00

$0.00

$64, 543.40
$0.00

$0.00

$10,448.11

$7,007.03
$0.00

$0.00

$58.552.35
$0.00

$0.00

$10,448.1 1
$7,850.40

$0.00

$0.00

$602, 1 19.96
$0.00

$0.00

$92,350.55
$60, 508.40

$961.33

$0.00

CONSULTING FEE
CLEANING EXPENSES

ELECTRICITY
FESTIVAL DECORATION EXPENSES

LEGAL FEE

MAINTENANCE. REPAIR & INSTALLATION
CONCRETE AND SCAFFOLDING

DRAINAGE, ELECTRICALS & PUMPS
SECURITY SYSTEM / SMATV. SYM

FIRE FIGHTING SYSTEM

LIFTS

$0.00

$2,000.00
$695.00

$0.00

$11 ,000.00

$3.146.84
$8,653.81

$0.00
$0.00

$47,596.00
$236.00
$177.68

$0.00

$149,585.46

($8,377.46)
($395,682.53)

($404,059.99)

$13.820.00

$5,725.00
$695.00

$0.00

$11 ,000.00

$3,830.85
$10.534.84

$0.00
$0.00

$47 , 596.00
$236.00
$162.00

$480.00

$179,072.73

($37,864.73)
($404,059.99)
($441 ,924.72)

$7,880.00
$0.00

$695.00
$0.00

$11 ,000.00

$3,356.75
$9,231.07

$0.00

$0.00

$47.596.00
$246.00

$162.00

$0.00

$159,290.64

($18,082.64)
($441,924.72)

($460,007.36)

$0.00

$1 ,000.00
$695.00

$50.00

$11 ,000.00
$3,092.52

$8,504.43
$0.00

$0.00

$47,596.00
$236.00
$162.00

$0.00

$147.187.71

($5,979.71)
($460,007.36)

($465,987.07)

$12,200.00
$0.00

$695.00
$0.00

$11 ,000.00

$3,867.38
$10,635.29

$0.00

$0.00

$55.472.00
$236.00

$162.00

$0.00

$177,782.49

($36,574.49)
($465,987.07)

($502,561.56)

$0.00

$12,500.00
$695.00

$0.00

$11 ,000.00

$3,920.71
$10,781.96

$0.00

$0.00

$55,472.00
$236.00

$162.00

$389.90

$209,391.61

($68,183.61 )
($502,561,56)

($570,745_17)

$14,900.00

$6,402.00
$695.00

$0.00

$11 ,000.00

$4, 260.56

$11 ,716.53

$0.00
$0.00

$55,472.00
$236.00
$162.00

$0.00

$189, 137.32

($47,929.32)

($570,745.17)

($618,674.49)

$0.00

$0.00

$695.00
$0.00

$11 ,000.00

$3,400.65
$9,351.78

$0.00

$0.00

$55,472.00
$232.00

$162.00

$0.00

$162,311.97
($21 ,103.97)

($618,674.49)

($639,778.46)

$6,800.00
$65.00

$695.00
$0.00

$11 ,000.00

$3.708.98
$10, 199.70

$0.00

$0.00

$55,472.00

$232.00

$162.00

$0.00

$165,185.54

($23,977.54)

($639,778.46)

($663,756.00)

$55,600.00

$27,692.00

$6,255.00
$50.00

$99,000.00

$32,585.24
$89,609.41

$0.00
$0.00

$467.744.00

$2, 126.00

$1 ,473.68
$869.90

$1.538,945.47
($268.073.47)

($395,682.53)

($663,756.00)

MANAGER'S REMUNERATION 4%
MAINTENANCE FUND 11 %

PEST CONTROL
PRINTING AND STATIONERY

SECURITY GUARD SERVICE CHARGES

SUNDRY EXPENSES
TELEPHONE

WATER FEE

TOTAL EXPENSES

SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) FOR THE PERIOD

SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) B/F

ACCUM.SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) C/F



T.L.60 Management Ltd (BeIRUB:c-642565)

HONG KONG GARDENS - BLOCK 25 ZR?EH=tEH
STATEMENTOF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME WI#6%
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT )

Jan-25 (–B) Feb-25 (=B) Mar-25 (=H) Apr-25 (aH) May-25 (ER) Jun-25 (RH) Jul-25 (tR) Aug-25 (/\n) Sep-25 (hH)

INCOME: LEA

1 -9/2025
TOTALait

MANAGEMENT FEE RECEIVED

LESS: SINKING FUND
INSURANCE AND OTHER COMPENSATION

LEGAL FEE RECOVERED

SUNDRY INCOME

EFlaqR K
M : f#1{$;Uk

{RKAE}+{eRgfaHI.A

:ai£!HUIA
fl-lgHk A

$170,456.00

($8,522.80)
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$161 ,933.20

$ 170,456.00

($8,522.80)
$0.00

$0.00
$4.015.20

$165, 948.40

$170.456.00

($8,522.80)
$0.00

$0.00

$3.613.40

$165.546.60

$170,456.00

($8,522.80)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$161 ,933.20

$170.456.00
($8,522.80)

$0.00

$2.500.00
$1 ,347.60

$165,780.80

$170.456.00

($8.522,80)

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$161 ,933.20

$170,456.00

($8,522.80)
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$161 ,933.20

$170.456.00

($8,522.80)
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$161 ,933.20

$170,456.00

($8,522,80)
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$161.933.20

$1 .534,104.00

($76,705.20)
$0.00

$2,500.00
$8, 976.20

$1.468,875.00

EXPENSES: X : RH

APPORTIONMENT OF GARDENS EXPENSES

AUDITORS REMUNERATION

CONSULTING FEE
CLEANING EXPENSES

a++HiT]Zi> HE
figin
-g:bJH

niMH
an
m Fi %Self

FF;fAW

fR# gEm
#l'HggfEfgJ++3811

7K©fR## m

tRZ#aJ£/f#ia© iq
iNF/iWa

Jlf8t#
gFJWl£ 4%

gE1% a# 11 %

Jfa©;WEb

£nHIJ&©HR
fERn
fl'IH kIN

6:#a
7}\R

Kg :[IPl

4W fde#/(#7)
a F€f1 fF
gfRnFf/(#7)

$65,025.17
$0.00

$0.00

$10,027.50

$5,912.00
$399.00

$0.00

$75,829.37
$0.00

$0.00

$10,027.50

$5,697.00
$0.00
$0.00

$69.062.36

$0.00

$0.00

$10.027.50

$5,392.00
$562.33

$0.00

$64.105.57
$0.00

$0.00

$10.027.50

$6,395.00
$0.00

$0.00

$73,254.94
$0.00

$0.00

$10,448.1 1

$6,390.00
$0.00

$0.00

$106,338.27
$0.00
$0.00

$10,448.11

$6,613.00
$0.00
$0.00

$73,310.94

$0.00
$0.00

$10.448.1 1

$6.131.00
$0.00
$0.00

$70.997.74
$0.00

$0.00

$10,448.11

$6, 173.00

$0.00

$0.00

$64,407.58
$0.00
$0.00

$10.448.1 1

$6,665.00
$0.00

$0.00

$662.331.94
$0.00
$0.00

$92,350.55
$55,368.00

$961.33

$0.00

ELECTRICITY

FESTIVAL DECORATION EXPENSES

LEGAL FEE

MAINTENANCE, REPAIR & INSTALLATION
CONCRETE AND SCAFFOLDING

DRAINAGE. ELECTRICALS & PUMPS
SECURITY SYSTEM / SMATV. SYM

$0.00

$2,026.00
$695.00

$0.00

$11 ,000.00

$3, 123.92

$8,590.78
$0.00

$0.00

$47.596.00
$259.60
$182.90

$0.00

$154,837.87
$7,095.33

($1 ,198,463.48)

($1,191 ,368.15)

$0.00
$715.00

$695.00

$0.00

$11 ,000.00

$3,051.78

$8.392.41
$0.00

$0.00

$47, 596.00
$259.60
$162.00

$142.50

$163, 568.16

$2,380.24

($1 ,191,368.15)

($1 ,188.987.91 )

$2,900.00
$1 ,507.00

$695.00

$0.00

$1 1 ,000.00

$3,204.06

$8,811.16
$0.00
$0.00

$47,596.00
$259.60
$ 162.00

$0.00

$161.179.01

$4, 367.59

($1 ,188,987.91)

($1 , 184,620.32)

$0.00

$1 ,026.00
$695.00

$0,00
$11 ,000.00

$3,086.44

$8,487.72
$0.00
$0.00

$47, 596.00
$259.60
$162.00

$0.00

$152,840.83

$9,092.37

($1 , 184,620.32)

($1 ,175,527.95)

$1 ,900.00

$0.00

$695.00
$0.00

$11.000.00

$3,453.07

$9,495.94
$0.00

$0.00

$55.472.00
$259.60

$162.00

$0.00

$172,530.66

($6.749.86)

($1 ,175,527.95)

($1 ,182,277.81 )

$0.00

$0.00

$695.00
$0.00

$1 1 .000.00

$3,406.42

$9,367.67
$0.00

$0.00

$55,472.00
$575.50

$162.00

$195.00

$204,272.97

($42,339.77)

($1 ,182,277.81)

($1 ,224,617.58)

$0.00

$16,287.00
$695.00

$0.00

$1 1.000.00

$4,018.19
$11 ,050.02

$0.00

$0.00

$55,472.00
$259.60

$162.00

$0.00

$188,833.86

($26,900 66)

($1,224,617.58)

($1.251,518.24)

$0.00

$1 ,220.00
$695.00

$0.00

$11.000.00

$3,417.01
$9, 396.78

$0.00

$0.00

$55.472.00
$255.20

$162.00
$0.00

$169,236.84

($7,303.64)

($1 ,251.518.24)
($1 ,258,821.88)

$0.00

($6,900.00)
$1 ,495.00

$0.00

$11 ,000.00

$3.143.89
$8.645.70

$0.00
$0.00

$55.472.00
$255.20

$162.00

$0.00

$154.794.48

$7. 138.72

($1 ,258.821,88)

($1 ,251 ,683.16)

$4, 800.00

$15.881.00

$7,055.00
$0.00

$99,000.00

$29,904.78
$82,238.18

$0.00

$0.00

$467,744.00

$2.643.50
$1 ,478.90

$337.50

$1.522,094.68

($53.219.68)
($1 ,198.463.48)

($1,251 ,683.16)

LIFTS
MANAGERIS REMUNERATION 4%

MAINTENANCE FUND 11 %

FIRE FIGHTING SYSTEM

PEST CONTROL
PRINTING AND STATIONERY

SECURITY GUARD SERVICE CHARGES

SUNDRY EXPENSES

TELEPHONE
WATER FEE

TOTAL EXPENSES

SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) FOR THE PERIOD

SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) B/F
ACCUM.SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) C/F



T.L.60 Management Ltd (RqIRiR©:C-642565)

HONG KONG GARDENS - BLOCK 26 RR 7tH:tAg
STATEMENTOF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME tRy%Ba
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT )

Jan-25 (–H) Feb-25 (=H) Mar-25 (=H) Apr-25 (aH) May-25 (HH) Jun-25 (RR) Jul-25 (tR) Aug-25 (J\A) Sep-25 (hH)

1.9/2025

TOTALait
INCOME: l&A

MANAGEMENT FEE RECEIVED

LESS: SINKING FUND
INSURANCE AND OTHER COMPENSATION

LEGAL FEE RECOVERED

SUNDRY INCOME

BFPRHk A
iR : f#if#4#

{RE#A£J+{ttlR#fEH2 /\,
iii:2bitUk N\

fI'nHk A

$187,446.00

($9,372.30)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$178,073.70

$187,446.00

($9,372.30)
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$178.073.70

$187,446.00

($9,372,30)
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$178, 073.70

$187,446.00

($9,372.30)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$178,073.70

$187,446.00

($9,372.30)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$178,073.70

$187.446.00

($9,372.30)
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$178.073.70

$187.446.00

($9,372.30)

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$178.073.70

$187.446.00

($9,372.30)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$178,073.70

$187,446.00

($9,372.30)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$178.073.70

$1.687,014.00

($84,350.70)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1 ,602,663.30

EXPENSES: X : IU

APPORTIONMENT OF GARDENS EXPENSES

AUDITORS REMUNERATION
CONSULTING FEE

CLEANING EXPENSES

ELECTRICITY

FESTIVAL DECORATION EXPENSES

aJtRFT129>HE

fg$1n
-gFBig

initTH
an
m Fl %IGb

Hilla
fR agEM

#FHg€fE@AUg 811
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iHl;fiIER
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2024 eRM/(# 7) M?g ##
f F E®JF f&#In# J
gfRHe#/(#7)

$62.069.48
$0.00

$0.00

$10,027.50
$7,083.00

$400.00

$0.00

$72,382.58
$0.00
$0.00

$10,027.50

$6, 534.00
$0.00

$0.00

$65,923.16
$0.00
$0.00

$10,027.50
$6,203.00

$562.33

$0.00

$61 ,191.68
$0.00

$0.00

$10,027.50
$6,982.00

$0.00

$0.00

$69,925.17
$0.00

$0.00

$10,448.1 1

$6,440.00
$0.00

$0.00

$101.504.72
$0.00

$0.00

$10,448.1 1

$7 ,242.00
$a.ao

$0.00

$69.978.62
$0.00

$0.00
$10,448.1 1

$7,171.00
$0.00

$0.00

$67.770.57
$0.00

$0.00

$10,448.11

$7, 038.00

$0.00

$0.00

$61 ,479.96
$0.00

$0.00

$10.448.1 1

$7.622.00
$0.00

$0.00

$632.225.94
$0.00

$0.00

$92.350.55
$62,315.00

$962.33

$0.00LEGAL FEE

MAINTENANCE. REPAIR & INSTALLATION
CONCRETE AND SCAFFOLDING

DRAINAGE, ELECTRICALS & PUMPS
SECURITY SYSTEM / SMATV. SYM
FIRE FIGHTING SYSTEM

LIFTS

$0.00

$2.230.00
$695.00

$0.00

$11 ,000.00

$3.184.93

$8,758.56
$0.00

$0.00

$47.596.00
$429.80

$162.00

$0.00

$153,636.27
$24 ,437.43

($517,944.26)

$0.00

$769.00

$695.00

$0.00

$1 1 ,000.00

$3,086.05

$8,486.64
$0.00

$0.00

$47, 596.00
$247.80

$162.00

$120.00

$161.106.57

$16,967.13

($626 ,763.83)

$0.00

$0.00

$695.00

$0.00

$11.000.00

$3,059.92

$8.414.78
$0.00

$0.00

$47,596.00
$252.20
$162.00

$0.00

$153,895.89
$24 , 177.81

($609.796.70)

$0.00

$3,586.00
$695.00

$70.00

$11.000.00
$3,215.00

$8,841.26
$0.00

$0.00

$47,596.00
$256.60

$162.00
$0.00

$153,623.04
$24,450.66

($585,618.89)

$9,200.00
$0.00

$695.00

$0.00

$11 ,000.00

$3.746.77

$10,303.62
$0.00

$0.00
$55,472.00

$252.20

$162.00

$0.00

$177,644.87
$428.83

($561.168,23)

$0.00

$0.00

$695.00

$0.00

$11 ,000.00

$3,438.14

$9 ,454.89

$0.00

$559.50

$55,472.00

$277.50

$162.00

$97.40

$200.351.26

($22,277.56)
($560,739.40)

$0.00

$10, 126.00
$695.00

$0.00

$11 ,000.00

$3.856.48

$10,605.31

$0.00

$1 ,090.00

$55.472.00
$247.80

$162.00

$0.00

$180,852.32

($2,778.62)

($583,016.96)

$9,400.00
$0.00

$695.00
$0.00

$11 ,000.00

$3.781.17
$10,398.22

$0.00

$60.60

$55,472.00
$253.60

$162.00

$0.00

$176.479.27

$1 ,594.43

($585,795,58)

$0.00

$13.00

$695.00
$0.00

$11 ,000.00
$3.426.23
$9,422.13

$0.00

$0.00

$55,472.00
$243.60

$162.00
$0.00

$159,984.03

$18,089.67
($584,201.15)

$18,600.00

$16,724.00

$6,255.00
$70.00

$99,000.00

$30,794.69
$84,685.41

$0.00

$1.710.10
$467,744.00

$2,461.10

$1.458.00
$217.40

$1 ,517,573.52

$85,089.78
($517,944.26)

MANAGERIS REMUNERATION 4%

MAINTENANCE FUND 11 %

PEST CONTROL

PRINTING AND STATIONERY
SECURITY GUARD SERVICE CHARGES

SUNDRY EXPENSES

TELEPHONE
WATER FEE

TOTAL EXPENSES

SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) FOR THE PERIOD

SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) B/F
ADJ ON SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) for Yr.2024

TRANSFER TO "LIFT REPLACEMENT FUND"

ACCUM.SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) C/F
($133,257,00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
($626,763.83) ($609,796.70) ($585,618.89) ($561,168.23) ($560,739.40) ($583,016.96) ($585,795.58) ($584,201.15) ($566,111.48)

($133,257.00)
($566,111.48)

} \!!



T.L.60 Management Ltd (WMBB:C-642565)

HONG KONG GARDENS - BLOCK 27 RHtH=tt@
STATEMENTOF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME aRqBe
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT )

1.9/2025

TOTALHit
INCOME: L&A

Jan-25 (–H) Feb-25 (=H) Mar-25 (=H) Apr-25 (mH) May-25 (nB) Jun-25 (AH) Jul-25 (tR) Aug-25{/\A) Sep-25 (hB)

MANAGEMENT FEE RECEIVED

LESS: SINKING FUND

INSURANCE AND OTHER COMPENSATION
LEGAL FEE RECOVERED

SUNDRY INCOME

gFHHLt2 A
M : f#If# a#

fRKJ+++fHRf+fELtIA

?JFFZIHUI A

fi'nHI.X

$180.390.00

($9,019.50)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$171.370.50

$180,390.00

($9,019.50)
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$171 ,370.50

$180,390.00

($9,019,50)
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$171 ,370.50

$180,390.00

($9,019.50)
$0.00

$0.00

$100.00

$171 ,470.50

$180.390.00

($9,019.50)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$171 ,370.50

$180,390.00

($9,019.50)
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$171.370.50

$180.390.00

($9,019.50)
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$171.370.50

$180,390.00

($9,019.50)
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$171 ,370.50

$180,390.00

($9,019.50)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$171.370.50

$1 ,623,510.00

($81 ,175.50)

$0.00
$0.00

$100.00

$1 ,542,434.50

EXPENSES: X : iM

APPORTIONMENT OF GARDENS EXPENSES

AUDITORS REMUNERATION
CONSULTING FEE

CLEANING EXPENSES

£Y+tHFT]ZiJH€

lgBin
-SahiH

HiRe
an
EFI Fl %16fFI

minH
fR## M

#l\H$gfEmXt+g+igJ

7K©fHR#fEB

fRbn##ii/t#iFk© IE

iHl;/ifR#
JIgBW

gfEW1£ 4%
if MR# 11%
#Q8ighl
£H6U BENg an
fRye
TI'lR tIfI

a:in
7KH

% tie
4WH@/(# 7)
zR EggFt

HfRHe+/(#7)

$62.069.48

$0.00

$0.00

$10,027.50

$7.216.00
$400.00

$0,00

$72.382.58
$0.00

$0.00

$10.027.50

$6,787.00
$0.00

$0.00

$65,923.16
$0.00

$0.00

$10.027.50

$6,711.00
$562.33

$0.00

$61 ,191.68

$0.00

$0.00

$10,027.50

$8, 198.00

$0.00

$0.00

$69,925.17
$0.00

$0.00

$10.448.1 1

$9.020.00
$0.00

$0.00

$101 ,504.72

$0.00

$0.00

$10.448.11

$9,958.00
$0.00

$0.00

$69,978.62
$0.00

$0.00

$10,448.1 1
$10,380.00

$0.00

$0.00

$67,770.57
$0.00

$0.00

$10,448.11

$10,423.00
$0.00

$0.00

$61 ,479.96

$0.00

$0.00

$10,448.1 1

$10,935.00
$0.00

$0.00

$632.225.94
$0.00

$0.00

$92,350.55
$79,628.00

$962.33

$0.00

ELECTRICITY

FESTIVAL DECORATION EXPENSES

LEGAL FEE

MAINTENANCE, REPAIR & INSTALLATION
CONCRETE AND SCAFFOLDING

DRAINAGE, ELECTRICALS & PUMPS
SECURITY SYSTEM / SMATV. SYM
FIRE FIGHTING SYSTEM

LIFTS

$0.00

$4, 000.00
$695.00

$0.00

$12,360.00

$3,308.29

$9,097.80
$0.00

$0.00

$47,596.00
$247.80

$165.00

$0.00
$157, 182.87

$14, 187.63

$1 ,225,900.60

$1 ,240,088.23

$0.00

$1.908.00

$695.00

$20,500.00
$12,360.00

$4,025.30

$11.069.56
$0.00

$0.00

$47, 596.00

$247.80

$166.00

$345.10

$188.109.84

($16,739.34)

$1 ,240,088.23
$1 ,223.348.89

$0.00

$112.00

$695.00

$0.00

$12, 360.00

$3.139.07

$8,632.43
$0.00
$0.00

$47,596.00
$247.80
$165.00

$0.00

$156.171.29

$15.199.21
$1 ,223.348.89

$1 ,238,548.10

$0.00

$1 ,060.00

$695.00

$4,000.00
$12.360.00

$3, 374.01

$9.278.53
$0.00
$0.00

$47, 596.00

$247.80

$166.00

$0.00

$158, 194.52

$13,275.98
$1 ,238,548.10

$1.251 ,824.08

$0.00
$0.00

$695.00

$0.00

$12,360.00

$3,536.36

$9.724.98
$0.00
$0.00

$55,472.00
$247.80

$166.00

$0.00

$171.595.42

($224.92)
$1 ,251 ,824.08

$1 ,251 ,599.16

$0.00

$2,900.00
$695.00

$0.00

$12,360.00

$3,700.03

$10, 175.09
$0.00
$0.00

$55,472.00
$247.80
$165.00

$254.90

$207.880.65

($36,510. 15)
$1 ,251 ,599.16

$1 ,215,089.01

$9,900.00

$4,492.00
$695.00

$0.00

$12,360.00

$4, 166.44

$11 ,457.70

$0.00

$0.00

$55.472.00
$247.80

$166.00

$0.00

$189.763.67

($18,393.17)
$1 ,215,089.01

$1 , 196.695.84

$0.00

$815.00
$695.00

$0.00

$12,360.00

$3,624.87

$9,968.39
$0.00

$0.00

$55.472.00
$243.60
$165.00

$0.00

$171.985.54

($615.04)

$1 , 196.695.84

$1 , 196,080.80

$0.00

$2,918.00
$695.00

$0.00

$12.360.00
$3,729.51

$10,256.15
$0.00
$0.00

$55,472.00
$243.60

$166.00

$0.00

$168,703.33

$2,667.17
$1 , 196,080.80

$1 , 198.747.97

$9,900.00

$18.205.00
$6.255.00

$24, 500.00

$111 ,240.00

$32,603.88
$89.660.63

$0.00
$0.00

$467,744.00
$2,221.80

$1 ,490.00

$600.00

$1.569,587.13

($27,152.63)

$1 ,225,900.60

$1.198,747.97

MANAGERIS REMUNERATION 4%

MAINTENANCE FUND 11 %
PEST CONTROL

PRINTING AND STATIONERY
SECURITY GUARD SERVICE CHARGES

SUNDRY EXPENSES

TELEPHONE
WATER FEE

TOTAL EXPENSES

SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) FOR THE PERIOD

SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) B/F

ACCUM.SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) C/F



T.L.60 Management Ltd (WM Ha:c-642565)

HONG KONG GARDENS - BLOCK 28 ©R 7tH:t/W
STATEMENTOF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME ak#8%
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT )

Jan-25 (–B) Feb-25 (=B) Mar-25 {:A) Apr-25 (Un) May-25 (ER) Jun-25 (AH) Jul.25 (tR) Aug-25 {/\A) Sep-25 (hH)

1.9/2025

TOTAL$1it
INCOME: Lax

MANAGEMENT FEE RECEIVED
LESS: SINKING FUND

INSURANCE AND OTHER COMPENSATION

LEGAL FEE RECOVERED
SUNDRY INCOME

BFIHHI &
iR : f#;fBi4&

fRKAIJ€fHRfffEq2 &
MittRUk A
fl-lgH! A

$171.800.00

($8,590.00)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$163,210.00

$171.800.00

($8,590.00)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$163,210.00

$171.800.00

($8,590.00)
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$163,210.00

$171 ,800.00

($8,590.00)

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$163,210.00

$171 ,800.00

($8,590.00)
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$163,210.00

$171 ,800.00

($8,590,00)
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$163,210.00

$171.800.00

($8,590.00)
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$163.210.00

$171 .800.00

($8,590.00)

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$163,210.00

$171 ,800.00

($8,590.00)
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$163,210.00

$1 , 546,200.00

($77,310.00)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1 ,468,890.00

EXPENSES: X : XU

APPORTIONMENT OF GARDENS EXPENSES

AUDITORS REMUNERATION

CONSULTING FEE
CLEANING EXPENSES

ELECTRICITY

£YJtHHJIg> Hi

fg&R
3:#JR
HigH
an
m H 11ab

FF;2\n

tHR itEM
#FHg€fEBJtf 34111

7K©fHR gEM

tRT#l#/i/i#iE©W
iHl;JifHR

JE-F8FX

BFHWI# 4%
#fEM;h£# 11 %

{BTW
#QBiW Fri

EHHIJ ARete
fE-la kIWI
8:#e
7KH

gR :LIb

4101H R/(#;)
a LiRR
hERd R/(##)

$59,113.82
$0.00

$0.00

$10,027.50

$7,018.00
$390.00

$0.00

$68.935.85
$0.00

$0.00

$10.027.50

$6.737.00
$0.00

$0.00

$62.783.97
$0.00

$0.00

$10,027.50
$6 , 904.00

$562.33

$0.00

$58,277.78
$0.00

$0.00

$10,027.50
$8,486.00

$0.00

$0.00

$66 , 595.34

$0.00

$0.00

$10.448.11

$8,997.00
$0.00

$0.00

$96,671 . 17

$0.00

$0.00

$10,448.11

$9,878.00

$0.00

$0.00

$66.646.32
$0.00

$0.00

$10,448.11

$9,937.00
$0.00

$0.00

$64.543.48
$0.00
$0.00

$10,448.11

$9,914.00
$0.00

$0.00

$58,552.37
$0.00
$0.00

$10.448.1 1

$10,665.00
$0.00

$0.00

$602, 120.10
$0.00
$0.00

$92,350.55

$78,536.00
$952.33

$0.00

FESTIVAL DECORATION EXPENSES
LEGAL FEE

MAINTENANCE, REPAIR & INSTALLATION
CONCRETE AND SCAFFOLDING

DRAINAGE, ELECTRICALS & PUMPS
SECURITY SYSTEM / SMATV. SYM

FIRE FIGHTING SYSTEM
LIFTS

$0.00

$2,000.00
$695.00

$0.00

$12,360.00

$3,230.41

$8,883.63

$47.596.00
$0.00

$0.00

$508.80

$165.00
$0.00

$151 ,988.16

$11 ,221.84
$847,483.62

$858,705.46

$0.00

$2, 026.00
$695.00

$0.00

$12,360.00
$3,204.84

$8,813.30

$47,596.00
$0.00
$0.00

$236.00

$166.00
$277.40

$161.074.89

$2,135.11
$858,705.46

$860.840.57

$0.00

$176.00

$695.00
$0.00

$12.360.00

$3.148.87

$8.659.40

$47.596.00
$0.00

$0.00
$236.00

$165.00
$0.00

$153.314.07
$9.895.93

$860, 840.57

$870.736.50

$4,500.00
$1 ,000.00

$695.00

$4,800.00

$12, 360.00

$3.594.66

$9,885.32

$47,596.00
$0.00

$0.00

$236.00

$166.00

$0.00

$161.624.26

$1 ,585.74

$870,736.50

$872 , 322.24

$0.00

$19,000.00
$695.00

$0.00

$12, 360.00

$4,294.96

$11 ,811.15

$55,472.00
$0.00

$0.00

$236.00

$ 166.00

$0.00

$190,075.56

($26,865.56)
$872, 322.24

$845,456.68

$0.00

$0.00

$695.00
$0.00

$12.360.00
$3,577.96

$9.839.40

$55,472.00
$0.00

$0.00
$236.00

$165.00
$195.00

$199,537.64

($36,327.64)
$845,456.68

$809, 129.04

$0.00

$4.069.00
$695.00

$0.00

$12,360.00

$3,822.52

$10,511.94

$55.472.00

$0.00

$2, 180.00
$236.00

$166.00
$0.00

$176.543.89

($13,333,89)
$809, 129.04

$795,795.15

$2,700.00
$0.00

$695.00
$0.00

$12,360.00
$3,679.44

$10,118.47

$55,472.00
$0.00

$0.00

$232.00

$165.00
$0.00

$170,327.50

($7,117.50)
$795,795.15

$788,677.65

$0.00

$13.00

$3,575.00
$0.00

$12.360.00

$3,717.24
$10,222.42
$55.472.00

$0.00

$0.00

$232.00

$166.00
$0.00

$165,423. 14

($2.213.14)
$788,677.65

$786 ,464.51

$7,200.00

$28,284.00
$9,135.00

$4.800.00

$1 1 1 ,240.00

$32,270.90

$88,745.03
$467,744.00

$0.00

$2, 180.00

$2,388.80

$1 ,490.00

$472.40

$1 ,529,909.11

($61,019.11)
$847,483.62

$786,464.51

MANAGER'S REMUNERATION 4%

MAINTENANCE FUND 11 %

SECURITY GUARD SERVICE CHARGES

PEST CONTROL
PRINTING AND STATIONERY

SUNDRY EXPENSES

TELEPHONE
WATER FEE

TOTAL EXPENSES

SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) FOR THE PERIOD
SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) B/F

ACCUM.SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) C/F



T.L.60 Management Ltd (WIIMa:C-642565)

HONG KONG GARDENS - CARPARK A ZR IEBBB A

STATEMENTOF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME taxWeB
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT )

Apr-25 (nR) May-25 (HH) Jun-25 (AH) Jul-25 (tR) Aug-25 (/\A) Sep-25 (/tR)

1.9/2025

TOTALa it

INCOME: Lax
Jan-25 (–B) Feb-25 (=H) Mar-25 (=B)

MANAGEMENT FEE RECEIVED

LESS: SINKING FUND
INSURANCE AND OTHER COMPENSATION
LEGAL FEE RECOVERED

SUNDRY INCOME

gFIHL12A

;a : e#{#;i;h

fRkiAE4{EHfff!:iHI A
millnHI A
fl-lqUk /\

$135,470.00

($6,773.50)
$0.00
$0.00

$16,095.58

$ 144,792.08

$135,470.00

($6,773.50)
$0.00
$0.00

$17.830.05

$146.526.55

$135,470.00

($6,773.50)
$0.00

$0.00

$17,710.30

$146.406.80

$135,470.00
($6,773.50)

$0.00
$0.00

$17,428.00

$146.124.50

$135,470.00

($6,773.50)
$0.00

$0.00

$18,472.40

$147, 168.90

$135,470.00

($6,773.50)
$0.00

$0.00

$19.065.23

$147.761.73

$135,470.00

($6.773.50)
$0.00

$0.00

$18.285.55

$146,982.05

$135,470.00

($6,773.50)
$0.00

$0.00

$16,091.80

$ 144,788.30

$135,470.00

($6,773.50)
$0.00

$0.00
$17,406.19

$146, 102.69

$1 ,219.230.00

($60,961.50)
$0.00

$0.00
$158,385.10

$1 ,316.653.60

EXPENSES: X : in

APPORTIONMENT OF GARDENS EXPENSES

AUDITORS REMUNERATION
CONSULTING FEE

aAeFT]zI}HE
% gla

-#3£ ]H

in;In
BR
?iF ifIR
tHe## M

#FHg&fEBAk; fII
7K©IRR## B
{R T Agi
iHl;;iRa
/ Fra tB

’gFINH# 4%
#IEm;BSE 11 %
fR'an
i:Ea;RFa

FPHll&US!?
AbIJk4MIBe
fl'Ia £lVl
HEiR
7KR

#e tH

4HJHe#/( aT)

7R E§HFi

$29,269.54
$0.00

$0.00

$16.628.00
$36,229.89

$0.00

$34.132.79
$0.00
$0.00

$16.628.00

$32.908.15
$0.00

$31 ,086.78
$0.00
$0.00

$16,628.00
$33,376.20

$0.00

$28,855.60
$0.00

$0.00

$16,628.00
$35, 127.75

$0.00

$32.973.97
$0.00

$0.00

$17,325.25
$35,826.37

$0.00

$47,865.65
$0.00

$0.00

$17,325.25

$34,599.70

$0.00

$32,999.18
$0.00

$0.00

$17,325.25

$35,736.24
$0.00

$31 ,957.95

$0.00

$0.00

$17.325.25

$34,454.20
$0.00

$28,991.54
$0.00

$0.00

$17,325.25

$33.789.29

$0.00

$298.133.00
$0.00
$0.00

$153.138.25

$312.047.79
$0.00

CLEANING EXPENSES

ELECTRICITY
LEGAL FEE

MAINTENANCE, REPAIR & INSTALLATION
CONCRETE AND SCAFFOLDING

DRAINAGE, ELECTRICALS & PUMPS
SECURITY SYSTEM

FIRE FIGHTING SYSTEM

LIFTS

$0.00

$1 ,493.00

$1 ,052.50

$2,490.00

$3.500.00

$3,750.55

$10,314.02

$26, 134.00
$0.00

$151.20

$5,317.27
$0.00

$768.00

$0.00

$137,097.97

$7,694.1 1

$5.138,038.47
$5, 145,732.58

$0.00

$484.00

$1 ,052.50
$0.00

$3,500.00
$3,514.04

$9,663.61

$26, 134.00
$0.00

$0.00

$5,317.27
$0.00

$837.00
$990.10

$135,161.46

$11 ,365.09
$5,145,732.58

$5.157,097.67

$0.00

$28.00

$1 ,052.50
$0.00

$3,500.00
$3,472.16

$9.548.44

$26, 134.00
$0.00

$0.00

$5,317.27
$0,00

$768.00
$0.00

$130,911.35

$15,495.45

$5, 157,097.67
$5, 172,593.12

$0.00

$3,526.00

$1 ,052.50

$22,550.00
$3.500.00
$4, 588.54

$12,618.50

$26, 134.00
$0.00

$75.58

$5,317.27
$0.00

$802.50
$0.00

$160.776.24

($14,651.74)
$5, 172,593.12

$5, 157,941.38

$0.00

$0.00

$1.052.50
$0.00

$3.500.00

$3,753.02
$10.320.79

$29,967.00
$0.00

$0.00

$5,317.27
$0.00

$837.00
$0.00

$140.873.17

$6,295.73
$5, 157,941 .38

$5, 164,237.11

$0.00

$452.50

$1 ,052.50
$0.00

$3,500.00
$3,757.87

$10,334.14
$29,967.00

$0.00

$0.00

$5,317.27
$0.00

$802.50

$930.00

$155,904.38

($8, 142.65)

$5, 164,237.1 1
$5. 156,094.46

$0.00

$22,356.00
$1 ,052.50

$2,610.00

$3.500.00

$5, 157.57

$14, 183.32

$29,967.00

$0.00

$272.50

$5,317.27

$10.000.00
$802.50

$0.00

$181 ,279.33

($34,297.28)
$5, 156,094.46

$5,121 ,797.18

$0.00

$0.00

$1 ,052.50
$0.00

$3,500.00

$3.695.37
$10.162.26

$29,967.00
$0.00
$0.00

$5,317.27
$0.00

$768.00

$0.00

$138, 199.80

$6,588.50
$5,121 ,797.18

$5, 128,385.68

$0.00

$26.00

$1 ,052.50
$0.00

$3,500.00
$3,694.54

$10, 159.99

$29,967.00
$0.00

$549.24

$5.317.27
$0.00

$837.00

$0.00
$135,209.62

$10,893.07

$5, 128,385.68
$5, 139,278.75

$0.00

$28.365.50
$9,472.50

$27,650.00

$31 ,500.00

$35.383.66

$97,305.07

$254,371 .00
$0.00

$1 ,048.52

$47,855.43
$10,000.00

$7.222.50
$1 ,920.10

$1 ,315,413.32

$1 ,240.28

$5, 138,038.47

$5, 139,278.75

MANAGER'S REMUNERATION 4%

MAINTENANCE FUND 11 %

SECURITY GUARD SERVICE CHARGES

PEST CONTROL
PRINTING AND STATIONERY

STAFF COST ALLOCATION
SUNDRY EXPENSES

TELEPHONE

WATER FEE
TOTAL EXPENSES

SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) FOR THE PERIOD

SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) B/F

ACCUM.SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) C/F RMa a/(#;)



T.L.60 Management Ltd (WIR aB:C-642565)

HONG KONG GARDENS - CARPARK B ##{EBB# B
STATEMENTOF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME aiM6%
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT )

INCOME: aX
Jan-25 (–H) Feb-25 (=B) Mar-25 (=H) Apr-25 (nR) May-25 (HH) Jun-25 (AH) Jul-25 (tR) Aug-25 (;\A) Sep-25 (hH)

1.9/2025
TOTALHit

MANAGEMENT FEE RECEIVED

LESS: SINKING FUND

INSURANCE AND OTHER COMPENSATION

LEGAL FEE RECOVERED
SUNDRY INCOME

gFIRL{! A

M : f#1 M;E!£
fRKA£J+fERfTf£iqkA

in;ZiaHI A
f£-laUg A

$108,300.00

($5,415.00)
$0.00

$0.00
$12,910.33

$115,795.33

$108,300.00

($5,415.00)
$0.00

$0.00
$14.254.04

$117, 139.04

$108,300.00

($5,415.00)
$1 .200.00

$0.00
$14.158.30

$118.243.30

$108,300.00

($5,415,00)
$0.00

$0.00
$13,932.62

$116,817.62

$108.300.00

($5,415.00)
$0.00

$0.00

$14.607.67

$117.492.67

$108,300.00

($5,415 00)
$0.00

$0.00
$15.161.54

$118,046.54

$108,300.00

($5,415.00)
$0.00

$0.00
$14.718.18

$117,603.18

$108,300.00

($5,415.00)
$0.00

$0.00

$12,864.42

$115,749.42

$108,300.00

($5,415.00)
$0.00

$0.00
$14.015.19

$116,900.19

$974,700.00

($48,735.00)
$1 ,200.00

$0.00

$126.622.29
$1 ,053,787.29

EXPENSES: X : XU

APPORTIONMENT OF GARDENS EXPENSES

AUDITORS REMUNERATION
CONSULTING FEE

£J+RFT]Z9 FHI

+ ggIn
SPin
iit;VW
ER
;a:/AH
fR##fEB

#l-H$#JEfrY JefFifIJ

7K©fRR gEM

fRZA gAI
iHI infER

BBHnH+# 4%

#EM;b4 a 11 %

(HRH
WaiKER

EPHIJA£©Hft
Abbk491HE

ff-Ja tH
aRe
7KW

Eg :EPI

&WAg+/(##)
JR hiFI#

gMa a/(#7)

$23,399.21

$0.00

$0.00

$16,628.00

$29,881.38
$0.00

$27.287.09
$0.00
$0.00

$16,628.00

$29,283.29
$0.00

$24,851.99
$0.00

$a.oo
$16,628.00

$25,692.15
$0.00

$23,068.29
$0.00

$0.00

$16.628.00

$26.971.96
$0.00

$26,360.68
$0.00

$0.00

$17.325.25

$29,438.07
$0.00

$38,265.67
$0.00

$0.00

$17,325.25

$32.945.17
$0.00

$26,380.83
$0.00
$0.00

$17,325.25

$36.025.72
$0.00

$25.548.43

$0.00

$0.00

$17,325.25

$34, 159.10

$0.00

$23, 176.97

$0.00

$0.00

$17.325.25

$33,540,45
$0.00

$238.339.16
$0.00

$0.00

$153,138.25

$277,937.29
$0.00

CLEANING EXPENSES

ELECTRICITY
LEGAL FEE

MAINTENANCE, REPAIR & INSTALLATION
CONCRETE AND SCAFFOLDING

DRAINAGE, ELECTRICALS & PUMPS
SECURITY SYSTEM
FIRE FIGHTING SYSTEM

MANAGER'S REMUNERATION 4%

MAINTENANCE FUND 11 %
SECURITY GUARD SERVICE CHARGES

PEST CONTROL

$0.00

$1 ,993.00
$557.50

$5,000.00

$3,414.78

$9,390.65

$26, 134.00
$0.00

$120.80

$4.250.83
$36.00

$768.00

$0.00

$121 ,574.15

($5,778.82)
$3,246,068.60

$3,240,289.78

$0.00

$400.00

$557.50
$0.00

$3, 123.62

$8.589.97

$26, 134.00

$0.00
$0.00

$4 ,250.83

$0.00
$837.00

$0.00

$117,091.30
$47.74

$3.240,289.78

$3,240,337.52

$0.00
$440.00

$1.757.50

$0.00

$3,026.82

$8,323.75

$26, 134.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4.250.83
$0.00

$768.00

$0.00

$111.873.04
$6, 370.26

$3.240,337.52

$3,246,707.78

$0.00

$2,934.00
$557.50

$10,850.00
$3,589.77

$9,871 .86

$26, 134.00
$0.00

$60.43

$4,250.83
$0.00

$802.50

$555.00

$ 126.274.14

($9,456.52)

$3,246,707.78

$3.237.251.26

$0.00
$460.00

$557.50

$0.00

$3,393.43

$9,331 .92

$29, 967.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4,250.83

$2,000.00
$837.00

$0.00

$123,921.68

($6,429.01)
$3.237,251.26

$3.230.822.25

$0.00

$237.50

$1 ,757.50

$0.00

$3.491.43

$9,601.43

$29,967.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,250.83

$0.00

$802.50

$0.00

$138,644.28

($20,597.74)
$3.230.822.25

$3,210.224.51

$0.00

$3.084.00

($642.50)
$0.00

$3,643.41

$10,019.38

$29,967.00
$0.00

$272.50

$4.250.83
$0.00

$802.50

$0.00

$131.128.92

($13,525.74)
$3.210,224.51

$3, 196,698.77

$0.00
$220.00

$557.50

$0.00

$3.520.81

$9,682.23

$29,967.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4,250.83
$0.00

$768.00

$772.60

$126.771.75

($11 ,022.33)

$3, 196,698.77

$3, 185.676.44

$0.00
$36.00

$557.50

$0.00

$3.478.12

$9, 564.84

$29,967.00
$0.00

$439.08

$4.250.83
$0.00

$837.00

$0.00

$123, 173.04

($6,272.85)

$3,185,676.44

$3, 179.403.59

$0.00

$9,804.50
$6,217.50

$15,850.00
$30,682.19

$84, 376.03

$254.371 00
$0.00

$892.81

$38,257.47
$2,036.00

$7,222.50

$1.327.60
$1.120.452.30

($66,665.01 )
$3,246,068.60

$3.179.403.59

PRINTING AND STATIONERY

STAFF COST ALLOCATION
SUNDRY EXPENSES

TELEPHONE

WATER FEE

TOTAL EXPENSES

SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) FOR THE PERIOD

SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) B/F

ACCUM.SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) C/F



T.L.60 Management Ltd (MM iRB:C-642565)

HONG KONG GARDENS - CARPARK C RR?tHB8 C
STATEMENTOF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME al Sea
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT )

1.9/2025

TOTALait
INCOME: IRA

Jan-25 (–B ) Feb-25 (=H) Mar-25 (=H) Apr-25 (mH ) May.25 (bR) Jun-25 (AH) Jul-25 (tR) Aug-25 (J\A) Sep-25 (hH)

MANAGEMENT FEE RECEIVED
LESS: SINKING FUND

INSURANCE AND OTHER COMPENSATION

LEGAL FEE RECOVERED
SUNDRY INCOME

gFHRtt2 A
M : GiT#4#

fRE#AEKftlHfffKHk A

$137,361.00

($6,868.05)
$0.00

$0.00

$16.152.16

$ 146,645.11

$137,361.00

($6,868.05)
$0.00

$0.00

$16,279.61
$146,772.56

$137,361.00

($6,868.05)
$0.00

$0.00

$16.170.27

$146,663.22

$137,361.00

($6,868.05)
$0.00

$0.00

$15.912.52

$146,405.47

$137,361.00

($6,868.05)
$0.00

$0.00

$16,683.50

$147, 176.45

$137,361.00

($6,868.05)
$0.00

$0.00

$17,316.08

$147,809.03

$137,361.00

($6,868.05)
$0.00

$0.00

$16.695.50

$147,188.45

$137,361.00

($6,868,05)
$0.00

$0.00

$14.692.52

$145,185.47

$137,361.00

($6,868 05)
$0.00
$0.00

$15,892.60

$146,385.55

$1 ,236,249.00

($61,812.45)
$0.00
$0.00

$145.794.76
$1 ,320,231.31

fI'aLEX

EXPENSES: X : RH

APPORTIONMENT OF GARDENS EXPENSES

AUDITORS REMUNERATION
CONSULTING FEE

£YJ€©n]zi tHE
fg%in
BBI JR

;B;VR
BR
?allin
H##fEB

PhI bitE MAttg tIll

7K©{HBgKf$

tRy ##It
;Hl:/ifR a

gFHRJH# 4%

:fEIZ ;## 11 %
{R?eR
aQfglgFgb

EnHIJAlaHH

AbIJk4B3Bd
fI’Ja tH
8:gB
7}\n

MINI
4WJH6+/(# 7)

a LgHFl

WMa@/(#3)

$26,724.36
$0.00

$0.00

$16.628.00

$32,772.98
$0.00

$31 , 164.72
$0.00

$0.00

$16,628.00

$30,025.75
$0.00

$28,383.58
$0.00

$0.00

$16,628.00

$31 , 142.41
$0.00

$26,346.42
$0.00

$0.00

$16,628.00

$33.442.50
$0.00

$30, 106.67
$0.00

$0.00

$17,325.25

$33, 348.26
$0.00

$43.703.42

$0.00

$0.00

$17,325.25

$33,331.11

$0.00

$30, 129.68
$0.00

$0.00

$17,325.25

$32, 179.14
$0.00

$29, 179.00
$0.00

$0.00

$17,325.25

$31 ,924.87
$0.00

$26.470.54
$0.00

$0.00

$17,325.25
$32,302.79

$0.00

$272,208.39
$0.00

$0.00

$153,138.25

$290,469.81
$0.00

CLEANING EXPENSES

ELECTRICITY
LEGAL FEE

MAINTENANCE, REPAIR & INSTALLATION
CONCRETE AND SCAFFOLDING

DRAINAGE, ELECTRICALS & PUMPS
SECURITY SYSTEM

FIRE FIGHTING SYSTEM

$0.00

$1 ,493.00

$722.50

$0.00

$3 , 340.46

$9, 186.25

$26, 134.00

$0.00

$138.00

$4 ,854.90

$0.00

$768.00

$0.00

$122,762.45
$23,882.66

$2,763,356.73
$2,787,239.39

$0.00

$1 ,050.00
$722.50

$0.00

$3,610.09

$9,927.74
$26, 134.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4, 854.90
$10,000.00

$837.00

$0.00

$134,954.70

$11 ,817.86
$2,787,239.39

$2,799,057.25

$0.00

$0.00

$722.50

$0.00

$3,209.99

$8.827.48
$26, 134.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4, 854.90

$0.00

$768.00

$0.00

$120,670.86

$25,992.36
$2,799,057.25

$2,825,049.61

$0.00

$830.00

$722.50

$10,830.00
$3,792.34

$10,428.93
$26, 134.00

$0.00

$69.01

$4 , 854.90
$0.00

$802.50

$495.00

$135.376.10

$11 ,029.37

$2,825, 049.61

$2,836,078.98

$0.00

$230.00

$722.50

$0.00

$3,491.40

$9,601.34
$29,967.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4.854.90
$0.00

$837.00

$0.00

$130,484.32

$16.692.13
$2,836, 078.98

$2,852,771.11

$0.00

$237.50

$1 ,922.50

$2,500.00

$3,637.63

$10,003.48
$29,967.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,854.90
$0.00

$802.50

$0.00

$148,285.29

($476.26)

$2,852,771.11

$2,852 ,294.85

$0.00

$2,298.00

($477.50)
$0.00

$3,488.87

$9,594.40
$29,967.00

$0.00

$0.00

$722.50

$0.00

$3, 509.80

$9,651.95
$29,967.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4, 854.90
$0.00

$768.00

$2, 182.50

$130,085.77

$15,099.70
$2,869.048.56
$2,884.148.26

$0.00

$655.00

$722.50

$0.00
$3,486.64

$9,588.25

$29, 967.00
$0.00

$501.48

$4.854.90
$0.00

$837.00

$0.00

$126,711.35
$19,674.20

$2.884 ,148.26
$2,903,822.46

$0.00

$6,793.50

$6,502.50
$13,330.00

$31 ,567.22

$86,809.82
$254,371.00

$0.00

$980.99

$43.694.10
$10,000.00

$7,222.50
$2.677.50

$1.179,765.58

$140,465.73
$2,763,356.73
$2,903,822.46

MANAGER'S REMUNERATION 4%
MAINTENANCE FUND 11 %

SECURITY GUARD SERVICE CHARGES

PEST CONTROL

PRINTING AND STATIONERY
STAFF COST ALLOCATION

SUNDRY EXPENSES

$0.00

$272.50

$4 , 854.90

TELEPHONE

$0.00

$802.50

WATER FEE
TOTAL EXPENSES

SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) FOR THE PERIOD

SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) B/F
ACCUM.SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) C/F

$130,434.74

$16.753.71

$2,852.294.85
$2,869 , 048.56

$0.00



T.L.60 Management Ltd (Mle%B:c-642565)

HONG KONG GARDENS - CARPARK D ZR7[H8B D

STATEMENTOF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME LEi#6%
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT )

1.9/2025

TOTALHit
INCOME: L&A

Jan-25 (–B) Feb-25 (=B) Mar-25 (=H) Apr-25 (aH) May-25 (nH) Jun-25 (RH) Jul-25 (tR) Aug-25 (/\A) Sep-25 (hB)

MANAGEMENT FEE RECEIVED

LESS: SINKING FUND
INSURANCE AND OTHER COMPENSATION

LEGAL FEE RECOVERED

SUNDRY INCOME

BFHRUI A
;X : WifE;KB

IRbSItA It!!RpI fI:iHI A
JF:AHL+l &
ff 'aLlkx

$145.152.00

($7.257.60)
$0.00

$0.00
$20.226.71

$158,121.11

$145, 152.00

($7,257.60)

$0.00

$0.00

$22,406.36

$160,300.76

$145.152.00
($7.257.60)

$0.00

$0.00
$22,255.87

$160, 150.27

$145, 152.00

($7,257.60)
$0.00

$0.00
$21.901.10

$159,795.50

$145, 152.00

($7,257.60)
$0.00

$0.00

$22.962.23

$160,856.63

$145, 152.00

($7,257.60)
$0.00

$0.00

$23,832.87

$161 ,727.27

$145, 152.00

($7,257.60)

$0.00
$0.00

$22,978.77

$160,873.17

$145, 152.00

($7,257.60)
$0.00
$0.00

$20,221.96

$158,116.36

$145, 152.00

($7,257.60)
$0.00

$0.00
$21.873.70

$159,768.10

$1 ,306, 368.00

($65,318.40)
$0.00

$0.00

$198.659.57

$1.439,709.17

EXPENSES: X : XH

APPORTIONMENT OF GARDENS EXPENSES
AUDITORS REMUNERATION

CONSULTING FEE

CLEANING EXPENSES

lb JkRH]25 tHE

tg#in
B:#in
iNiEa
am
FF;an
{Be#fEW

+FH##E BARifIJ
A% fR##fEW
{KWh FE
iHFDfRR

BFHNH# 4%

#fFfryi{# 11 %

fERn
#caDREFu

FnHIJJtKUW

XDIJk4 WIle
fl-la!£lVl

a gin
7KH

geEkiWi

#!HARt/(alg)
;B. Li#iT

RMa@/(# 7)

$36,781.91
$0.00

$0.00

$16,628.00

$34,392.59
$0.00

$42.893.38

$0.00

$0.00

$16,628.00

$31 ,513.47
$0.00

$39.065.58
$0.00

$0.00

$16,628.00
$32,910.96

$0.00

$36,261 .73
$0.00

$0.00

$16.628.00
$34, 152.31

$0.00

$41 ,437.14
$0.00

$0.00

$17,325.25
$34, 546.80

$0.00

$60.150.94
$0.00

$0.00

$17.325.25
$34,208.49

$0.00

$41 ,468.81

$0.00

$0.00

$17,325.25
$32,724.83

$0.00

$40, 160.34
$0.00

$0.00

$17, 325.25

$31 .864.00
$0.00

$36.432.57
$0.00

$0.00

$17,325.25

$31 ,893.71
$0.00

$374,652.40

$0.00

$0.00

$153, 138.25

$298,207.16
$0.00

ELECTRICITY
LEGAL FEE

MAINTENANCE. REPAIR & INSTALLATION
CONCRETE AND SCAFFOLDING

DRAINAGE, ELECTRICALS & PUMPS
SECURITY SYSTEM

FIRE FIGHTING SYSTEM

$0.00

$2,493.00
$722.50

$2,800.00

$3,632.40

$9,989.1 1
$26. 134.00

$0.00

$190.00

$6,682.00
$0.00

$768.00
$0.00

$141 ,213.51
$16,907.60

$2.773.137.12

$2,790,044.72

$0.00

$512.00
$722.50

$0.00

$3.321.16

$9, 133.19

$26, 134.00

$0.00

$0.00

$6,682.00
$0.00

$837.00
$0.00

$138, 376.70

$21 ,924.06

$2.790,044.72

$2,81 1 ,968.78

$0.00

$5, 100.00

$722.50

$0.00

$3.557.82

$9,784.00

$26. 134.00
$0.00

$0.00

$6,682.00
$0.00

$768.00

$0.00

$141 ,352.86

$18,797.41

$2,81 1 ,968.78

$2,830,766.19

$0.00

$698.00

$722.50

$9, 100.00

$3.833.55
$10.542.26

$26, 134.00
$0.00

$94.98

$6.682.00
$0.00

$802.50
$824.40

$146,476.23

$13,319.27

$2,830,766.19
$2 , 844 , 085.46

$0.00

$920.00

$722.50
$0.00

$3,800.02

$10,450.06
$29,967.00

$0.00

$0.00

$6,682.00
$4, 000.00

$837.00
$0.00

$150,687.77

$10,168.86

$2, 844,085.46
$2,854 ,254.32

$0.00

$237.50

$722.50
$0.00

$3,857.81

$10,608.98

$29,967.00
$0.00

$0.00

$6.682.00
$6,500.00

$802.50

$0.00

$171 ,062.97

($9,335.70)

$2.854, 254.32

$2,844,918.62

$0.00

$2,699.00
$722.50

$0.00

$3,747.82

$10,306.51

$29, 967.00
$0.00

$272.50

$6.682.00
$2.500.00

$802.50
$0.00

$149,218.72

$11 ,654.45

$2,844,918.62
$2,856, 573.07

$0.00
$500.00

$722.50

$0.00

$3,536.97

$9,726.67

$29.967.00
$0.00
$0.00

$6,682.00
$0.00

$768.00

$595.50

$141 ,848.23

$16,268.13

$2,856, 573.07
$2,872,841.20

$0.00
$68.00

$722.50

$0.00

$3,527.43
$9,700.42

$29,967.00
$0.00

$690.20

$6,682.00
$0.00

$837.00

$0.00

$137,846.08

$21 ,922.02

$2,872,841.20

$2.894.763.22

$0.00

$13,227.50

$6.502.50

$1 1 ,900.00

$32,814.98
$90,241.20

$254,371.00
$0.00

$1 ,247.68

$60, 138.00

$13,000.00
$7,222.50

$1 ,419.90

$1 ,318,083.07

$121 ,626.10

$2,773, 137.12

$2.894,763.22

MANAGERIS REMUNERATION 4%

MAINTENANCE FUND 11 %

SECURITY GUARD SERVICE CHARGES

PEST CONTROL

PRINTING AND STATIONERY

STAFF COST ALLOCATION

SUNDRY EXPENSES

TELEPHONE

WATER FEE

TOTAL EXPENSES

SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) FOR THE PERIOD

SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) B/F

ACCUM.SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) C/F



T.L.6a Management Ltd (RqlR iRB:C-642565)

H. K. GARDEN - COMMERCIAL COMPLEX ©R aH - MB
STATEMENTOF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME alWee
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT )

1 -9/2025
TOTALait

INCOME: l&A
Jan-25 (–H) Feb-25 (=H) Mar-25 (=H) Apr-25 (mH) May-25 (nH) Jun-25 (AH) Jul-25 (tR) Aug-25 (/\A) Sep-25 (hH)

MANAGEMENT FEE RECEIVED
LESS: SINKING FUND

TELECOM STATION INCOME
LESS: PROPERTY TAX OF TELECOM

SUNDRY INCOME

9WaqkA
iII : ClIR RE

tE:ttQHkA
At : ’bEatletH;aiR

ftlHqkA

$191 ,814.00

($9,590.70)

$96.670.00
$0.00
$0.00

$278,893.30

$191,814.00

($9,590.70)

$96,670.00
$0.00

$0.00

$278,893.30

$191 ,814.00

($9,590.70)
$96.670.00

$0.00
$0.00

$278,893.30

$191 ,814.00

($9,590.70)
$96,670.00

$0.00
$0.00

$278.893.30

$191 ,814.00

($9,590.70)

$96,670.00
$0.00
$0.00

$278.893.30

$191.814.00

($9,590.70)
$96.670.00

$0.00

$0.00

$278,893.30

$191 ,814.00

($9,590.70)

$96,670.00

($34,800.00)
$0.00

$244,093.30

$191 ,814.00
($9,590.70)

$96,670.00
$0.00
$0.00

$278,893.30

$191 ,814.00

($9,590.70)
$96,670.00

$0.00
$0.00

$278,893.30

$1.726.326.00

($86,316.30)
$870,030.00

($34,800.00)
$0.00

$2,475,239.70

EXPENSES : X : EU

APPORTIONMENT OF GARDEN EXPENSE

AUDITORS REMUNERATION

AIR CONDITION SYSTEM
GOVERNMENT RENT/RATES

CONSULTING FEE
CLEANING EXPENSES

GARDENING EXPENSES
ELECTRICITY

FESTIVAL DECORATION EXPENSES
GENERATOR

MAINTENANCE. REPAIR & INSTALLATION
CONCRETE AND SCAFFOLDING

DRAINAGE, ELECTRICALS & PUMPS

SECURITY SYSTEM
FIRE FIGHTING SYSTEM

LIFTS
MANAGER'S REMUNERATION 4%

MAINTENANCE FUND 11%
PEST CONTROL
PRINTING AND STATIONERY
SECURITY GUARD SERVICE CHARGES

STAFF COST ALLOCATION
SUNDRY EXPENSES

TELEPHONE
UNIFORM

WATER FEE

£YXaFH2JtM

+lyle
; tRiAgE
itlfI I/;€Wl

BMI a
irSiga
Rg+gM

Wa
Fri Fl }$ Raf

•tEt%
tt!#gfEfg

#F;t#gfEfg RigfM

A’eE(H+&Efi

IbiZA#f:
iHFB$1:+

Jf'K#M

efYNH£ 4%

#JEFf88 11 %
WaREFt
EPljljiQ JgfSa

fRya
AJJnt4WR£
ftIHRllb

tEi£C!
8UWR

/he
gBR IH

4flIE!$$/( aT)
Ali##
RiBa?Re/(aT)

$2,463.07

$0.00

$11 ,820.00
$7,065.00

$0.00
$52.303.00

$0.00
$37,815.38

$4.288.00
$840.00

$2.872.32

$0.00

$11.820.00

$0.00

$0.00

$52.303.00

$0.00

$37.593,44

$0.00

$840.00

$2,616.00

$0.00

$11 ,820.00
$0.00
$0.00

$54,263.00
$26,850.00

$42,487.38
$0.00

$840.00

$2,428.24
$0.00

$11.820.00

$8,676.00

$0.00

$52,303.00

$0.00

$48,1 17.40
$0.00

$840.00

$2,774.81

$0.00

$1 1 ,820.00
$0.00

$0,00

$56,436.20
$0.00

$49,622.38
$0.00

$840.00

$4, 027.96

$0.00

$23.820.00

$0.00

$0.00

$54,476.20

$0.00

$46.433.40

$0.00

$840.00

$2,776.93

$0.00

$67,620.00

$8,676.00

$0.00

$56,436.20

$0.00

$46,145.38

$0.00

$840.00

$2,689.31

$0.00

$1 1 .820.00
$0.00
$0.00

$54.476.20
$0.00

$46.045.38
$0.00

$840.00

$2,439.68
$0.00

$11 ,820.00
$0.00

$0.00
$56,436.20

$0.00
$49, 949.40

$0.00

$840.00

$25,088.32
$0.00

$174.180.00
$24,417.00

$0.00
$489,433.00

$26, 850.00
$404.209.54

$4.288.00

$7, 560.00

$0.00

$500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$30, 347.00

$8.718.75

$23,976.57
$0.00
$0.00

$52.268.00

$20,600.00
$35.40

$87.00
$0.00

$0.00
$253, 127.17

$25,766.13
$387,679.43
$413,445.56

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

($3,510.00)
$30 , 347.00

$8.418.83

$23.151.79
$0.00
$0.00

$52,268.00

$20,600.00
$104.00
$88.00

$0.00
$8,017.40

$244,913.78
$33.979.52

$413,445.56

$447,425.08

$0.00

$7,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$30 , 347.00

$9,935.04
$27.321.35

$0.00
$0.00

$52,268.00
$20.600.00

$1 ,612.50
$88.00

$0.00
$0.00

$288,248.27

($9.354.97)
$447,425.08
$438,070.1 1

$0.00

$2,328.00

$0.00

$0.00

$30, 347.00

$9,098.68
$25,021.38

$0.00
$0.00

$52.268.00
$20,600.00

$79.70

$88.00
$0.00
$0.00

$264.015.40

$14,877.90
$438,070.11
$452, 948.01

$0.00

$33,800.00

$0.00

$2,610.00

$30.347.00

$10,925.94

$30, 046.34
$0.00

$650.00

$59, 934.00
$20,600.00

$6,401.00
$88.00
$0.00

$0.00
$316.895.67

($38,002.37)
$452, 948.01
$414, 945.64

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$30.347.00

$9.742.91

$26.793.01
$0.00

$0.00

$59.934.00

$20,600.00
$0.00

$87.00
$0.00

$7, 035.20
$284, 136.68

($5,243.38)
$414, 945.64
$409,702.26

$0.00

$6.954.90

$8.500.00

$6.800.00

$30.945.00

$12,734.83

$35,020.78
$0.00

$300.00

$59.934.00

$20.600.00

$4.531.25

$88.00

$0.00

$0.00

$368,903.27

($124,809.97)
$409.702.26

$284,892.29

$0.00

$5,830.00

$0.00

$0.00

$30, 347.00

$9,256.48
$25.455.31

$0.00
$0.00

$59.934.00
$20,600.00

$251.30

$88.00

$1 , 180.00
$0.00

$268,812,98

$10,080.32
$284, 892.29

$294, 972.61

$0.00

$67,610.00
$0.00

$11 ,610.00

$30,646.00
$12,381.34
$34,048.70

$0.00
$0.00

$59,934.00

$20,600.00
$0.00

$88.00

$0.00
$124,222.90

$8,500.00
$17,510.00

$274, 020.00

$91 ,212.80

$250,835.23
$0.00

$950.00
$508,742.00
$185,400.00

$13,015.15
$790.00

$1 . 180.00
$15.052.60

$2,647.456.54
($172,216.84)
$387,679.43
$215.462.59

TOTAL EXPENSES

SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) FOR THE PERIOD
SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) B/F

ACCUM.SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) C/F

$0.00

$358,403.32

($79,510 02)
$294,972.61

$215,462.59



T.L.60 Management Ltd (WRRUB:C.642565)

HONG KONG GARDENS

COMMON AREA (ESTATE), BLK(1 - 28) & C.P.(A, B, C & D)
STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT )

a RICH
A IEI 81-28 gI BBA-D
LIli#6#

1 -9/2025

TOTALHit
INCOME: L&A

Jan-25 (–B) Feb-25 (=H) Mar-25 (=H) Apr-25 (mB) May-25 (nH) Jun-25 (AH) Jul-25 (tR) Aug-25 (/\A) Sep-25 (hR)

MANAGEMENT FEE RECEIVED
LESS: SINKING FUND

TENNIS & SQUASH COURT INCOME
SWIMMING POOL INCOME

TELECOM STATION INCOME

LESS: PROPERTY TAX OF TELECOM

INSURANCE AND OTHER COMPENSATION
LEGAL FEE RECOVERED

BANK INTEREST RECEIVED

SUNDRY INCOME

EFHftUI A
id : C?if#;FIt fE

&HfR . LItt.tJ%Uk A
iiiLUk'Ah

a:TIF?HI A
;M : ©:ltPgXfR

{HK&X{EH#fEq2 A
mi21mHZ A
gRiffl1,B.Uk A
jtlBLKA

$5.706,999.00

($285,349,95)

$17,475.00
$0.00

$15,000.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$92,902.63

$5.547,026.68

$5,706.999.00

($285, 349.95)

$21 ,075.00
$0.00

$15,000.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$7,452.12
$100,369.50

$5.565, 545.67

$5,706,999.00

($285,349.95)

$21 ,445.00
$0.00

$15.000.00
$0.00

$11 ,200.00
$0.00

$3.900.92
$101 ,155.15

$5.574,350.12

$5,706,999.00

($285,349.95)

$23,480.00
$0.00

$15.000.00
$0.00

$6,600.00
$0.00

$3,502.52
$94,756.27

$5, 567,987.84

$5.706,999.00

($285,349.95)

$27. 155.00

$21 ,060.00

$15.000.00
$0.00

$0.00

$2.500.00
$0.00

$97,515.78

$5,584.879.83

$5,706,999.00

($285,349.95)

$26.005.00

$23,880.00

$15.000.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$8.124.55
$96,875.65

$5,591 ,534.25

$5 ,706 , 999.00

($285.349.95)

$25,770.00
$26,960.00
$15,000.00

($5,400.00)
$0.00
$0.00

$4 , 053.95
$95,286.34

$5.583,319.34

$5,706,999.00

($285,349.95)

$26,735.00
$18.750.00
$15,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$83,098.84

$5,565,232,89

$5,706,999.00

($285,349.95)

$24,550.00

$12, 140.00
$15.000.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$6,020.23
$87,889.43

$5,567,248.71

$51 ,362,991.00

($2,568,149,55)

$213,690.00

$102,790.00
$135,000.00

($5,400.00)

$17,800.00
$2,500.00

$33,054.29
$849, 849.59

$50, 147,125.33

EXPENSES: M : XH
AUDITORS REMUNERATION

BANK CHARGES

COMMITTEE'S EXPENSES
GOVERNMENT RENT/RATES

CLEANING EXPENSES

CONSULTING FEE

ELECTRICITY
FESTIVAL DECORATION EXPENSES

GARDENING EXPENSES

INSURANCE
LEGAL FEE

MAINTENANCE, REPAIR & INSTALLATION
CONCRETE AND SCAFFOLDING

DRAINAGE, ELECTRICALS & PUMPS
SECURITY SYSTEM / SMATV SYM

FIRE FIGHTING SYSTEM
LIFTS

SWIMMING POOL EXPENSES

MANAGER'S REMUNERATION 4%

MAINTENANCE FUND 11 %
PEST CONTROL

PRINTING AND STATIONERY

RENTAL EXPENSES
SECURITY GUARD SERVICE CHARGES

SUNDRY EXPENSES

TELEPHONE
UNIFORM

WAGES/SALARIES
STAFF COST ALLOCATION TO COM.

fg gIft

gRifffIT]
Xi#FTH kBIT]
IEfH/#OJ
;B.itin
BBI JH

aft
an Fi %l£iFFI

M! If£fR
bEF&a

$0.00

$5,630.30

$0.00

$1 ,395.00

$703,540.00

$0.00

$385, 360.62
$10.595.00

$13,056.00

$0.00

$2,000.00

$0.00

$5,262.80
$0.00
$0.00

$702,902.00

$0.00

$370,483.56
$0.00

$19,191.00

$0.00

$2,000.00

$0.00

$5,175.30
$0.00
$0.00

$704,679.00
$0.00

$351 , 139.62
$22, 100.00

$14, 144.00
$0.00

$2,000.00

$0.00

$6,907.50
$0.00

$1 ,395.00

$703.540.00
$0.00

$404, 050.60
$0.00

$16,694.00
$0.00

$2,000.00

$0.00

$5.297.00

$78,000.00
$0.00

$731.224.40

$0.00

$398,421.62
$0.00

$27.640.00
$0.00

$2.000.00

$0.00

$5,689.50

$0.00
$0.00

$730.734.80

$48,000.00
$426,151.60

$0.00

$10.447.00
$737 , 962.44

$2,000.00

$0.00

$6,672.50

$0.00

$1 ,395.00

$730,734.80

$0.00

$439.075.62
$0.00

$12,729.60
$0.00

$2,000.00

$0.00

$5.417.50

$0.00

$0.00

$731 ,224.40

$0.00

$421 ,628.62

$0.00

$14,326.20
$0.00

$2,000.00

$0.00

$5,813.40

$0.00

$0.00

$730,965.20

$0.00

$444 , 093.60
$0.00

$16,323.20
$0.00

$2,000.00

$0.00

$51 ,865.80

$78,000.00
$4.185.00

$6.469, 544.60

$48,000.00
$3.640,405.46

$32,695.00

$144,551.00

$737,962.44
$18,000.00

fR##:BIg

+l’Hb:fETryA#;IiI

7K©{R##fEfr£

tRy{:gf£/{#iFk©BI

iHl;/ifRS

'fE-li8 Be

;tiER
EfHH1# 4%
gRIt;A# 1 1 %
#! a;Whl
FFIHIJ./tK He

gFIJEfH8
fRy it
f 1-Ja in
A: in
#lgBt it

iRE
Abt&#aJBeqli$14

$0.00

$89,317.50

$26,615.00

$10,290.00
$258, 180.00

$7,000.00

$186,712.81

$277,663.14
$8,700.00

$3.814.50
$50,478.00

$2,280.593.00

$37,451.30

$12,249.50
$0.00

$747,912.64

($20,600.00)

$15,640.00
$166, 143.60

$29,595.00
$20, 500.00

$258. 180.00

$7.000,00

$204,214.61

$285.659.50
$8.700.00

$8.152.00

$45, 108.00
$2.295,953.00

$40.337.90

$12,231.00
$0.00

$726,770.00

($20,600.00)

$84.800.00
$43,535.00

$30,365.00

$35.1 10.00
$258, 180.00

$0.00

$194,502.89

$282, 160.70
$11 ,000.00

$9,619.50
$45. 108.00

$2,280,593.00

$32,899.30
$11 ,431.00

$0.00

$908,770.92

($20,600.00)

$54, 540.00
$79,771.80
$46,959.00

$167,500.00
$264,780.00

$0.00

$194,458.81

$300,786.37
$8,700.00

$6,878.50
$49,478.00

$2,280,593.00

$31 ,232.00
$12,189.00

$0.00

$705,717.29

($20,600.00)

$232.800.00
$170,782.00

$26,615.00
$0.00

$258, 180.00

$79,033.50

$219.221.11

$334 ,277.95
$1 ,000.00

$11 ,487.82

$45, 108.00
$2,630,331.00

$59,270.70
$12,338.00

$0.00

$701 ,205.43

($20,600.00)

$0.00

$114,799.20

$62.155.00

$26, 100.00

$258, 180.00

$122.000.00

$255,931.02

$316.519.34

$8,700.00

$16,361.21

$45, 108.00
$2,633,731.00

$29,786.80

$11.866.00

$0.00

$692,798.80

($20,600.00)

$ 174,320.00

$319,581 .00

$14,015.00
$14,610.00

$252.230.00

$150,682.00
$224.151.34

$346.807.84
$9,680.00

$24, 174.77
$50,478.00

$2,631.931.00

$87,886.21
$11 ,815.00

$0.00

$666,241.83

($20,600,00)

$235, 100.00

$42,615.00

$26,615.00
$0.00

$264,780.00

$148,652.00

$213.246.83
$326,616.79

$8,700.00

$5,039.27
$45, 108.00

$2,633,731.00

$38, 137.24
$11 ,887.00

$3,980.00

$672,617.42
($20,600.00)

$19.600.00

$157.462.00

$38.795.00
$0.00

$258, 180.00

$ 132, 140.00

$200, 107.00
$314,296.13

$9.980.00

$8, 185.77
$40.561.00

$2.633,731 .00

$40.923.29
$12,289.00

$0.00

$444,468.1 3

($20.600.00)

$816,800.00
$1 . 184.007.10

$301 ,729.00
$274,110.00

$2,330,870.00

$646,507.50

$1 ,892, 546.42
$2,784 ,787.76

$75, 160.00
$93,713.34

$416,535.00

$22,301 , 187.00

$397,924.74
$108.295.50

$3.980.00

$6.266, 502.46
($185,400.00)



MANDATORY PROVIDENT FUND
WATER FEE

TOTAL EXPENSES

SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) FOR THE PERIOD
APPORTIONMENT OF GARDEN EXPENSES
TO COM.COMPLEX & FIRST OWNER

CONTRIBUTION COLLECTED

SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) B/F
ADJ ON SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) for Yr.2024

TRANSFER TO "LIFT REPLACEMENT FUND"

ACCUM.SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) C/F

Uk iRB
7KR
ie :t PI
&nIne+/(#3)
B#E£YK{&FtWIT] OBe
giBBJ8&AXI
CHIBig
a Lin#
2024488/(B?) aFB ##
+ r £+gJI'r4tHUe J
HfRHK/(# 3)

$34.241.93
$0.00

$5, 132, 196.24

$414.830.44

$34,483.72 $32, 521.42
$357,331.10 $0.00

$5,595,238.79 $5,339,234,65

($29,693.12) $235,115.47

$31 ,226.16

$7.918.60

$5,356,715.63

$21 1.272.21

$30,392.27 $30, 187.36 $24.130.42 $29.258.51 $27,763.89

$0.00 $406,117.20 $0.00 $10,953.30 $0.00
$6,034,025.80 $6,970,726.27 $6,174,741.93 $5,871,034.08 $5.517,077.61

($449,145.97) ($1.379,192.02) ($591,422.59) ($3a5,8a1.19) $5a.171.1a

$274,205.68
$782.320.20

$51.990.991.00

($1 ,843,865.67)

$68.191.61 $79.521.94 $72,425.40 $67,227.23 $76,822.14 $111 ,516.49 $76,880.87 $74.455.03 $67,543.95 $694.584.66

$21 ,208.00 $7,738.00 $66.775.00 $14,903.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

($1,a46,884.43) ($2,254,186 38) ($2,196,619.56) ($1,822,303.69) ($1,528,901.25) ($1,901,225.Q8) ($3,168.900.61) ($3,683,442.33) ($3.914,788 49)
$110,624.00

($1 ,046,884.43)

($1.711 ,532.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

($2.254,186.38) ($2,196,619.56) ($1,822,3a3 69) ($1,528,901.25) ($1,901,225.Q8) ($3,168,900.61) ($3.683,442_33) ($3,914,788.49) ($3,797,073.44)
($1 ,711,532.00)
($3,797,073.44)



T.L.60

HONG KONG GARDENS . ESTATE

SUPPLEMENTARY NOTES (9/2025)
gRIER- +a
Wa (202549H)

Sek2Q25
1. Drainage,Pipes,Pumps 7X©g#{#lR8 • @HB4R£98(i£;RfRRtFrg\a)eg;$RW

-Hib
$24,000.00
$10,205.50 $34,205.50

$737,962.44
Jun-2025

1. Insurance fRFBaH] 2025eH{R F&B

Moy-2025
L Gardening Expenses HUiEH

Man Shing Garden - 7Jg®Fn#ig#NWIE BBB;&W+B+B+I #29428 3/5/2025 (P052&038)
Kam Piu - 29/3/2025#Ht93k6igige3El©M+8+1 #5719 29/3/2025 (P042&026)
M,„ shi„g - iBF,I- aMR+iE #29438 r3/5/2025 (p052&095)
s & s - 5/2025 gH9bi++IEnEig #ss2505450 (p0725005)

$11,300.00
$2,000.00
$2,100.00

$12,240.00 $27,640.00

?a)

2. Committee's Exp g19m£gH
15/3/2025glBeX9Rig£:8HEig
2/4/2025#tH6X9©9RiR£:HHE©

$39,000.00

$39,000.00 $78,000.00

Mer-2025

L Insurance and Other Compensation f#b©J%14fERgfgHk'&

IK#URgig-B$HB$3/1/25+gl®igFpl A[]FpIE $10,000.00



T.L.60

HONG KONG GARDENS - BLOCK 1 ©R?ERa–@
fBi: (202569H)SUPPLEMENTARY NOTES (9/2025)

Jul-2025
L Expenditure by Maintenance Fund BInggBBe

1@l+$XJ+£$flg£7kHTieAit!!a
BiR itlWR2+$B& # SgigBR BaR(e iE lgBB)

ItWB#]tH/SB89$+1g/%@HI©(e3E+!§i})
13,14JgTBg[]IBB+$8B©igI 4g(e;aWe)

$44,000.00

$323.77
$1,133.20

$1,020.01 $46,476.98

Jun-2025

L Expenditure by Maintenance Fund $1H96 IIga#
PgJgJ9WB9F RitAMa:!naMh!!rEul$ei#g(eiE fitiN $1,751.92

May-202 S

L Expenditure by Maintenance Fund gangel@Be
lrg##@7tF8WWBX ZE,7th%WIIRES
lrg#®liX7EhRIg( Bia##)
l@X97tF#+#BX?EMtW$
BB6X£EEA Jt!!-§aBi!!&i5EHilililnB#Ka6+#[]ttia(eiE tRI))
©J8itWB9b@ITAMg:gJp+$tt!!f611i elfg

Feb2Q25
1. Expenditure by Maintenance Fund iBH#${©8#

PgJ8BtBWB9F[giTAMR+$iHFExaHEsq;RnnRmM©mIfg (++i}% B)
8J8Al®@B#Jf61r©7kRB#RM (+ gEM}})
18J© IH{IHI-f g#@D&7NR:2{8Lf£ ( egEMO)
WHeel$X?ER;$alfg (##EMf))
Bi/&it!!##frgitEXg###$ (+ gEtgO)

$14,400.00
$30,000.00

$24,300.00
$1,335.55 $70.035.55

$5,725.62
$1,767.25

$701.50
$4,047.13

$62.68 $12,304.18



T.L.60

HONG KONG GARDENS - BLOCK 2

SUPPLEMENTARY NOTES (9/2025)
gR?ERR=M
Wii (2025e9H)

Jul-2025
1. Expenditure by Maintenance Fund gDR#$11ga+

BR5t!!WR2+$B&$:gi$RHgBH(eii}!§ #))
11WB8tH /%M£$11g/%@HI#Ueii Wi))
13,14f4T WHIte lgB g©igI fg(eia Wi))

$323.77
$1,133.20

$1,020.01 $2,476.98

Jun-2025

1. Expenditure by Maintenance Fund gIN##{lgB#
©l8J&WB9F®iTAM#=gHR@tt!!rEBTig-I+g(eiEWi}) $1,751.92

May-2025
L Expenditure by Maintenance Fund gang$@Be

B#igXgHE Ait! iiBit!! A5£FdDit!!it!!HBgE©6+B[]{ti©(e3EIiRB) $1,335.55

Apr-2025
1. Expenditure by Maintenance Fund iIIN##{BBB

2Jg@®iiF8XIEgBM( igla lb,a&in
2JgX67tF#WBXIE aU%ABBi#g;R7tF$W£:R£gBHI,BeEN
2@R%!e7K#gig nH069,Belly

$39,000.00
$31,200.00

$27,000.00 $97,200.00

FeIF2025

L Expenditure by Maintenance Fund gangBIgBe
i8iggt&WB9b@iTA@R+$iHmXHHl$6'&zlnRF#@©©i fg (++El%5})
PgJ87Kl®BB#Jff&lrM7KRRiREg (##E}%3})
18@®£$W?1=%£©b&7NtgitWE+R (##Ef%it)
WHeRKXiEXBRI fg ( tgEMf})
BAHE§E@itB©{qI+ (#48% B)

$5,736.62
$1,767.25

$701.50
$4,047.13

$62.68 $12.315.18

D,



T.L.60

HONG KONG GARDENS . BLOCK 3 ©R?E®8=@
Bi: (202549H)SUPPLEMENTARY NOTES (9/2025)

Jul-2025

L Expenditure by Maintenance Fund $DHg${1988

B}7Rit!!WR2hqB X $ :Big BHa HH(eiEIBe)
l&W BbltH,%mg$tg,%@ai©(egE Wi))
13,14r8T@ [] theM Big$$gIl#( eJEW B)
#${199FH$#EH61e,BeRN

$315.68

$1,104.87
$994.51

$13,560.00 $15.975.06

2. Drainage,Pipes,Pumps ABi$@ fEB - 3FglIFXeR+g®igFq
- 3FEXHXBB+$HaljBIllt@R+g#4
- 3@A':gigiSE;tRi% , i£eii , i#Jiiit&#ftEge MtRIt+

Jun-2025

L Expenditure by Maintenance Fund gang$@Be
©JgtjwB9b®nAM#:mR@idlr6Dliei©(e3EWO)

$18,800.00
$7,030.00

$1,956.00 $27,786.00

$1,708.12

Mgy-2025
L Expenditure by Maintenance Fund BInge@Be

B#JgXBn£Ait!!-§iBi!!XiitBHUidlit!©#Ka6 IBn K;la(e3EWO)
i${@9bW#RH:6-gMI ig,BeRN

$1,302.16
$14,400.00 $15,702.16

FeIF202$

1. Expenditure by Maintenance Fund ibM##@Be
P86#JtwB9F@iTABgRl$iHPBxaIH£e&llnRFgM® iRI tg ( eIE%}})
Pgl87XMBgS#Jf$1r©7RRB#9 M (++EMf})
18@[g{§bl;?74£©h&7Nt$:{kf61 fg (++E% ii)
©89R+$X7ERBgI+g (##8%+})
BAit:g$fgitlm IFIJf+ (+ gEt% it)

$5,593.21
$1,723.07

$683.97
$3,945.95

$61.11 $12.007.31



T.L.60

HONG KONG GARDENS - BLOCK 4
SUPPLEMENTARY NOTES (9/2025)

©R?CRam@
Big (202569H)

JUI-2025

1. Expenditure by Maintenance Fund gaNg$@Be
BiRit!!WR2+$6&$iBigHHSHH(ei IWO)
It WB## tH/gB$$$11g/S Malig(RiB!!tO)
13,14F4TB [] ORIgRBIgigI+g(RiB+gO)

$315.68

$1,104.87
$994.51 $2,415.06

Jun-202$

1. Expenditure by Maintenance Fund gAng$@B&
Pg©l&WB9F BiT AEgg=Pna@tt!!rEaTiHI#g(eiE}gO) $1,708.12

May-2025
L Expenditure by Maintenance Fund gInA$@Be

BBl8XghE AMiiBit!&iiEFdUidlit!!R@#E©6}B[]ttia(e jEWB) $1,302.16

FeIF2025

L Expenditure by Maintenance Fund gangBIgBe

Big#tlWB9b®iTABR©iHHEXHD{$%;&DnHFgBg®MI fg (##E+%5))
©ig7KMMB#Jifa/$]7XRB iRB (##FME5})

18Jg[g£Ihli?? WWiI&dq$i2fBlfY (##EMf))
©#geRHX?ERBgi 4g (++al%+))
BRitB§6#gH!!mPg;f+ (+#E®5i)

$5,593.21
$1,723.07

$683.97
$3,945.95

$61.11 $12,007.31



T.L.60

SUPPLEMENTARY NOTES (9/2025)
HONG KONG GARDENS - BLOCK 5 ©RZE®gZ@

iRa (202549H)

SeF2025

L Drainage,Pipes,Pumps 7k©##{IgfRg • 5rg#!!F7KRBR#€FRg+B(ftIB) X+g#la
-RIB

$23,400.00
$182.00 $23,582.00

Jul-2025
L Expenditure by Maintenance Fund gDH£$@Be

B;RitlWR2©B&$:gi6BHgBH(eiE WO)
itWB gibb/gM##llg/S@®I#g(e$Elgi})
13,14f4TM Une lga Bigigi8(e§E WO)

$395.72
$1,385.02
$1,246.68 $3.027.42

Jun-2025

1. Expenditure by Maintenance Fund gbHgeBBe
Big ItWB9b©liABgg: BHeMilfRail%-l&(e3E WO) $2,141.23

$12,800.00Z Drainage, Electricals & Pumps 71%fR#gegg - 5fxrtEFRBH#B87KR

May-2025
1. Expenditure by Maintenance Fund gHHgRIgg#

B#i8XgEEAit!!-§aBit!!&iiEHali!!itIH©#Ea6 IB nltia(e3EWO)
£#llggJ©?EH&H$B9FH$gE©61 fg,BeRN

$1,632.34
$17.490.00 $19,122.34

FeIb2025

1. Expenditure by Maintenance Fund gBHg${198e

P989ilWB9h@itAMe+g>HPbXgBtie XIItt itEalgB iRI fg (++E%j))
©J87kJ©@B#Jt#!®7kRB#bEM (#}EW5})
18j©[a{#Ff; yi:$£©Jl&7Kl4e gQ fBIL+g (+ gEt% St)
@9eaMXIERBgifg (##EMf})
BDkiBgEtgitEH6P4#4 (##EM5J)

$7,011.42
$2, 159.97

$857.39
$4,946.49

$76.60 $15.051.87



T.L.60

SUPPLEMENTARY NOTES (9/2025)
HONG KONG GARDENS - BLOCK 6 ©R?€MgR@

©a (202549H)

$ek202s
L Expenditure by Maintenance Fund gangBIIEge

##1l99FH89Ea61#g,8#£ll $6,890.00

Aug-2025
1. Expenditure by Maintenance Fund ilIHiB{$Be

6JgHIFRBR+g+giRl§£BAR4atg,BeEN $6,228.00

Jul-2025
L Expenditure by Maintenance Fund gIH£$t988

6Jg#!!FX'FBRMX'PBFI,BegIt
6181+$x#gB@Kkt£©;RBFi$111651JnloEEt7kRl{[g,BeEN
i$t99FH8#E©61 fg,Beall
BRit!!WR2t$6;R$i6i$BHg©H(e3E}WiN
It WBg+ tH/SEgg$11g/%89®l©( eia+gO)
13,14JgTM[]IER+$BigMi61 4g(e iEtgRO)

$115,000.00
$79,720.00
$44,410.00

$395.72
$1,385.02
$1.246.68 $242.157.42

Jun-2025

I. Expenditure by Maintenance Fund gaNg$@Be
?gJ8tjWB9Ftg tTAMg:MR+g#!!r6RTig-i#g(eiEWO) $2,141.23

MPy-2025

L Expenditure by Maintenance Fund gDH#$1198#

B#igXaBEAi!!+a8Jt!!&$EBHit!!it!!®#E©6h%[]R;ia(egE WO)
g#1199FH##Ea;EgWI fg,BeRn

$1,632.34
$14,780.00 $16,412.34

Apr-2025
1. Expenditure by Maintenance Fund ibm##{Bae

£efl99bH$#Xa61 fg,BeRn $17,400.00

Fdr2025
L Expenditure by Maintenance Fund gang$@Be

P88#llWB9F@liAMRMiHmxHHliH&z]n%€Fg@©HI fg (+4EW}})
F8©7KMMB#JffHJiiJ7KRB©M (##E% B)
1819H@SHi?<=gt%Jl&7KD@gQf©lfg (##EMit)
©g©RHX ZEE;+alfg ( egalg j))
BAit!!gEflgitIHB£mf+ (##E%+J)

$7,011.42
$2,159.97

$857.39
$4,946.49

$76.60 $15,051.87



T. L.60

SUPPLEMENTARY NOTES (9/2025)
HONG KONG GARDENS - BLOCK 7 ©R?ERgt@

Ba (202549H)

JuI-2025

L Expenditure by Fund gDH8e
7J8@@B#!FRBR}®#te7K XFM Al!!rEDIIHI ig (6#©Be£lI)
7rgc#IFgBt99FH$#E©61 4g(#$11988£m)
BiR it!!WR2©6&$igiBBH gaN(931}gO)
i&WB#+EE/%E8£Bfg/SMHi+g(e3El©5})
13,14JgTBg []faR®BS gRill+g(e iE Wii)

$340,477.50
$25,970.00

$534.22
$1,869.77

$1,683.02 $370,534.51

Jun-2025

L Expenditure by Maintenance Fund BIIngRIga#
PgJ81t®B9F @iiAMg:gH9M#!!KDliei fg(eialHI)) $2,890.66

Moy-2025
L Expenditure by Maintenance Fund ginABIgBe

B#igX8h2Ait!!+e#it!!;RiAF6DiIJt!!®#ft©6 IB[]{tia(83EIgRiD $2,203.66

Feb2025
L Expenditure by Maintenance Fund !jHi${©8e

P8©#ilWB9F®iTA@9+$iHFZXgllRgq&;lngFgM® iRI fg (##E% 5})
Pglg7kMEgB#JiMJBJ7KRRgRm (##EW}})
181EH}iW%7%BJI;RADf$iQf©lfg (##El%it)
©88RMX?EXBRI fg (##E% 3})
BRiEgEfrgHtIRE IF%14 (e+E+%D)

$9,465.42
$2,915.96
$1,157.48
$6,677.77

$103.42 $20,320.05



T.L.60

HONG KONG GARDENS - BLOCK 8

SUPPLEMENTARY NOTES (9/2025)
©R?E®gA©
©3 (202549H)

Jul-2025

L Expenditure by Maintenance Fund gIN##@Be
BRilWR2+BBa $ig:$HHBBH(eiE Iitii)
JtWB litE/BMgB@/6B®i#g(eiE lgf))
13,14JgTM [] OR!gaS iggiltg(+3EW B)

$534.22

$1,869.77
$1,683.02 $4,087.01

Jun-202 S

1. Expenditure by Maintenance Fund gbH8${1gB#

BBl& WB9b ®?TA@#:gH©@h!!r6Hig-ie(+3EWB) $2,890.66

Moy2025
1. Expenditure by Maintenance Fund BIINg${1888

B#©X6H£AIiIZ-588111;Ri%Ba]Jdlit!®#X©6 IR [] ftiIa(831}gO) $2,203.66

Feb2025
L Expenditure by Maintenance Fund gang${gBS

©8#t&WB9F@liAMBMiHmxaHl£e&2]nHFg@©4RI fg ( e+FI%}})
®igAMB$g#JfMr®7K RB gREg (##E+%%)

18@RItBl;@ B1871&ADR:Qf81f£ (e+E WB)
@H@RMX?E=BRI© (##FIgft)
BRjt!!&BIg;tEle+%IN ( egEl%}})

$9,465.42
$2,915.96
$1,157.48
$6,677.77

$103.42 $20,320.05



T.L.60

HONG KONG GARDENS - BLOCK 9

SUPPLEMENTARY NOTES (9/2025)
©R ZEWg/LB
Big (202549H )

Jul-2025

L Expenditure by Maintenance Fund gIH#Bl198e
BScitlWR2+66;R$:gi$HHgBH(eiEIgRiD
!£WBgt ttl /SBgBfFg/6Bg®I©(eiE lgB)
13,14JgTM [] fta+$Big@iHi#g(eiE+!§ ii)

$534.22
$1,869.77
$1,683.02 $4,087.01

Jun-2025

1. Expenditure by Maintenance Fund gDHgB{198e

PgtgilWB9b®iTAB98=BHRHltErRH£HI fg(egaWe) $2,890.66 $2,890.66

M8y-2025
L Expenditure by Maintenance Fund giN##{Bae

B#l8XgnE Ait!!-Heit!! aiitF6UitlittIR$gE©6+#[]{tiB(eiEW B) $2,203.66

Fek>2025

1. Expenditure by Maintenance Fund gaRM(Bae
P96#J0®B9F[gITAMR+$iHF£XgBtIH;RlnBFgM©+qifg (ega}%}})
Pgi8AMMB#Jff©Jitr7KRB#RM ( e jif%}})
18@H€$827%$Bb&Ag$iQfBI fg ( tiE%D)
WHeR+$X?ER;$ale (e?EMS))
BDkFtb@fIlitEm##If+ ( egafRO)

$9,465.42

$2,915.96
$1,157.48
$6,677.77

$103.42 $20,320.05



T.L.60

SUPPLEMENTARY NOTES (9/2025)
HONG KONG GARDENS - BLOCK 10 BR?ERat@

IBn (202549H)

JUl-2025

L Expenditure by Maintenance Fund BINggigBe
B)Rit!!wR2+BB& Pig iB BHS BH(eialg B)
itWBgftE/SBg&#@/S@®i©(eiEWiJ)
13,141$T@ttf£zRl$6igMigI fg(eia lg B)

$534.22
$1,869.77

$1,683.02 $4,087.01

Jun-2025

L Expenditure by Maintenance Fund BiNg$@Be
Pgl8t&WB9F ©?TA@g=gH©M#!!r6BTI B-Ifg(838 IgBO)

10@@@ibm X IEaH#B#Big,@le!#4
$2,890.66

$33,300.00 $36,190.66

M9y-2025
1. Expenditure by Maintenance Fund gANga{lgB#

BBJgXaH£A Jd!'§aBi!!&i5tHgUi!!it!!H$#E©6+#[]lti©(eiE+gii) $2,203.66

$16,800.002. Concrete & Scaffolding gbl BiBIIg&+gW %${199bHB gEnE

FeI>2025

1. Expenditure by Maintenance Fund gbH£#{lgB#
©189JtwB9blgiTA@al$iHF£xgtH$%;&ltn%tFg@®4qI 4g (##E%}})
?3©7kMBgB#JfMr®7KRB£RM (##E%}})
181%RgB?gig?gIBb AA[Milkf#=+E {+ gEt%it)
@999HX?ERBgI fg (##E%}})
B)litE&&lyitEHB£Fqf4 (++E!%%)

$9,465.42
$2,915.96
$1,157.48
$6,677.77

$103.42 $20,320.05



T.L.60

HONG KONG GARDENS - BLOCK 11

SUPPLEMENTARY NOTES (9/2025)
ZRTb®at–@
fRi: (2025#9H )

Aug-2025
1. Expenditure by Maintenance Fund gang${1gB&

ll@!©FX+B9M#®X4BFq,geE{# $115,000.00

Jul-2025
L Expenditure by Maintenance Fund $DHget988

BiRit13WR2+©B;Rqigi$HHB©H(elitgO)
ItUB## tH/%B£#llg/6M®I fg(e gEtgO)
13,14 aT Mane+$Big$#igi#g(e3E WB)

$534.22
$1,869.77
$1,683.02 $4,087.01

Jun-2025

L Expenditure by Maintenance Fund Binge@Be
j8JgJIWB9F[giT AEgg:MR MIttIFEltlg'i##(agElgO) $2,890.66

May-2025
L Expenditure by Maintenance Fund gang$@Be

BBigXanEAX!!+aBit!!&i5EBiDidlitIR$#£©6+Btt{tIa(eiEWO) $2,203.66

Fekb2025

1. Expenditure by Maintenance Fund gaNg$@Be

B6#ttWR9b@iTAB$RMiHHXXgHtiH&llnRFgBg©©I IE ( e#Ff%%)
8i87RM@B#Jff®r®7KRB©M (##F+%%)
18JZW£!W2:%HJI RABBjt WiM (e#EMO)
@989+$X 7EX;$RI fg (##E+%+))
Bi/kH!!§BfBit!1IEt%#4 ( egEMO)

$9,465.42

$2,915.96
$1,157.48
$6,677.77

$103.42 $20,320.05



T.L.60

HONG KONG GARDENS - BLOCK 12

SUPPLEMENTARY NOTES (9/2025)
©R ZERat=M
IBn (202549H)

Jul-2025

1. Expenditure by Maintenance Fund gDHg$1198e

BDRi!!WR2+66& Pig fg nHS aN(e;EtgO)
IgWR#{IErSM%$11gr6©®I+He gE Wii)
13,14JgT@ [] laRK Big iRgB ifg(eia lg B)

$534.22

$1,869.77
$1,683.02 $4,087.01

Jun-2025

1. Expenditure by Maintenance Fund IINgBigBe
Pg©!BWR9b®{TAMg:!HRMtt!!rEBtR6-i©(938188) $2,890.66

$12,000.002 Cousulting Fee SHa -g12M#14E$Wi©©L#g®FqHH©,g–Mh?#tq?i'%iQit

Moy-2025

L Expenditure by Maintenance Fund giNA$@B+
BB6XBnE Ait!-SeeR!!;RiXHaitIiiIXB#£©61#[]K;iB(e3EWB) $2,203.66

FeIF2025

L Expenditure by Maintenance Fund $DHg$11988
Pgig#ttwB9b©{TAMR+giHmXaDl$gq&lln!$FgBg© iRI fg (egE Wf})
667kBiMB#iMfM7RRB## M (##BMj})
18J@H©H;©4#©h&7NRia{BUtE (++E% ft)
@#geRIgR 7EX;$gIfg ( e#E%+})
B>kitlaETryitEHB tiltq ( legal%ft)

$9,465.42
$2,915.96
$1,157.48
$6,677.77

$103.42 $20,320.05



T.L.60

HONG KONG GARDENS - BLOCK 13

SUPPLEMENTARY NOTES (9/2025)
ZRZt®gt=@
Wa (202549H)

Aug-2025

L Concrete & Scaffoldin #hH#g$fFg - g#fl99FH$#Ft©61#828 $15,200.00

Jul-2025

L Expenditure by Maintenance Fund gDH£$@Be
BiRi!!WR2 iBS aPIgMBH BaN(eia IgBO)

it WBg+ tH/%@g$11g/%M®I#g(83EfgRO)
13,14igTM []££zR+$gig©iQI##(aiEtgO)

$226.64
$793.24
$714.01 $1,733.89

Jun-2025

1. Expenditure by Maintenance Fund gang${1888
PSl8t9WB9b® nAE$g:PHRMHIBMI%-Ifg(831+gEO)
813Mf&IJniMBbiH4+B©iQf#g#fgxfg,R+$}6tRZiHKbR&heR#!

$1,226.34
$28,000.00 $29.226.34

May-2025

L Expenditure by Maintenance Fund $1Hi${©8e
BBigX6BE Ait!!+ZBJt!!;Ri5EF6U5t!!i!!MgE©6 IB [] Hila(e jE MB) $934.89

$22,000.002. Drainage, Electricals & Pumps 7X®{B8##@ - 13rgli$®i£lAXIEgg@(@laWI)

FeIb2025

1. Expenditure by Maintenance Fund BIIng${1gB#

BIg gigWB9bEgiTAM9+gJHFExaBT£$g&nnRWM©©i fg ( egEl%D)
PgJg7kJ@MB#/t#!rMKRRgRm (##FMI})
18MH£!W?7$£©Jt&Aof+#Qf©1 4g (##EMf))
@9©B+$X?ER;$allg (egFI%%)
BikHEgB@itII${ht4 (+?El%it)

$4,015.63
$1,237.07

$491.05
$2,832.99

$43.87 $8,620.61



T.L.60

HONG KONG GARDENS - BLOCK 14

SUPPLEMENTARY NOTES (9/2025)
ZR?E®gtn@
fRi: (202549H)

JuI-2025

1. Expenditure by Maintenance Fund gang$@Be
BAllWR2©6&$i6i$HngBH(£iE Wit)
ItWB## tH/SMga@/REgHitg(ealgO)
13,14F@T@[tfE9t$BB©igI#g(83Ef}§3})

$226.64
$793.24
$714.01 $1,733.89

2- Drainage, Electricals & Pumps 7R©fR©g$18 - 14@a ®BF§9Filg}Hi$7Kg Jt
• 14f@X£tRBR+$+Et$2§J£ZJnB a4911
- 14@X:£FB gE;+RW ,;£E8it , i#JHitt&Xlt!!#$f© 49#4

$18,000.00
$5,190.00
$5.986.00 $29,176.OO

Jun-2025

1. Expenditure by Maintenance Fund gbHg${1gB#

©8J&WB9F®iTA@#:HHR+@#!RH£HI fg(egaliBI)) $1,226.34

May-2025
1. Expenditure by Maintenance Fund $DHgBllgB8

BBigXafaAi!!-RB5tEBSEBM]it!!it!!RB#E©6}#[]teiB(e§E fgtO) $934.89

FeIF2025

L Expenditure by Maintenance Fund gDHgBIgBe
Big#!DWB9F®iiAMR+$iHFExaBTiH;Rnn#€Fg@©©I© ( egEMf})
jg18A@BgB#Jf6ir©ARB£RM (+jE!%}})
181@H£lbl;?7$§ HbXAllgil WifE (##E!%O)
©g99aMX?E=DRi© ( egE1% 5})
BJiJtE€kWitEX6fg tq ( egi%%)

$4,015.63
$1,237.07

$491.05
$2,832.99

$43.87 $8,620.61



T.L.60

HONG KONG GARDENS - BLOCK 15

SUPPLEMENTARY NOTES (9/2025)
©R?E®8tE@
fBi; (202549H)

Jul-202 S
L Expenditure by Maintenance Fund $DHg$1198e

BiRiHIWR2+$B;R$:gi$BHg©H(egElgO)
itWB#+tH/%@£Blg/6Bg®I fg(e jE IgRO)

13,14f4T@[]f091$BB©iBI#g(e}E+!§ f))

$221.24
$774.35
$697.01 $1,692.60

Jun-202$

L Expenditure by Maintenance Fund gDMg$@Be
?gigttWB9F®i?ABg:FiR®#!!fEHIReI fg(Ria IgBO) $1,197.14

Mqy-2025

1. Expenditure by Maintenance Fund giN##{lgB#
BBlgX6nE AitIl-Hei!!&iiEBHIlittIB@#K©6+#nltI©(e;away) $912.63

Fet>2025

L Expenditure by Maintenance Fund $DH##1988

i8i8#llWB9b©iTAM©MiHF£X gaIIH&ZingraMBMi#8 ( e jEW#)
B§JZAl@MB#Jf$1JiIARB#RB (##F 1%#)
18@@@Wlr%B©n&zN#$i+faIL@ ( egE% 5})
@9891gRIER;tallg (e+F%3))
BRjt!##flg;tER6£tgf+ ( egEMf))

$3,920.03
$1,207.62

$479.36
$2,765.54

$42.83 $8,415.38



T.L.60

HONG KONG GARDENS - BLOCK 16 ZR?E®gtR@
fBi: (202569H )SUPPLEMENTARY NOTES (9/2025)

JUl-202 S
1. Expenditure by Maintenance Fund gDHg${198e

##@9hH# gRab, IgUI+g,B#III
H$H15Et7kR If[t]
B}Rit!!WR2+$B& $ iB ig BBB aM(eia+gO)
!tWH##tH/SBiBIIg/SMRI fg(e}ifgO)
13,14@TBg [] it BIg RigggigI fg(e iE Igf))

$19,800.00
$33,600.00

$443.39
$1,551.85
$1,396.85 $56,792.09

Jun-2025

L Expenditure by Maintenance Fund !)HgBl1988
©i819WB9FEgli AB$g:MBHHErRiRHi&(e§i IgO) $2,399.15

$22,000.002 Fire Fighting System jHBDfR# - 16J@RhB+#R+$Fn£BFlif MFI fE

MaF2025
L Expenditure by Maintenance Fund gIn#$@Be

BB8X6H2Ait!!-§iBitll;R5iEHiUit!!ilIRe#E©6+6[]ftia(eiE©fi)
g#{199hH$#£tabHWI#g,88£H
g$1199bHB#E©6HWIfg,BeRN

$1,828.97
$9,020.00

$20,440.00 $31,288.97

Mer-2025

L Expenditure by Maintenance Fund gaNgB@Be
i$t99FH$#K©61 4g $30,475.00

FeI>2025

L Expenditure by Maintenance Fund gang$@Be
BIg#!tWB9b[g{TAMe+$JHPbX aRTie&l]n$tblM©HiR (++i%+})
©Jg7RM@B#Jffa®7kRB©m (##E% 5})
18r©FH{BfIiT!!WA 714l4e:{E fBIIE ( e+E%D)
We@BigX 7ER;+alfg (##E%}})
B;AitlaEflgiEm+%t4 (+ gEt%it)

$7,855.99
$2,420.15

$960.67
$5,542.32

$85.83 $16,864.96



T.L.60

SUPPLEMENTARY NOTES 9/2025)
HONG KONG GARDENS - BLOCK 17 8R?[®8tt@

Bit (2025#9H)

Aug-2025
Concrete & Scaffoldin #FH$gEflg • g$f99FH$#K©61#93g $20,120.00

Jul-2025

L Expenditure by Maintenance Fund gDHg$1198e

BiRitlWR2##B&qigi$HHgaH(e§EW B)
ll®B BItE/6Eg%$tg/SBg®i#g(eiE lgB)
13,14@TBg []file+$B;g$#iHI+g(£JE WO)

$443.39
$1,551.85
$1,396.85 $3,392.09

Jun-2025

1. Expenditure by Maintenance Fund gDHg$1198e

©tgil®B9F ®ITAM8:FHPHtdlfElt1%=lB(RiB Wii) $2,399.15

M8y-202 S
L Expenditure by Maintenance Fund $HHgBl988

BB6XaH2 RiB!-§aB5t!&iiEW Hlit!!RB#Ka6 IgOR;la(83EW B) $1,828.97

Feb2025
1. Expenditure by Maintenance Fund gaNga@Be

i969tiWBgbIgITAMeBiHPEXHlli%q;RZl[]BFgM®lRI© (egEJ%O)
Pgi8aMB=#XM®ARB#RM ( g: gilqj})
18F©Fd€#Bq: 7fgIHJ]&Alf$:Q{Blfg (##EMO)
WHeaHXiEX;+gi+g (It#E%}})
Bbl:itBIEWit!!hE@#+ (#:#E%D)

$7,855.99
$2,420.15

$960.67
$5,542.32

$85.83 $16,864.96

J'nb.



T. L.60

SUPPLEMENTARY NOTES (9/2025)
HONG KONG GARDENS - BLOCK 18 ZR?EWgt/\@

BR (202569H )

JUl-2025

1. Expenditure by Maintenance Fund ilIH&${1988
18@It!!FSB HgHe7XR&®7kR
BiRit!!WR2+86;RPiBig BBB aN(838 WO)
igWR gILES BiglgB@©i©(eiEWO)
13,14@TMttIB9HBB©QI IB(e;BIg O)

$41,900.00
$443.39

$1,551.85
$1,396.85 $45,292.09

Jub2C;)2 S

1. Expenditure by Maintenance Fund gaNg$11888

i8igilWB9FtgiiAMg:BnRMH!!rRHl£%'18(£iEWO)
18igHETRBR+@e7KX&Ji'i7X%,iRLR, ABRIt

$2,399.15
$18,550.00 $20.949.15

Moy-2025

1. Expenditure by Maintenance Fund gDHg${1988

BB6Xaf2A5dz-HaitI!;KBEHHit115dIH6#E©6 IB []ft la(SillgRit) $1,828.97

$26,600.00
2. Drainage, Electricals & Pumps 7X®IRB##IIg - 18J98®ih AXIEg#IIg(MIB II)

• 18JgXH9b@iSR#!!®PBiHH£&SRB$SigHt5( lt;in)
$20,000.00

$6.600.00

Feb2025
1. Expenditure by Maintenance Fund gDHg#1198e

i8i8#tlWB9bHiTABR+$iHE6XaHli6q&ZJnRFgEg®4qI 4g ( it#EMf))
BJ8AM@B#Jtfa®7KRB£RM ( egEMO)
181g HiBWK$#©b;RdDR:QWI 4g ( egE%%)
WHeatgRiER;+altg ( egEMf))
BiiJtEi#lgit!!H6£FgF4 (##EM%)

Jarb2025

L Expenditure by Maintenance Fund iI HiB@Be
1818 ItIF9F[gliABg#l©gFISHI,BeEn
18r4tt!!FR BR+$B7XR 49#+

$7,855.99

$2,420.15
$960.67

$5,542.32

$85.83 $16,864.96

$31,800.00
$5,095.00 $36.895.00



T.L.60

SUPPLEMENTARY NOTES (9/2025)
HONG KONG GARDENS - BLOCK 19 ©RTbW8tJL©

B:1 (202549H)

Jul-2025

L Expenditure by Maintenance Fund gDHg${1gB#

1918886Jt@WllgMlift@r6,ftF€ tBI)aES
BiR#lWR2 bIB a Pig :gHB BaN(egBig O)
lgwB git tH/%Mg#@/%M®i©(eiEW B)
13,14J@TB$ttnaMBi6$gill##(eia IgO)

©

$19,000.00
$443.39

$1,551.85
$1.396.85 $22,392.09

Jun-2025

1. Expenditure by Maintenance Fund $DH£$11988

PgigJ$WB9b [giT AMg:#HaMidlfaRtlei#8838 wi))
19 M8y£7tl;#f$fF2@lift®rK

$2,399.15
$27,500.00 $29,899.15

$12,000.002 Cousulting Fee =gala #19M#i+lBMi@H=#gBHBIHEf%,8–Mf8atqfi'FlaG it

Mey-2025

1. Expenditure by Maintenance Fund iIIHi#{lgge
B#©XaHEAi!!-§aBit!&iiEHiU5t!!it!!HB#XH6+R[]lti©(93EW O) $1,828.97

FeIF2Q25

L Expenditure by Maintenance Fund $BHg${!g98
Big#JtWB9F@#iA@R+$iHmX8BIRexl]n%tFgB®©l tg (++El%+})
Pgl87kMBgB#Jfl©r©7kRB©m (egEMf+)
18@[gEIHB?rgSMbaAlj$:{kf6 Itfg (e+al%+)
©88RMXIEXDRI fg (++E%5})
Biidtt:gB@;ttHe+I114 (##E%O)

$7,855.99
$2,420.15

$960.67
$5,542.32

$85.83 $16,864.96



T.L.60

SUPPLEMENTARY NOTES (9/2025)
HONG KONG GARDENS - BLOCK 20 ®RICWa=t M

IRa (202549H)

,Ca$“)i
/S

T. \

Jul-2025
L Expenditure by Maintenance Fund !DH#Bl©88

B}RilWR2+fi6&#:BigHBgHH(eiEWi})
!&WB#+EH/%Bg£$11g/%M®I fg(eia lgB)
13,14r4TBg []faRHRig©igi#g(#iEWi})

$443.39
$1,551.85
$1,396.85 $3,392.09

Jun-2025

1. Expenditure by Maintenance Fund BIHAR@Ba
©i811WB9F[giiABg:PHR+$tdlfRDti%'I©(e;Elgit) $2,399.15

$12,000.002 Cousulting Fee lgSi© 420@#i€Be®f@©=fg€HFaHEf3,a–wwfAnfl'FkiQ it

May-2025
L Expenditure by Maintenance Fund Binge@Be

B#JgX£tHE Aid! iiBit!!&i£BiDH15t!!X$#fE©6+R[]{ti©(eiEl:BI)) $1,828.97

FeI>2025

L Expenditure by Maintenance Fund BIINg${1gB&

Pgig#f£zWB9Flg1TAE$BMiHFEX81Tle&ZJtlgFgB@4RI 4g (##EMf))
Pgi87KMB$B#JffHr®7KRB© M (##E+%B)

181©[a€B}ti?i:$t©h&7Nl$gQf©ltg (##E+%it)
aHeatgRiER;$Rl& (##EJ%}})
BRitEgElgFt!!REeF%t+ (##El%+>)

$7,855.99
$2,420.15

$960.67
$5,542.32

$85.83 $16,864.96



T.L.60

HONG KONG GARDENS - BLOCK 21

SUPPLEMENTARY NOTES (9/2025)
©Rl[Kg=t–@
Hi: (202549H)

Se>2025
1. Drainage,Pipes,Pumps 7R®g$flgIR@ • 21FgXaRBRi$ig7kHiFghU(A:la)

• 21@ll+g7K$$BRM7Xlli@Fp18U(tt;la)
-HIB

$5,800.00
$11,600.00

$1,078.00 $18,478.00

Jul-2025

L Expenditure by Maintenance Fund !bMg$@Be
B;Rit!!WR2b3©& #:gi$HHgaH(eia IgO)
llWB gi tH/Sm##@/SB©i fg(eia!!##))
13,14JgTM [tfga+$aB©gg18(eiE lgf))

$443.39
$1,551.85
$1,396.85 $3,392.09

2. Drainage,Pipes,Pumps 7X®g$1gIR8 • gB@9bHgl7kBlt$, 1g+WI##
• 21J@XeRBR+#+EIRAlt$FvlHU BFB$H

' 211gAtE; Bit;taB% , Kali , i+JalihliR#ft!IgETBf%++

$11,900.00
$5,420.00
$3,434.00 $20,754.00

Jun-2025

L Expenditure by Maintenance Fund iDHg${©89
igigllWB9b ©ITA@g:gieHREr6JTiHI fg(eia Wi)) $2,399.15

$12,000.002 Cousulting Fee BBla -821 @iiit F#WiBHl#g@RFHHE fg,a–WEB#!qfi’FtiQit

May-2025

L Expenditure by Maintenance Fund gIn#allEge
BB©XaHE Ai!!-HB5tl aStRa itllit!!HR#Et©6+#ttltIB(eiE IWO) $1,828.97

Feb2025
L Expenditure by Maintenance Fund gang${1ga#

FaiRBitWBgbIgiTABRHJHFXX%Btigq&D[]!gFgB©lRI fg ( e#E Wf})
Big7KMBB#fff!!®7KRB©B (++EMf})
18JEM€11Tira gIBb&ADf$itf© UfR (#gEM it)
©ggBa+gXn X;+RIfE ( eIEf%f))
BAil:§Elg itlWt%14 (egEf%%)

$7,855.99
$2,420.15

$960.67
$5,542.32

$85.83 $16.864.96



T.L.60

SUPPLEMENTARY NOTES (9/2025)
HONG KONG GARDENS - BLOCK 22 ©RIE©g=t:@

BE: (2025#9H)

Jul-2025
1. Expenditure by Maintenance Fund gDHg#1198e

BDR5tlWR2+6B&$igiBBHgaH(+ 3ElgO)
JIWB gitH/gMhe@/S@®i#g(eiE IiBii)
13,14@T@nlaR}$Bg©igI fg(agE IgO)

$356.15
$1,246.52
$1.122.or $2,724.68

$16,405.00
2. Drainage,Pipes,Pumps 7k©g$tgIRg • 22fgldIFX9R$E+ga2.5121i}#g;$RW;RH:la

- 22 MX':eigHt;taf% , neil , i#JilihtiQ}11@gefFg tDI+
$13,700.00

$2.705.OO

Jurb2025

L Expenditure by Maintenance Fund iDM##@Be
j8lg19WB9FlgiTA@g:gHRMH!!rEDT£HI fg(eia Wii) $1,927.11

$22,000.00Z Drainage, Electricals & Pumps 7L©{R#gElg - 22@@Hib rxlX?EgEfrg(i$1®f4

May-2025
L Expenditure by Maintenance Fund $DH£$1©88

BBigXHBEAit!!-RBit!&i£BH ittlIEE$#E©61BttltIB(eiE lgB) $1,469.11

FeIF2025

1. Expenditure by Maintenance Fund iDHgBIBBe
P36#llWB9F@iTAMe+$iHHZX altIe&l)tt%!MR Bmi fg ( it gEl%i})
PJl8AIBIBgB#Jf61r®7XRB iRB (+#EWj})
18@Wilfi;7?$g©h AKII$iIEfB=#% (++E%B)
©H9P®XIER;+gl fg (##E}%}})
BiAit!&BIg;t!!Hemf4 ( it#EMO)

$6,310.28
$1,943.97

$771.65
$4,451.84

$68.94 $13.546.68



T. L.60

HONG KONG GARDENS - BLOCK 23

SUPPLEMENTARY NOTES (9/2025)
®RZE®g=t=@
fBi: (202549H)

Sep2025
L Expenditure by Maintenance Fund gangB@aS

loEEL7XRlfB]IHB$tt!!FRBa+$e7XlgERl8eEm $12,700.00

Aug-2025
L Expenditure by Maintenance Fund gIN##IIga#

23@XaRBR+$}Et@t$,£R7XR 49#$,a#RH $9,003.00

Jul-2025

L Expenditure by Maintenance Fund gIHg$t98e
i$199FH$#E©6HMI 4g,geRm
BiRit!!WR2+fiBA $ Big HH gaN(ei IWO)
JIWB gJ tH/Sig##@/S@®i#g(eiE Iiti))
13,141@TH [] laB+$RigggigI fg(eia IgO)

$22,200.00
$339.96

$1,189.86

$1,071.01 $24,800.83

Jurb2025

1. Expenditure by Maintenance Fund BInge{#Be
Pg©11WB9F@iTAMH:MBHtt!!rElt£HiR( e;EW i)) $1,839.51

May-2025
1. Expenditure by Maintenance Fund iAN#$(1ga#

BBJ8XgHIAi!!-§eBH!!;RiAWIllit!!Be#Ea6+8[]{tIa(£3E+!§i}) $1,402.33

Fel>2025
L Expenditure by Maintenance Fund gDHg$11988

FagBItWB9bgliAMeMiNKBX%BT£%q&Dn6FgM©H18 (e+El%j))
®ig7RMMg#ff$1rM7KRB£RBg ( B+E+%}})
181©M£!Bq;74= gIBb&ADfeiRf©l fg (##El%it)
W99R+gX?ERDRI fg (##EMf})
BRjt!€EfFgit:X6£FeJ#4 (tIE%D)

$6,023.45
$1,855.61

$736.58
$4,249.49

$65.81 $12,930.94

L



T. L.60
HONG KONG GARDENS - BLOCK 24 ©RZEMg=tag

Big (202549R )SUPPLEMENTARY NOTES (9/2025)

Jul-2025
1. Expenditure by Maintenance Fund gDH£61198&

#B®9FHii#Ra6fgWifg,BSEN
B}Ritl3WR2 hIB a $ ig i$HH=©H(a9EW B)
t£®B#+tH,Sm§$@,%BgHI fg(egEtiii))
13,14bTM n HaMaS$$Hi&( e;EWe)

IP,*;i
e.

’b::FIT

$11,200.00
$323.77

$1,133.20
$1,020.01 $13,676.98

Jun-2025

1. Expenditure by Maintenance Fund gANga@8#
B 181& WB9b©iTA@g:FHRMit!!RkTieifg(eia lili>) $1,751.92

$12,500.00Z Drainage, Electricals & Pumps 7}. igfR#8BIg - 24 Ml MB+$$$jg+#M&+M+f

Moy-2025

L Expenditure by Maintenance Fund iDHg#l©88
BB8Xan£ AXI!-§iBi!!;&5itRHit!!Jt!!R$#K©6 IBn it ia(eiEIit in $1,335.55

$12,200.00a Concrete & Scaffolding 9FH89#{lg;RHHH £Bl199bHB#£©61 4g

Fetb2025

L Expenditure by Maintenance Fund $1Hggfl988
BIg#ilWB9F@{iA@B+$JHPXXHBti©&Ittt%tm@®©I fg (##EMf))
P8©7Xl©MB#£61r®ARB#RB ( egE%}})
18jg[g:iSI;;a%£©H&7Nt$iQf© IUg (egEMit)
Wgg©9+$X?EXBRI© (##E%+))
BRit! i$@it!!mBa I+ ( e+E+%#)

$5,736.62
$1,767.25

$701.50
$4,047.13

$62.68 $12,315.18



T.L.60

SUPPLEMENTARY NOTES (9/2025)
HONG KONG GARDENS - BLOCK 25 ©R?ERa:fEB

Ba (2025e9H)

Jul-202 S

I Expenditure by Maintenance Fund glIH&#1988
BRitWR2+66;R#:gigHHg©H(S;ElgO)
tlW Bg+ tH/%Mg$11g/%@®I#g(eiE lgf))
13,14fATB [] ££z9+gBig©iBI fg(e &E+W i))

$356.15
$1,246.52
$1,122.01 $2.724.68

$16,287.00
2. Drainage,Pipes,Pumps A@gB(IgfRg • 25rg#!!FXHBH+ga2.5E!#iBg;+RW&K;IB

- 25@ RLBig;#;+R#$ , i%Rtl , ;$JHihiJQ}{{tEgEfFg+qf+

$13,700.00
$2.587.00

Jurb2025

L Expenditure by Maintenance Fund ii Hi${#Be
©6t&WB9F® lIAMa:HaIg I!!rEll$%-i#g(egE+gi)) $1,927.11

Map2025
1. Expenditure by Maintenance Fund gaNgB@Be

BB8XgHEAid!-§eSid!&i5tW it!!#!!H6#E©6+R[]teiH(eia fitii) $1,469.11

Feb202$
1. Expenditure by Maintenance Fund $bRiefgBa

Big#ltWB9F@iiA@R@iHmX%Hl£e&ZtnRFg@®MIe ( egFI%D)
©ig7KM@B#ffW®7RRB## M (##EW#))
18J@[g£!A%4#HH&7KtRiQWI fE (##EMf))
@H8R+$X?EXBRI fg ( egIf%f))
BB:it!!$$fgitEX6+%f4 ( egEW}})

$6,310.28
$1,943.97

$771.65
$4,451.84

$68.94 $13,546.68



T. L.60

HONG KONG GARDENS - BLOCK 26

SUPPLEMENTARY NOTES (9/2025)
8R?tWH:tAB
IBn (202549H)

$ek2Q25
1. Expenditure by Maintenance Fund $1H#$11988

tOEEt7KR2l[i],H£$tdIFRBP+$t§RR7kR;R2§£F©7KR,88£lq $25,500.00

Aug-2025
1. Expenditure by Maintenance Fund gIN&${1988

26@h!!FRBR}$}61@li£e AR&29F,€i[Pf©RIFg m,BeRN $15,224.00

Jul-2025

1. Expenditure by Maintenance Fund gbmi$@Be
Bi&JtlWR2+$B&$igi$HHgHH(eiEfgii)
ilWBg+BI,S@#$11gRM®I©(831@#))
13,14FgT malt BIg R ig©iH ie(RiB Wit)

$339.96
$1,189.86
$1,071.01 $2,600.83

Jurb2025

1. Expenditure by Maintenance Fund gangBigaS
©igt£WB9h®iTAMg:FnRMRErRHt£eI#(£iEtgii) $1,839.51

Moy-2025

I. Expenditure by Maintenance Fund $)Hg$11g98
BBigXaBEAi!1-5aBi!!;RiStRail>t!!HB#It ©6+R[]K;IH(BiE+gBii) $1,402.33

Feb2025
1. Expenditure by Maintenance Fund giN##(lga#

P96 gilwB9FgiTAMaBiHEbRailie&nngFgM®+Rifg ( egEMf})
B§J87XJglMB#JfMr®7XRB#REg ( egEW5))

18@l@i@W27%$HJJ&7KDf$iQfBI fg ( egEMit)
WH9®MX?ERBRIB (##E% i})
BANg&$@iEHB+gm (e?E+%it)

$6,023.45
$1,855.61

$736.58
$4,249.49

$65.81 $12.930.94



T.L.60

HONG KONG GARDENS - BLOCK 27
SUPPLEMENTARY NOTES (9/2025)

ZRIE®g=tt@
Bi£ (2025q9H )

Jul.2025
1. Expenditure by Maintenance Fund BINgBIggS

BiRi!!WR2Fi6&$igigHBgHH(RgB IgBO)

i&®B#+tH/%Mg$@,SM©I fg(e;EW 5))
13,14J@T@nft®+$Big©igI fg( eiE IgO)

$339.96
$1,189.86
$1,071.01 $2,600.83

Jun-2025

L Expenditure by Maintenance Fund gang$(gB#
BlgllWB9Flg TT Amg:HaMid![EaT£Hi#g(e3E IgBO) $1,839.51

May-2025

L Expenditure by Maintenance Fund gIna$@Be
B8JgXaHE Ait! iaSid&i;EFdUidl Jt!!W#Et BatB [] HiIH(e jEtgRO) $1,402.33

Fetb2025
1 Expenditure by Maintenance Fund gbH£${F98e

Pgl8#JIWB9h@iTAE99M5HFExalt!%-&;]n6m@©MI fg (tgE+gO)
i8ig7XJ©MB#Jf61r® ARR## M ( egEMi})
18@H£BW??%gHb RAIl+:+fBI tg (#gEM ft)
©@9PMXIE X;+g1 48 ( egEMf})

B>kitlg$fFgitERE+%f4 ( egE%ft)

$6,023.45
$1,855.61

$736.58

$4,249.49
$65.81 $r2,930.94

Jan-2025

1. Expenditure by Maintenance Fund gaNg$@Be
82718@BhIF6HFBgI#g,ng27,28t988111 $121,100.00



T. L.60

SUPPLEMENTARY NOTES (9/2025)
HONG KONG GARDENS - BLOCK 28 ZR?ERB=t/\@

Wig (2025#9H)

Jul-2025

1. Expenditure by Maintenance Fund gbH£BiBBe
B)RilwR2 taBa Pig?duRBan(e gEtgO)
ilWB#+EH/$Mg$11g/SM®I#g(e3EWi})
13,14F4T@[]l£iZH B ;g©iBI fg(eia}gO)

$323.77
$1,133.20

$1,020.01 $2,476.98

Jun-2025

L Expenditure by Maintenance Fund gaNg$@Be
PgJ8tgWB9blg #TAm#:#H©M#!!rEJT£Bi#g(eiE}##3)) $1,751.92

May-2025

1. Expenditure by Maintenance Fund gIN##{lgB#
B©i8XifaAi!!-HaitI;RiXHaitIlit!!H@#Ea6+Rtttt;IB(eiE IgBO) $1,335.55

$19,000.002. Drainage, Electricals & Pumps ABIRBIBIg -28rg@@i£F8x iEA$@(BIB VI)

Feb2Q25
1. Expenditure by Maintenance Fund $DHg${1g98

FaiR#JIWB9F©iTA@RMiHmX SHIRe a;J[]%tFgM©4Rifg ( e?F+%}})
©J87KMBgB#Jf61rM7KRB#RM ( egE%}})
18J©®€39; 27%t©biR7KDfei2fBI tg (+#EMiJ)
@H@R+$X?E=#R18 (++E+%}})
B>kitEg$tgi!!He+% f+ ( tiIE MB)

$5,736.62

$1,767.25
$701.50

$4,047.13
$62.68 $12,315.18

Jan-2025

1. Expenditure by Maintenance Fund gDH##{1988

H27@@Btt!!FRHF8RI#g,Bg27,28JggeRH
28r41§bi7tF8Wa igWIg;gHggeteEa#ZII

$75, 100.00

$30,800.00 $105,900.00



T.L.60

HONG KONG GARDENS - CARPARK A

SUPPLEMENTARY NOTES (9/2025)
ZRTb®## A
fRi: (2025#9H)

Jul-2025

L Expenditure by Maintenance Fund gDHg$@Be
BiRi!!WR2 lgB a $:gi$HHgBH(eiE}}§j})
ftWB gIEE/%Bg#$@/%M®i#g(e#E!!§i})
13,14f4TM nite@Big@iHi#g(eiE}g§5})

$160.31
$561.07
$505.08 $1,226.46

$22,356.00
2. Drainage, Electric:aIs & Pumps 7K©fR©g&IIg - xei#:leimB$@®(#+F$4t$682B{a#©ljBEg)gB WEBB

• 25F4ABBiiE;$R4$,i5EBiI,iP®$1;RHlt!!##l© 49#]
$20,700.00

$1.656.00

Jun-2025

1. Expenditure by Maintenance Fund gaNga(lga#
Pgl8iBWB9b®iiAMg:HHR+$JdIF6BTi6'1 fg( eia IgBO) $867.44

May-2025

L Expenditure by Maintenance Fund gDH£BBBe
BBlgX£B£Ait!1-5aBitl&i5EKd]it!!il3HB#E©6+#[]ftia(e3E IgBO) $661.30

FeIb2025

L Expenditure by Maintenance Fund gDH£BigaS

i8©#JD®B9b®iTAMa+@iHFEXgBtiH a7]HitPga@ 4Elfg ( e#E%j))
©igdlHMS#if iiIMaRS#RM (++F 1%5})

18@H#$gb%74£©b RAIj$:Rf61 fg (##E!%it)
WigeRIgR?ER;$Hltg (++E+%5})

BRing#Tnt!!He+g#4 ( egE% ft)

$2,840.43
$875.01
$347.34

$2,003.91
$31.03 $6,097.72



T.L.60

HONG KONG GARDENS - CARPARK B

SUPPLEMENTARY NOTES (9/2025)
©R?E®©% B
Bi: (202549H )

Jul-2025
L Expenditure by Maintenance Fund gDH£${198e

B;RilWR2+$B&#iii$HHgHH(RiB liED)
tB®B gIEE/SHi$@/%M®i#g(eiE!!§5})
13,14fgT Bn taRtgaS@igI©(e3E lg B)

$128.16
$448.56
$403.75 $980.47

Jun-2025

1. Expenditure by Maintenance Fund gDHi$1198e
P8igltWB9F©iT AMa:PaRtgIt!!FEBIRs-l+g(eia IgO) $693.47

May-2025
L Expenditure by Maintenance Fund gaNga@Be

BBJ8X6nE Ait!-HeRE;RiiEW itIlitIEBgK©6+B[]ttI©(£§E}g§f}) $528.66

Felh2025

L Expenditure by Maintenance Fund gDH##IIga#
818 gti@B9F®iTAM9+$iHFEXgB{!H&ZJ[lHFgm©4RI 4g (egEl%}})
R§J87XM MB#fffarg ARg#RM ( egEW+})
181©Fg+IgF;if BJIgh RAW$iQf6Lfg (##8%B)
WH@gIgX 7E XBRl+g (++BMj})
Bi/kitEgBflg;t!!X$£Fq#4 (##EMit)

$2,270.75

$699.52
$277.68

$1,601.99

$24.81 $4,874.75



T.L.60

HONG KONG GARDENS - CARPARK C gR?EM@% c
fBi: (202549H)SUPPLEMENTARY NOTES (9/2025)

Jul-2025

1. Expenditure by Maintenance Fund ginA${1gB#
c#i8{#ltniHFbm4+aBi£,ig©ggBI fg(BeRN)
BiR it!!WR2+BB& # iB i#HHBBH(23awo)
ltWH## H,SMg$1©/SM®i@(e3EWD)
13,14rgTM [] liza+gB gM iI lig(eia Wa)

$30,000.00
$146.37
$512.30
$461.13 $31,119.80

Jun-2025
L Expenditure by Maintenance Fund gang$@88

©izJtwB9F®nAMg:gHRMtt!!rEul£BI#g(e3E lgBit) $792.01

Moy-2025

1. Expenditure by Maintenance Fund gIn%RIga#
BB8X£H£Ai+!!-§aB Jd!;RiiEBiUi!!it!!HBgEa6+B[]ltiB(e3E+gii) $603.78

Feb202$
1. Expenditure by Maintenance Fund iDMg$@Be

HJ891BWB9F[giiAMR+$iHFbX%Dl£%q&Z]D%tmM®lRIfg ( a gEM3})
P867KM@B#ff{©fHl7KRB#RM ( agE@#)
18Jg®{#bH%?%©JJ&7KDf$ie© UM (##EMit)
WHeR+$X?ER;$MIB (##EMf})
BRjt:g#l#itlKeepgt4 ( egE%+)

$2,593.43
$798.94
$317.14

$1,829.64
$28.34 $5,567.49



T.L.60

SUPPLEMENTARY NOTES (9/2025)
HONG KONG GARDENS - CARPARK D gRIER@% D

fBi! (202569H )

Jul-2025

1. Expenditure by Maintenance Fund gBHgB{198e

D4021823&Xa(!+©D4021 ltS)##IIgA?E&?E+gl fg (BeRN)
DBl8Xa(#+XED4021@25lhH)g$1gM®I fg (BeEN)
BiR JtlwR2©6 Bq ig ig BH BaN(egE WO)
ltWH#in /6E$g$1g®M®i©(eJEi95})
13,14r4Tm [] URl$BB$qigl#g(83E+gRii')

B

$45,330.00
$89,240.00

$201.46
$705.10
$634.67 $136.111.23

Jun-2025

1. Expenditure by Maintenance Fund $DH©®8#
PgJ8tgWB9F®itAB8:#HeMldlrEBT£eI fg(9981:tO) $1,090.08

May-2025

L Expenditure by Maintenance Fund gbmgBIgBe
B©J8XaEEAit!!-qBit!!;Ri5EFdDit!!i!!H@#FE©61R [] it IB(RaBBI)) $831.01

Fet>2025

L Expenditure by Maintenance Fund $DHg#lg®8
PalE#nWB9F®iTAMR+$iHFnx%DIRe&7Jtt%tFgM©MI#E (e+El%}})
©l87KM@B#iif®®7KRBgEM ( agE+%+)
18J©H£$L%Z%t©n&7KnH:Qf©l iE (++EMit)
@§glgel$X IEX;$Rifg (++E%9))
BiAitlg#fgitBm+%++ (e#EW5t)

$3,569.43
$1,099.62

$436.49
$2,518.22

$39.00 $7,662.76



T. L.60

H. K. GARDEN - COMMERCIAL COMPLEX

SUPPLEMENTARY NOTES (9/2025)
©RZE R - B6
Ba (2025+9H)

SeF2025

L Drainage,Pipes,Pumps 7k®##{lg{R B - 8l85$HUgfitg#!6;R#RSHHi#
-£$®Bf©Fa®Hg&ZSiBhbR,c+#FqHe®!g,HigFq[]IMiZ

$60,000.00

$7,610.00 $67,610.00

Jul-2025
1. Expenditure by Maintenance Fund gINA$(1ga#

B>RilwR2+©6&#igi$Hng©H(s iii:Re)
llWB litE/gBgB@/Si$nitg(e§E lgB)
13,14f4TM[]fgR+96iBMigI fg(e;ElgO)

Air Condition SYstem ;tRAil - gRPgtgHg gig gb;$RIDeElectriQQPAc1820
• 7/2025 ?gig;+gW;KagIR8

$13.46
$47.22
$42.50

$55,800.00

$11,820.00

2.
$103.18

$67,620.00

Jun-2025

L Expenditure by Maintenance Fund gaN##@Be
Pg©tt®B9Flg iTAMg:gB91gRtlrRD{!ei#g(#}E}!§f})

2- Air Condition SYstem ;+R&M Mt8i#$E’ZYHfR;$at#iRq,#HliBFHgitH+%
6/2025 int#;+gif%Jk7KHfR#

$12,000.00
$11.820.00

$73.00

$23,820.00

Mgy-2025

1. Expenditure by Maintenance Fund gang${gB#
BBlgXanEAie!-qBit!&i£FduidiIRB#[E©b+B[]{tIB(e3EIitf))
ggj8lge+$6ARBKRgSI fg,BeRN
gg©l8B%X?E,4Wl#R,i#+$+B&XgB6}69$g#{lgI fg„B#=H
ggPglgJtWB9F@iTA@R+g#tlr6iHFb,BADTi;KRaI©®JReB8&{tABHEX

Drainage, Electricals & Pumps A@IRB##{#

©igLG@®+$+#(Hl#)H$9inBI gARy BiB@
#gPitgR!$XB7fF gMtaRm
ggi8i£G©a+gk®9ggRAffi;E+FaggRafgig

$55.65
$27,000.00

$77,920.00
$188,666.24

2.
$293.641.89

$21,800.00
$7,500.00
$4,500.00 $33,800.00

Mar-2025

L Expenditure by Maintenance Fund !bmg${1888
©ig©B©7kaB£BBR7kR}$ HUgH ' BIgBAD[iBalaBa WIfE

2. Gardening Expenses Fa©fgt6

P'fJg®!!ekgI#g:tgu

$27,800.00

$26,850.00

FeIF2025

1. Expenditure by Maintenance Fund iam##@Be
PgiggtlWB9F@liABR@iHHBX%BT$%q&2Jn%{FgB©©I fg (##E+%I})
©igAMmB#fffarM7XRB#RB (egE W j})
18@Fg@Bq97%£©n&ADBiQf8 EtR ( egE%it)
@8eRMX?EXBRI fg (##FMI})
B>+Ot:g$1gittIIE@If+ ( egE%ft)

$239.02
$73.64
$29.23

$168.63
$2.61 $513.13



T.L.60 Management Ltd (Hq{ R(1 gRiM:C-642565)

HONGKONG GARDEN #NiL@

APPORTIONMENTOFGARDENS EXPENSES e)+++tHZ#)% Jan-25(–H) Feb-25 (=H) Mar-25 (=n) Apr_25 (gBR) May_25 (XH) Jun_25 (An) Jul_25 (t.-B) Aug_25 (AH) Sep_25(hH)

1 -9/2025

TOTALHR

BLK I

BLK 2

1440 S FIARES

1440 SHARES

1404 SHARES

1404 SHARES

1760 SHARES

1760 S}IARES

2376 SIIARES

2376 SHARES

2376 S FIARES

2376 SHARES

2376 SHARES

2376 SHARES

1008 SHARES

1008 SHARES

984 SHARES

1972 SHARES

1972 S}IARES

1972 S}IARES

1972 SHARES

1972 SHARES

1972 SHARES

1584 S FIARES

1512 SHARES

1440 SIIARES

1584 S FIARES

1512 SHARES

1512 SHARES

1440 SHARES

713 SHARES

570 SIIARES

65 1 SII ARES

896 SHARES

COMPLEX 60 SHARES

A -@, ($59, 1 1 3.79)

($59,113.79)

($57,635.95)

($57,635.95)

(872,250. 19)

($72,250. 1 9)

(897,537.75 )
( $97,537.75 )
($97,537.75)

( $97,537.75)

($97,537.75)

($97,537.75)

($4 1 ,379.65)

($41 ,379,65)

($40,394.42)

($80,953.05)

($80,953.05)

($80,953.05)

($8Q,953.05)

($80,953.05)

($80,953.05)

($65,025.17)

($62,069.48)

(859,113.79)

(565,025. 17)

($62,069.48)

($62,069.48)

($59, 1 1 3.82)

($29,269.54)

($23,399.2 1 )
($26,724.36)

($36,78 1 .91 )
($2,463.07)

($65,728,54)

($2, 190,95 1 .40)

($68,935.79)

(868,935.79)

($67,212.40)

(867,212.40)

(584,254.86)

($84,254.86)

( SI 13,744.06)

($113,744.06)

($ 1 13,744.06)

(Sl 13,744.06)

($1 13,744.06)

($ 1 13,744.06)

($48,255.06)

(848,255.06)

($47, 1 06. 1 3 )

($94,403.74)

( $94,403.74 )

( $94,403.74)

(594,403.74)

($94,403.74)

(894,403.74)

( $75,829.37)

($72,382.58)

(568,935.79)

($75,829.37)

( $72,382.58)

( $72,382.58 )

( $68,935.85 )

( $34, 132.79)

($27,287.09)

(831, 164.72)

( $42,893.38)

($2,872.32)

($76,649.62)

($2,554,987. 1 9)

($62,783,97)

($62,783.97)

($61 ,214.37)

(861 ,214.37)

($76,735.96)

($76,735.96)

( $ 103,593.54)

($103,593.54)

($ 103,593.54)

(5103,593.54)

( $ 103,593.54)

($ 103,593.54)

($43,948.78)

($43,948.78)

($42,902.38)

($85,979. 1 5)

( $85,979. 1 5)

($85,979. 1 5)

($85,979. 1 5)

($85,979. 1 5)

(885,979. 1 5)

($69,062.36)

( $65,923. 16)

($62,783.97)

( $69,062.36)

( $65,923. 16)

($65,923. 16)

($62,783.97)

( $3 1 ,086.78)

($24,85 1 .99)

( $28,383.58)

($39,065.58)

($2,6 1 6.00)

( $69,809.40)

( $2,326,980. 1 5)

($58,277.79)

($58,277.79)

($56,820.84 )

($56,820.84)

($7 1 ,228.41 )

($7 1 ,228.41 )

( $96, 158.35)

($96,158.35)

($96,] 58.35)

($96, 158,35)

($96, 158.35)

($96, 1 58.35)

( $40,794.45 )

( 840,794.45)

($39,823. 15)

($79,808. 19)

( $79,808. 19)

($79,808. 19)

($79,808. 19)

($79,808. 19)

($79,808. 19)

($64, 105.57)

($61 , 191.68)

($58,277.79)

($64, 105.57)

($61 , 191.68)

($61 , 191.68)

($58,277.78)

($28,855.60 )

($23,068.29)

($26,346.42)

($36,26 1 .73)

($2,428.24)

(864,798,99)

( $2, 159,966.39)

($66,595.40)

(366,595.40)

($64,930.5 1 )

($64,930.51 )

($8 1 ,394.37)

($81 ,394.37)

(Sl 09,882.41 )

( SI 09,882.41 )

($109,882.41 )

($ 109,882.41 )

( $ 109,882.41 )

($109,882.41 )

($46,616.78)

($46,6 1 6.78)

($45,506.85)

($91 , 198.70)

( $91 , 198.70)

($91,198.70)

($91 , 198.70)

($91 , ] 98.70)

($91 , 198.70)

($73,254.94)

($69,925. 17)

( $66,595.40)

($73,254.94)

($69,925. 17)

($69,925. 17)

($66,595.34)

($32,973.97)

( $26,360.68 )

($30, 1 06.67)

($4 1 ,437. 14)

($2,774.81 )

( 874,047.33 )

($2,468,244.36)

($96,67 1 . 16)

(596,67 1 . 16)

($94,254.38)

($94,254.38)

($ 1 18, 1 53.64)

($ 1 18, 1 53.64)

($159,507.41 )

($ 159,507.41 )

($ 159,507.41 )

($159,507.41 )

($ 159,507.4 1 )

($ 159,507.41 )

($67,669.81 )

($67,669.81 )

( $66,058.63)

($132,385.78)

($132,385.78)

($132,385.78)

($ 132,385.78)

($ 132,385.78)

($ 132,385.78)

( $ 106,338.27)

( Slot ,504.72)

($96,67 1 . 16)

( $ 106,338.27)

($ 101 ,504.72 )

($101 ,504.72 )

($96,671 . 17)

($47,865.65)

($38,265.67)

($43,703.42)

($60, 1 50.94)

($4,027.96)

($ 107,488.53)

( $3,582,950.95)

($66,646.31 )
($66,646.31 )
($64,980. 1 5)

($64,980. 1 5)

($8 1 ,456.60)

($8 1 ,456.60)

($ 109,966.40)

($ 109,966.40)

($109,966.40)

($ 109,966.40)

($ 109,966.40)

($ 109,966.40)

(846,652.41 )
($46,652.41 )
( $45,541 . 64)

($91 ,268,4] )
($9 1 ,268.4 1 )
($91 ,268.41 )
($91 ,268.41 )
($9 1 ,268.41 )
($91 ,268.41 )
($73,3 1 0.94)

($69,978.62 )
($66,646.31 )
($73,310.94)

($69,978.62 )
($69,978.62 )
(866,646.32 )
($32,999. 1 8)

($26,380.83)

($30, 129.68)

($4 1 ,468.81 )
($2,776.93 )

($74, 103.94)

(82,470, 1 3 1.18)

($64,543.40)

($64,543.40)

($62,929.82 )

($62,929.82)

(878,886.38)

($78,886.38)

( $ 106,496.61 )

($ 106,496.61 )

($ 106,496.61 )

($106,496.61 )

($ 106,496.61 )

( S] 06,496.61 )

($45,180.38)

($45,180.38)

($44, 104,66)

($88,388.60)

($88,388.60)

($88,388.60)

($88,388.60)

($88,388.60)

($88,388.60)

($70,997.74)

(367,770.57)

( $64,543.40)

($70,997.74)

($67,770.57)

($67,770,57)

($64,543.48)

($3 1 ,957.95)

( 825,548.43 )

($29, 1 79.00)

($40, 160.34)

($2,689.31 )

($71 ,765.72)

($2,392, 190. 70)

($58,552.35)

(558,552.35)

(557,088.54)

($57,088.54)

($71 ,563.98)

(571 ,563.98)

($96,6 1 1.37)

($96,61 1.37)

($96,6 1 1 .37)

($96,61 1.37)

($96,61 1.37)

($96,6 1 1.37)

(540,986,64)

( $40,986.64)

(540,010.77)

($80, 1 84. 1 8)

($80, 1 84. 1 8)

(880, 184, 18)

($80, 1 84. 18)

($80, 1 84. 18)

($80, 1 84. 1 8)

( $64,407.58 )
(861 ,479.96)

($58,552.35)

( $64,407.58 )
( $61 ,479,96)

($61 ,479.96)

($58,552.37)

($28,99 1 . 54)

($23, 176,97)

($26,470.54)

($36,432.57)

($2,439.68)

(565, 104.27)

($2, 170, 1 42,42)

($602, 1 19.96)

($602, 1 19.96)

($587,066.96)

(5587,066.96)

($735,924.39)

($735,924.39)

( $993,497.90)

($993,497.9Q)

($993,497.90)

($993,497.90)

($993,497.90)

($993,497.90)

(8421 ,483.96)

($421 ,483.96)

($41 1,448.63)

($824,569.80)

($824,569. 80)

($824,569.80)

($824,569.80)

($824,569.8Q)

($824,569.80)

(8662,33 1 .94)

($632,225.94 )
($602,1 19.96)

($662,33 1 .94)

($632,225.94)

( $632,225.94)

(8602, 120, 10)

($298, 133.00)

($238,339. 16)

($272,208.39)

($374,652 40)

($25,088.32)

($669,496.34)

( $22,3 1 6,544.74)

BLK 3

BLK 4

BLK 5

BLK 6

BLK 7

aPUfF

HXFX

HATE
at#
a/\fE
H/LFR

at@
%t -@

at:JF
at=M
8tyqpR
at XTX

a fArE

att@
at/\@
%t/LM
a:+rE
a:t -M

BLK 8

BLK 9

BLK IO
BLK ll
BLK 12
BLK 13
BLK 14
BLK 15
BLK 16
BLK 17
BLK 18
BLK 19
BL.K 20

BLK 21
BLK 22

Bl.K 23

BLK 24

BLK 25

BI,K 26

BLK 27

BI,K 28

CARPARK A

CARPARK B

CARPARK C

CARPARK D

COMMERCIAI,

FIRST OWNER

A:tHUR
%:tEPF

H=ttn

#lgA
#tH/ B
etBC
@tBD
igi£gBqib>

XXI

SHARES OF CONTRIBU'rION: 51,770 5 1,770 5 1,770 5 1,770 5 1,770 5 1,770 5 1,770 5 1,770 5 1,770 51,770


